
Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Elmira 14TH ST 5200618 x 24902 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 09/23/2024 10/01/2024 10/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira 14TH ST 5200619 x 25678 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 12/20/2024 12/30/2024 02/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira 14TH ST 5200617 x 25736 Our Generation 3125 No ESS 01/06/2025 01/15/2025 02/04/2025 03/04/2025 03/06/2025 06/09/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira 14TH ST 5200619 x 25682 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 12/20/2024 01/29/2025 02/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira 14TH ST 5200618 x 25749 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3427.2 3427.2 01/07/2025 02/03/2025 02/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Brewster ADAMS CORNERS 1105111 x 14836 East Point Energy 4998 4998 05/21/2019 06/13/2019 06/27/2019 08/14/2019 08/15/2019 12/05/2019 Project Cancelled NM
I Brewster ADAMS CORNERS 1105111 x 13094 Conedison Clean Energy Businesses 110 No ESS 03/06/2018 04/09/2018 04/16/2018 Interconnected NM
I Brewster ADAMS CORNERS 1105111 x 13095 Conedison Clean Energy Businesses 129.6 No ESS 03/06/2018 04/09/2018 04/17/2018 Interconnected NM

C Binghamton AFTON 8102903 x 15988 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 02/12/2020 02/14/2020 02/20/2020 02/26/2020 02/27/2020 05/18/2020 09/25/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 18662 US Solar 4300 1300 01/17/2022 01/21/2022 02/04/2022 03/18/2022 03/22/2022 06/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102903 x 18714 Yellow 21 LLC 1875 No ESS 01/31/2022 02/08/2022 02/22/2022 03/08/2022 03/10/2022 05/25/2022 10/03/2022 03/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 20232 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 09/14/2022 09/23/2022 10/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 20500 Nexus Renewables U.S. Inc. 2000 No ESS 10/27/2022 11/11/2022 12/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 23257 PureSky Development, Inc. 4980 No ESS 02/27/2024 03/26/2024 04/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 23933 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4950 No ESS 05/02/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 07/01/2024 07/02/2024 12/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 25606 Citizens Energy 5000 No ESS 12/12/2024 01/02/2025 01/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 26507 PureSky Development, Inc. 4998 4998 04/16/2025 06/17/2025 07/07/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 13336 Kendall Sustainable Infrastructure, LLC 3250 No ESS 04/26/2018 05/10/2018 05/18/2018 05/30/2018 09/12/2018 11/28/2018 04/05/2019 10/11/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton AFTON 8102901 x 16073 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/10/2020 03/19/2020 03/20/2020 03/18/2021 03/18/2021 05/24/2021 09/29/2021 05/06/2022 Interconnected SSFA
Q Binghamton AFTON 8102903 1 18729 Dimension NY 1 LLC 1950 No ESS 12/22/2021 01/21/2022 02/08/2022 04/03/2025 04/03/2025 08/26/2025 06/27/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Lancaster ALDEN 3101602 x 288 525 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Lancaster ALDEN 3101601 x 10270 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster ALDEN 3101603 x 13096 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 03/06/2018 03/09/2018 03/13/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ALDEN 3101603 x 17866 National Energy Development 3200 No ESS 06/22/2021 07/07/2021 07/22/2021 01/18/2022 01/19/2022 03/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Lancaster ALDEN 3101603 1 25076 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 3375 No ESS 10/17/2024 10/23/2024 11/11/2024 09/18/2025 11/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

FF Brewster AMAWALK 1105251 x 23250 Sunrise Power Solutions 3000 No ESS 01/08/2024 01/19/2024 02/06/2024 02/23/2024 02/29/2024 05/31/2024 10/08/2024 04/29/2025 Full upgrade payment received RC

C Brewster AMENIA 1105352 x 10441 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 2000 No ESS 06/29/2016 09/21/2016 09/27/2016 Project Cancelled RNM

C Oneonta ANDES 2306435 x 23495 Nexamp 4500 No ESS 02/20/2024 03/21/2024 04/09/2024 05/02/2024 05/06/2024 07/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta ANDES 2306435 x 25299 Nexamp 4500 No ESS 11/12/2024 12/31/2024 01/20/2025 02/03/2025 02/06/2025 05/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101901 x 13098 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3700 No ESS 03/06/2018 03/09/2018 03/23/2018 04/13/2018 04/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 16459 Commercial Solar Guy 250 No ESS 07/21/2020 08/21/2020 10/05/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 17240 Commercial Solar Guy 250 No ESS 01/18/2021 02/23/2021 02/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 18992 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 03/02/2022 03/03/2022 03/16/2022 04/05/2022 04/07/2022 06/23/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 19126 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 03/28/2022 03/29/2022 04/12/2022 05/09/2022 05/12/2022 07/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 25192 SUNN 1009 LLC 3200 No ESS 10/30/2024 11/01/2024 11/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 17912 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4500 No ESS 07/07/2021 07/12/2021 08/02/2021 12/08/2021 12/09/2021 02/24/2022 06/02/2022 12/05/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 x 18878 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4500 No ESS 02/01/2022 02/03/2022 02/22/2022 04/05/2022 04/07/2022 06/23/2022 10/31/2022 10/31/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton APALACHIN 8101902 1 25946 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 3200 No ESS 02/04/2025 02/05/2025 02/26/2025 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 10/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Hornell ARKPORT 5300320 x 22262 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2160 No ESS 07/28/2023 08/14/2023 08/31/2023 10/13/2023 10/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

FF Oneonta ARKVILLE 2306330 x 19089 Ameresco 875 No ESS 03/23/2022 05/05/2022 05/19/2022 06/29/2022 07/06/2022 10/03/2022 02/15/2023 08/14/2023 Full upgrade payment received RNM
FF Oneonta ARKVILLE 2306330 x 23041 Abundant Solar (New York) Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/21/2023 11/27/2023 12/14/2023 12/20/2023 12/22/2023 03/14/2024 07/19/2024 01/13/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG

I Lancaster ARMOR 3102901 x 25771 Montante Solar 499.9 No ESS 01/09/2025 01/17/2025 02/07/2025 Interconnected RC

C Hornell ATLANTA 5300468 x 22054 Lent Hill Ag-Grid 1000 No ESS 10/09/2023 10/16/2023 12/27/2023 01/02/2024 05/17/2024 Project Cancelled
C Hornell ATLANTA 5300468 x 14616 Montante Solar 5000 No ESS 04/05/2019 06/27/2019 07/09/2019 07/11/2019 07/22/2019 09/20/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell ATLANTA 5300468 x 17040 Ag-Grid Energy LLC 1220 No ESS 11/16/2020 12/23/2020 01/07/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Hornell ATLANTA 5300468 x 16253 Dimension NY 1 LLC 5000 No ESS 05/18/2020 05/21/2020 06/08/2020 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 09/03/2020 01/06/2021 11/04/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Hornell ATLANTA 5300468 x 17575 Ag-Grid Energy LLC 285 No ESS 04/23/2021 05/06/2021 05/18/2021 01/18/2022 01/19/2022 03/30/2022 05/20/2022 09/29/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 7021 EnviTec Biogas 450 No ESS 01/06/2016 01/06/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 11092 New York State Electric & Gas 950 No ESS 10/20/2016 10/24/2016 10/26/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 11685 Taitem Engineering 192 No ESS 03/15/2017 03/20/2017 03/28/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 14129 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/07/2018 11/16/2018 11/27/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 14317 Renovus Solar 600 No ESS 12/27/2018 01/04/2019 01/11/2019 01/24/2019 01/25/2019 05/21/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 17426 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 03/15/2021 05/07/2021 05/20/2021 06/04/2021 06/07/2021 08/25/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 17678 Saturn Power Corporation 156 No ESS 05/10/2021 05/13/2021 05/27/2021 06/04/2021 06/07/2021 08/25/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400701 x 21387 IPS NY Solar LLC 4200 No ESS 03/21/2023 05/02/2023 05/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 24367 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/08/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 1140 500 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 5325 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 05/05/2015 05/06/2015 12/01/2015 09/09/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Auburn AURORA 4400702 x 5326 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 05/05/2015 05/06/2015 12/01/2015 09/09/2016 Interconnected RNM

C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 6626 Arosa Solar 1000 No ESS 11/02/2015 11/02/2015 02/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 7261 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 01/26/2016 01/26/2016 05/09/2016 03/17/2017 10/25/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 7670 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 1992 No ESS 03/07/2016 03/15/2016 03/06/2017 06/09/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 7883 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/24/2016 01/23/2017 03/17/2017 10/30/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 7882 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/28/2016 01/26/2017 03/17/2017 10/25/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 7884 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/28/2016 01/23/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 11129 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 10/26/2016 11/01/2016 11/14/2016 01/05/2017 02/15/2017 04/19/2017 06/09/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307032 x 11213 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 11/14/2016 11/16/2016 11/17/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307010 x 11216 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 12/19/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307010 x 12967 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/02/2018 02/02/2018 02/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307010 x 13053 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/27/2018 02/28/2018 03/07/2018 04/20/2018 04/23/2018 07/06/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307010 x 13056 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/27/2018 02/28/2018 03/07/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 14934 TJA Clean Energy 5000 No ESS 06/12/2019 06/19/2019 07/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 14983 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4980 No ESS 06/24/2019 06/26/2019 07/09/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 15177 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 08/09/2019 08/14/2019 08/20/2019 09/03/2019 09/04/2019 11/22/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 15984 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 02/10/2020 02/12/2020 02/18/2020 02/26/2020 02/27/2020 05/13/2020 09/22/2020 03/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 17656 Borrego Solar 5000 5000 05/06/2021 06/17/2021 07/07/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 17989 Borrego Solar 5000 20 08/02/2021 08/24/2021 09/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 18656 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 12/01/2021 12/08/2021 12/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 18767 New Leaf Energy 5000 5000 01/27/2022 02/02/2022 02/22/2022 04/01/2022 04/12/2022 07/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 18768 New Leaf Energy 5000 5000 01/27/2022 02/02/2022 02/22/2022 04/01/2022 04/12/2022 07/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 19054 BlueWave Solar 4450 No ESS 05/03/2022 05/04/2022 05/18/2022 03/04/2022 05/19/2022 06/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 21067 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/02/2023 02/15/2023 03/03/2023 04/17/2023 04/19/2023 03/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 21068 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/02/2023 02/15/2023 03/03/2023 04/17/2023 04/19/2023 03/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 23172 Eamon Riley 5000 No ESS 12/19/2023 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 03/22/2024 03/27/2024 06/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 23173 Eamon Riley 5000 No ESS 12/19/2023 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 03/22/2024 03/27/2024 06/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 23575 Sussex Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 03/07/2024 03/19/2024 04/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 23576 Sussex Energy LLC 3000 No ESS 03/07/2024 03/19/2024 04/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 17457 GSPP BKWL NY I Holdings, LLC 4988 No ESS 03/23/2021 03/30/2021 04/15/2021 04/28/2023 05/01/2023 09/13/2023 03/16/2022 12/10/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
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FF Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 18356 Blue Wave Solar, LLC 4990 No ESS 10/22/2021 12/20/2021 01/06/2022 08/25/2022 08/26/2022 11/16/2022 03/23/2023 10/03/2023 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 18379 Blue Wave Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 10/22/2021 12/20/2021 01/06/2022 08/24/2022 08/25/2022 11/16/2022 03/23/2023 10/03/2023 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 21105 BlueWave Solar 3800 No ESS 02/03/2023 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 04/06/2023 04/10/2023 06/28/2023 10/25/2023 04/16/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 13846 Arosa Solar Energy Systems Inc 466.6 No ESS 08/31/2018 10/12/2018 10/22/2018 10/24/2018 11/07/2018 01/18/2019 02/07/2019 04/01/2019 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 13856 Arosa Solar Energy Systems Inc 466.6 No ESS 09/04/2018 10/12/2018 10/22/2018 10/24/2018 11/07/2018 01/18/2019 02/07/2019 04/01/2019 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307011 x 13857 Arosa Solar Energy Systems Inc 433.3 No ESS 09/04/2018 10/12/2018 10/22/2018 10/24/2018 11/07/2018 01/18/2019 02/07/2019 04/01/2019 Interconnected RNM
Q Oneonta AXTELL RD 2307010 1 26538 Soltage, LLC 3750 No ESS 04/18/2025 05/06/2025 05/29/2025 06/20/2025 06/24/2025 11/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300722 x 11209 Taitem Engineering 960 No ESS 11/14/2016 11/15/2016 11/17/2016 12/28/2016 12/28/2016 02/14/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300722 x 13255 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 04/09/2018 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 05/17/2018 05/29/2018 07/10/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300712 x 18713 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 12/16/2021 12/20/2021 01/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300712 x 18968 Solar Power Network LLC. 1000 No ESS 02/24/2022 02/28/2022 03/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300712 x 22114 Commercial Solar Guys 3600 No ESS 07/12/2023 07/17/2023 08/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 22578 Gutami,Inc. 4050 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/18/2023 10/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 22579 Gutami,Inc. 4050 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/18/2023 10/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300712 x 25169 Gutami 4950 No ESS 10/28/2024 11/04/2024 11/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 25327 Gutami 4950 No ESS 11/15/2024 11/19/2024 12/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 18668 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4900 No ESS 12/09/2021 12/13/2021 12/28/2021 02/26/2024 02/28/2024 05/22/2024 10/27/2022 05/05/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 18825 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4900 No ESS 01/18/2022 02/02/2022 02/22/2022 02/26/2024 02/28/2024 05/22/2024 10/27/2022 05/05/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 18826 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4900 No ESS 01/18/2022 02/03/2022 02/22/2022 02/26/2024 02/28/2024 05/22/2024 10/27/2022 05/05/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300732 x 18827 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4900 No ESS 01/18/2022 02/03/2022 02/17/2022 02/26/2024 02/28/2024 05/22/2024 10/27/2022 05/05/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Oneonta BAINBRIDGE 2300712 1 26365 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 03/31/2025 04/04/2025 04/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 7320 PVNavigator 1988 No ESS 02/02/2016 02/03/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 10124 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/18/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 06/20/2016 06/22/2016 08/25/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 10348 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/20/2016 07/07/2016 07/08/2016 09/13/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 16082 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/11/2020 03/16/2020 03/20/2020 04/13/2020 04/15/2020 07/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 20418 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2300 No ESS 10/12/2022 10/13/2022 10/31/2022 12/07/2022 12/12/2022 03/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 21360 Delaware River Solar, LLC 365 No ESS 03/16/2023 03/17/2023 04/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 22292 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2650 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/08/2023 08/24/2023 10/02/2023 10/05/2023 01/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 22360 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/10/2023 08/17/2023 09/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 22524 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 09/18/2023 10/09/2023 10/25/2023 11/29/2023 12/20/2023 03/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 22794 Nexamp, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/17/2023 10/23/2023 11/10/2023 12/11/2023 12/13/2023 03/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 23099 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 12/06/2023 12/21/2023 01/10/2024 06/03/2025 06/03/2025 09/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 24083 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2650 No ESS 05/23/2024 05/31/2024 06/20/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 24387 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2650 No ESS 07/11/2024 07/15/2024 08/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501138 x 26321 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/26/2025 04/10/2025 04/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 27461 Solops LLC 5000 No ESS 09/25/2025 10/24/2025 11/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 28325 Solops LLC 5000 No ESS 09/25/2025 10/24/2025 11/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 x 19275 Kruger Energy (USA) Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/26/2022 05/03/2022 05/17/2022 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 08/22/2022 12/20/2022 08/23/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Plattsburgh BANKER RD 1501137 1 28326 Solops LLC 5000 No ESS 09/25/2025 11/07/2025 12/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 19440 Nexamp Inc. 10000 10000 05/24/2022 08/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 5547 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/07/2015 03/15/2016 05/31/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 10919 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/19/2016 09/28/2016 10/03/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 10926 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/20/2016 09/28/2016 09/29/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 12087 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/27/2017 07/11/2017 07/21/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 16528 Aura Power Solar USA (LLC) 5000 No ESS 07/31/2020 09/08/2020 09/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 17126 NY CDG Ontario 4 LLC 4195 No ESS 12/09/2020 12/21/2020 01/07/2021 01/26/2021 02/08/2021 04/20/2021 01/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 17180 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 12/23/2020 12/30/2020 01/08/2021 01/25/2021 01/29/2021 02/10/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 17528 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3380 No ESS 04/08/2021 04/12/2021 04/28/2021 06/11/2021 06/15/2021 08/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 22560 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 09/08/2023 10/04/2023 10/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 22957 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 11/08/2023 11/10/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 23533 Nexamp 3500 No ESS 02/27/2024 03/18/2024 04/03/2024 04/11/2024 04/15/2024 07/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 24089 LSE Titan LLC 5000 No ESS 05/28/2024 06/03/2024 06/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 25434 Nexamp 5000 5000 11/22/2024 12/18/2024 01/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 20132 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4206 No ESS 09/07/2022 09/09/2022 09/22/2022 10/20/2022 08/23/2023 09/25/2023 11/07/2023 07/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203301 x 264 600 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 5481 RER Energy Group 180 No ESS 05/28/2015 05/28/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 5483 RER Energy Group 144 No ESS 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 13040 Paradise Energy Solutions 150 No ESS 02/21/2018 02/27/2018 03/08/2018 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 14301 Paradise Energy Solutions 200 No ESS 12/19/2018 12/21/2018 01/08/2019 Interconnected NM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 15023 Paradise Energy Solutions 150 No ESS 07/02/2019 07/11/2019 07/17/2019 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203303 x 16371 Nexamp 4990 No ESS 06/23/2020 07/06/2020 07/20/2020 07/30/2020 07/30/2020 10/07/2020 02/11/2021 05/27/2021 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva BANKERT RD 4203302 x 16774 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/17/2020 09/18/2020 10/06/2020 11/18/2020 12/01/2020 02/03/2021 06/08/2021 05/31/2022 Interconnected SSFA

C Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 x 24025 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/16/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 x 24446 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/22/2024 07/26/2024 08/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503701 x 24773 Encore Renewable Energy 4992 4992 09/04/2024 10/22/2024 11/08/2024 Project Cancelled NA
C Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 x 25608 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/12/2024 12/18/2024 01/09/2025 02/11/2025 02/19/2025 05/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 x 25893 Encore Renewable Energy 4300 4300 02/10/2025 03/04/2025 03/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 x 18597 Adam Hainer 85.7 No ESS 12/06/2021 12/15/2021 12/28/2021 Interconnected RNM
Q Plattsburgh BARTON BROOK 1503702 1 28678 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/14/2025 12/01/2025 12/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira BATH 5203139 x 15489 Renovus Solar 246 No ESS 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 10/31/2019 12/16/2019 12/19/2019 02/27/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira BATH 5203139 x 14816 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 05/16/2019 05/23/2019 05/29/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira BATH 5203139 x 18455 BXW II, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 11/05/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/09/2022 07/07/2022 01/09/2023 Interconnected CDG

FF Elmira BATH TAP 5206631 x 18853 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/11/2022 03/16/2022 05/23/2022 08/04/2022 08/09/2022 11/28/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Elmira BATH TAP 5206631 x 18854 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/11/2022 03/16/2022 05/23/2022 08/04/2022 08/09/2022 11/28/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Elmira BATH TAP 5206631 x 18855 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/11/2022 03/16/2022 05/23/2022 08/04/2022 08/09/2022 11/28/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Elmira BATH TAP 5206631 x 20437 Norbut Solar Farms 4918 No ESS 10/20/2022 10/21/2022 11/08/2022 11/25/2022 11/29/2022 02/17/2023 06/14/2023 11/28/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Elmira BATH TAP 5206631 x 14264 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 12/11/2018 12/12/2018 12/19/2018 02/05/2019 02/06/2019 04/04/2019 08/12/2019 02/06/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Liberty BEAVER BROOK 2401011 x 7606 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/26/2016 02/26/2016 06/06/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty BEAVER BROOK 2401011 x 19703 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 06/29/2022 07/05/2022 07/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Brewster BEDFORD HILLS 1105427 x 13594 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 190 No ESS 07/09/2018 07/11/2018 07/20/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
I Brewster BEDFORD HILLS 1105463 x 95 170 No ESS Interconnected PPA
I Brewster BEDFORD HILLS 1105462 x 464 492 No ESS Interconnected BU

C Plattsburgh BEEKMANTOWN 1501401 x 15889 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/10/2020 01/15/2020 01/17/2020 01/28/2020 01/28/2020 05/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 10344 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 23836 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 04/15/2024 04/23/2024 05/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 24500 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 07/25/2024 08/20/2024 09/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 25964 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/06/2025 02/10/2025 03/03/2025 03/20/2025 03/21/2025 06/16/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 26234 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/14/2025 03/19/2025 04/09/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 26779 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/14/2025 05/16/2025 06/09/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 26927 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/30/2025 06/04/2025 06/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca BEER TAP 4306601 x 12521 Renovus Solar 153.2 No ESS 10/05/2017 10/20/2017 11/06/2017 Interconnected RNM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Oneonta BELL AYRE 2306212 x 23142 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2023 12/19/2023 01/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BELL AYRE 2306212 x 23358 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 01/25/2024 01/26/2024 02/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta BELL AYRE 2306218 x 18009 Ameresco 490 No ESS 08/03/2021 10/13/2021 10/26/2021 12/09/2021 02/01/2022 04/20/2022 07/21/2022 02/01/2023 Full upgrade payment received NM

C Geneva BELLONA 4202501 x 16327 Finger Lakes Solar Cooperative 1000 No ESS 06/12/2020 07/15/2020 07/30/2020 02/17/2021 02/17/2021 05/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG

C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 8124 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/21/2016 04/25/2016 11/10/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 10115 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/16/2016 06/03/2016 06/14/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 10190 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/25/2016 06/08/2016 06/21/2016 08/31/2016 08/31/2016 11/10/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 10853 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/12/2016 10/24/2016 12/16/2016 02/27/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 10854 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/12/2016 10/24/2016 12/16/2016 02/27/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 10855 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/12/2016 10/24/2016 12/16/2016 02/27/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 24579 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/06/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 25384 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 12/09/2024 12/18/2024 01/09/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 25607 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 12/13/2024 12/31/2024 01/20/2025 02/26/2025 02/26/2025 07/18/2025 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca BENJAMIN HILL 4302901 x 26088 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3300 No ESS 02/21/2025 02/25/2025 03/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Hornell BENNETT 5300641 x 14286 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 12/14/2018 12/20/2018 12/21/2018 01/17/2019 01/22/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300641 x 14408 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1750 No ESS 01/23/2019 02/07/2019 02/07/2019 02/22/2019 02/25/2019 04/30/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 15687 Sky Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/19/2019 01/06/2020 01/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 15688 Sky Solar Inc. 1500 No ESS 11/19/2019 01/06/2020 01/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 16051 Nexamp 4782 No ESS 03/16/2020 04/09/2020 04/16/2020 05/04/2020 05/06/2020 07/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 16052 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 03/16/2020 04/09/2020 04/16/2020 05/04/2020 05/06/2020 07/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 17591 Sky Solar Inc. 500 No ESS 06/02/2021 08/10/2021 08/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 17588 Sky Solar Inc. 500 No ESS 06/02/2021 08/10/2021 08/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 17590 Sky Solar Inc. 500 No ESS 06/11/2021 08/10/2021 08/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 21242 BlueWave Solar 5000 No ESS 03/01/2023 03/08/2023 03/24/2023 08/21/2023 08/22/2023 11/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 21402 BlueWave Solar 2337 No ESS 03/23/2023 04/14/2023 05/02/2023 09/26/2023 09/28/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300641 x 22471 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 4999 No ESS 09/06/2023 09/11/2023 09/28/2023 10/20/2023 10/30/2023 01/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300600 x 22608 ACE DevCo NC, LLC 4999 4999 09/28/2023 10/20/2023 11/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300600 x 24487 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/25/2024 07/30/2024 08/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell BENNETT 5300641 x 24667 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1200 No ESS 08/19/2024 09/03/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 20997 BlueWave Solar 4725 No ESS 01/18/2023 02/03/2023 02/21/2023 10/02/2023 10/06/2023 01/03/2024 06/11/2024 12/05/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Hornell BENNETT 5300601 x 16043 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 03/16/2020 04/09/2020 04/16/2020 05/04/2020 05/06/2020 07/22/2020 12/01/2020 05/25/2021 Interconnected RC
I Hornell BENNETT 5300641 x 22538 Paradise Energy Solutions 72.2 No ESS 09/19/2023 10/16/2023 10/26/2023 02/01/2024 02/06/2024 04/29/2024 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 Interconnected NM
Q Hornell BENNETT 5300641 1 23920 NYCS Expansion (Fund IV) Holdings, LLC. 4000 No ESS 05/01/2024 05/02/2024 05/23/2024 12/04/2024 12/04/2024 02/28/2025 07/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Hornell BENNETT 5300641 2 24682 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4950 No ESS 09/26/2024 09/30/2024 10/25/2024 06/24/2025 06/24/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Hornell BENNETT 5300641 3 28736 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/15/2025 10/27/2025 12/04/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104201 x 10915 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/19/2016 09/20/2016 09/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 16279 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 05/22/2020 05/26/2020 06/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 16285 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2130 No ESS 05/27/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 07/20/2020 07/22/2020 11/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 16418 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 07/07/2020 07/08/2020 07/16/2020 08/27/2020 08/28/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 16399 Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 396 No ESS 07/13/2020 07/15/2020 07/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104201 x 17831 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 2088 No ESS 06/14/2021 06/15/2021 07/02/2021 07/30/2021 08/03/2021 10/18/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 22160 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/13/2023 07/17/2023 08/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 22161 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/13/2023 07/17/2023 08/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104201 x 22544 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 09/18/2023 10/09/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 26580 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 4950 No ESS 04/23/2025 05/08/2025 05/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104202 x 27755 NewEdge Power 2700 No ESS 08/27/2025 10/16/2025 10/31/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Lancaster BENNINGTON CTR 3104201 x 19527 BXW II, LLC 2063 No ESS 06/01/2022 06/02/2022 06/20/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/21/2022 07/20/2023 01/16/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Binghamton BERKSHIRE 8103901 x 13533 Delaware River Solar, LLC 750 No ESS 06/15/2018 06/20/2018 06/26/2018 08/07/2018 08/10/2018 10/10/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BERKSHIRE 8103901 x 16659 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 08/19/2020 08/19/2020 09/08/2020 10/20/2020 10/22/2020 01/04/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BERKSHIRE 8103901 x 19416 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2800 No ESS 05/17/2022 05/17/2022 05/31/2022 07/12/2022 07/14/2022 10/05/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BERKSHIRE 8103901 x 24993 SUNN 1009 LLC 3000 No ESS 10/08/2024 10/10/2024 10/30/2024 11/14/2024 11/19/2024 04/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BERKSHIRE 8103901 x 26191 Soltage, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/10/2025 04/01/2025 04/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton BEVIER ST 8108301 x 21079 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 01/31/2023 02/02/2023 02/20/2023 04/10/2023 05/10/2023 08/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BEVIER ST 8108301 x 23735 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/27/2024 04/09/2024 04/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BEVIER ST 8108301 x 24029 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/16/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster BIG TREE 3105001 x 11711 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 875 No ESS 03/22/2017 04/05/2017 04/10/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster BIG TREE 3105001 x 12104 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 1045 No ESS 06/30/2017 06/30/2017 07/05/2017 08/08/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster BIG TREE 3105001 x 12595 Solar Liberty 1045 No ESS 10/20/2017 10/25/2017 10/26/2017 11/15/2017 11/15/2017 01/24/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster BIG TREE 3105002 x 15730 Montante Solar 500 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster BIG TREE 3105002 x 15900 Montante Solar 1950 No ESS 01/15/2020 01/22/2020 01/30/2020 02/24/2020 02/27/2020 05/12/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
I Lancaster BIG TREE 3105001 x 3586 SunConnect Corporation 460 No ESS 06/17/2014 06/26/2014 Interconnected NM

C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 19610 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4600 No ESS 06/13/2022 06/13/2022 06/23/2022 08/05/2022 08/08/2022 10/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 19611 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4860 No ESS 06/14/2022 06/15/2022 06/23/2022 08/05/2022 08/08/2022 10/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 19859 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/18/2022 07/20/2022 08/02/2022 09/13/2022 09/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 20529 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/28/2022 10/31/2022 11/09/2022 06/07/2023 06/15/2023 09/07/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 20556 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 11/01/2022 11/03/2022 11/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 23875 New Energy Equity LLC 2550 No ESS 04/23/2024 04/24/2024 05/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 26188 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/10/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 x 28010 New Energy Equity 2550 No ESS 09/02/2025 09/04/2025 09/22/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Geneva BLODGETT RD 4204389 1 21489 New Energy Equity 2550 No ESS 04/03/2023 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 11/07/2024 11/22/2024 04/23/2025 09/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 15242 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1840 No ESS 08/21/2019 08/26/2019 08/30/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 01/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 17368 Louth Callan Renewables 2040 No ESS 03/03/2021 03/23/2021 04/12/2021 05/26/2021 07/26/2021 10/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102203 x 19456 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1300 No ESS 05/23/2022 05/24/2022 06/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102202 x 1120 50 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 2411 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 50 No ESS 09/05/2012 09/05/2012 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102203 x 2807 Quasar Energy Group 1400 No ESS 11/01/2013 11/30/2013 Interconnected BU
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 5133 Greenskies Renewable Energy LLC 336 No ESS 04/06/2015 04/13/2015 07/16/2015 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 17585 Town of Greece 395 No ESS 04/23/2021 05/06/2021 05/13/2021 04/04/2022 04/05/2022 06/16/2022 08/18/2022 02/03/2023 Interconnected RC
I Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102205 x 22118 Buffalo Solar 50 No ESS 08/08/2023 08/08/2023 08/16/2023 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102201 1 27269 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 5000 07/10/2025 07/14/2025 08/01/2025 09/25/2025 09/30/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lancaster BLOSSOM 3102201 2 27391 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 4073 07/21/2025 07/23/2025 08/13/2025 09/08/2025 09/23/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102001 x 4986 Lockheed Martin 750 No ESS 02/27/2015 02/28/2015 05/04/2015 Project Cancelled NA
C Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102002 x 10825 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 08/31/2016 09/07/2016 09/16/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102002 x 16193 CK OWEGO ENERGY PARK LLC 3700 No ESS 04/20/2020 04/21/2020 04/24/2020 06/08/2020 06/10/2020 09/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102001 x 16600 Finger Lakes Solar Cooperative 5000 No ESS 08/13/2020 10/05/2020 10/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102002 x 18701 Renovus Solar 3720 No ESS 01/03/2022 01/19/2022 01/27/2022 02/15/2022 02/18/2022 05/09/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
Q Binghamton BODLE HILL 8102002 1 28160 Soltage, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/12/2025 09/30/2025 10/16/2025 10/31/2025 01/06/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 13104 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 03/07/2018 03/09/2018 03/23/2018 04/05/2018 05/03/2018 06/22/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 13713 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/03/2018 08/09/2018 08/15/2018 09/26/2018 10/09/2018 12/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
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C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 16338 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/12/2020 06/17/2020 07/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 16657 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/19/2020 09/08/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 17158 Delaware River Solar LLC 4429 No ESS 12/18/2020 12/21/2020 12/24/2020 01/25/2021 01/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 17450 Core Development Group 5000 No ESS 03/23/2021 03/31/2021 04/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 13132 AC DRS 2019, LLC c/o 4988 No ESS 03/15/2018 03/16/2018 04/02/2018 04/05/2018 04/16/2018 06/22/2018 07/11/2018 01/11/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 x 17310 BXW II, LLC 4988 No ESS 02/05/2021 02/09/2021 02/23/2021 03/10/2021 03/10/2021 05/18/2021 07/29/2021 07/29/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 1 27496 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2100 No ESS 07/29/2025 08/13/2025 08/28/2025 09/03/2025 09/05/2025 12/02/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Binghamton BODLE HILL TAP 8105801 2 29436 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/25/2025 11/26/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 16269 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1598 No ESS 05/19/2020 05/21/2020 06/03/2020 06/25/2020 06/25/2020 09/17/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 24863 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 09/17/2024 09/30/2024 10/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 25586 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/11/2024 12/12/2024 01/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 25687 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 12/23/2024 12/26/2024 01/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 26849 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2099.999 No ESS 05/21/2025 05/28/2025 06/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 11344 Sunlight General Capital LLC 130 No ESS 12/06/2016 01/04/2017 01/10/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta BOUCKVILLE 2304512 x 11343 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 12/06/2016 01/04/2017 01/10/2017 Interconnected RNM

C Oneonta BRIDGEWATER 2304612 x 13662 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 07/26/2018 07/31/2018 08/02/2018 09/07/2018 09/11/2018 12/03/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BRIDGEWATER 2304612 x 15146 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 08/02/2019 08/08/2019 08/15/2019 03/11/2020 03/17/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BRIDGEWATER 2304612 x 16224 Stella Solar 3996 No ESS 05/05/2020 05/07/2020 05/14/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BRIDGEWATER 2304612 x 19524 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 06/01/2022 06/02/2022 06/20/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 x 14529 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1884 No ESS 03/06/2019 03/11/2019 03/12/2019 04/22/2019 04/26/2019 07/17/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BROAD ST 5201204 x 22452 Finger Lakes Power Systems 100 No ESS 09/22/2023 10/23/2023 11/06/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira BROAD ST 5201200 x 24571 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 08/05/2024 08/08/2024 08/26/2024 09/24/2024 11/12/2024 02/10/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 x 24700 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/23/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 x 25164 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/28/2024 10/30/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 x 25886 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 5000 01/28/2025 01/30/2025 02/19/2025 03/21/2025 03/25/2025 06/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Elmira BROAD ST 5201200 1 25926 Ned Horneffer 5000 No ESS 02/13/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 04/30/2025 06/26/2025 09/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 2 29338 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/19/2025 11/20/2025 12/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Elmira BROAD ST 5201203 3 29438 Nexamp 5000 5000 12/02/2025 12/08/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 10091 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 10595 Renovus Solar 240 No ESS 07/25/2016 07/28/2016 08/04/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 11380 Renovus Solar 368 No ESS 12/14/2016 12/22/2016 01/03/2017 02/09/2017 02/09/2017 04/13/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 16293 New York State Electric & Gas 5000 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/02/2020 06/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 16702 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 09/30/2020 10/19/2020 10/19/2020 12/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 20276 Distributed Sun 1120 No ESS 10/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/26/2022 01/10/2023 03/30/2023 06/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 20275 Puresky Holdco Inc. 2500 No ESS 10/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/26/2022 04/03/2024 04/05/2024 07/12/2024 11/19/2024 05/28/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 20273 Puresky Holdco Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/23/2022 04/03/2024 04/05/2024 07/01/2024 11/19/2024 05/28/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 20272 Puresky Holdco Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/23/2022 04/03/2024 04/05/2024 07/01/2024 11/19/2024 05/28/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 20274 Puresky Holdco Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/07/2022 11/07/2022 11/26/2022 04/03/2024 04/05/2024 07/01/2024 11/19/2024 05/22/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 5165 Renovus Solar 168 No ESS 04/10/2015 05/14/2015 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton BROOKTONDALE 4301101 x 6568 Renovus Solar 114 No ESS 10/27/2015 10/29/2015 Interconnected NM

C Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 14509 NextEra Energy 5000 5000 02/26/2019 03/04/2019 03/07/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 20510 Norbut Solar Farms 2000 No ESS 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/14/2022 11/25/2022 11/29/2022 02/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 21938 RIC Energy 2900 No ESS 06/15/2023 06/20/2023 07/07/2023 02/02/2024 04/24/2024 08/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 17518 ReneSola Power Holdings LLC 5000 No ESS 04/07/2021 06/09/2021 06/23/2021 08/10/2021 08/13/2021 11/09/2021 09/21/2023 06/06/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 14597 DG New York CS, LLC 5000 Non-Grid 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/01/2019 04/03/2019 04/15/2019 07/12/2019 09/27/2019 03/20/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 19129 NAVIS 2025-2, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/25/2022 03/29/2022 04/12/2022 04/20/2022 04/22/2022 07/18/2022 10/14/2022 08/09/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 19130 NAVIS 2025-2, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/25/2022 03/29/2022 04/12/2022 04/20/2022 04/22/2022 07/18/2022 10/14/2022 08/09/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 x 19131 NAVIS 2025-2, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/25/2022 03/29/2022 04/12/2022 04/20/2022 04/22/2022 07/18/2022 10/14/2022 08/09/2023 Interconnected CDG
Q Oneonta BROTHERTOWNE 2302704 1 29380 Lodestar Energy LLC 4999.7 No ESS 11/24/2025 11/25/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

I Auburn BRUTON RD 4403401 x 1215 570 No ESS 07/09/2009 Interconnected NM

C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 7918 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/30/2016 03/31/2016 06/27/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 8006 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/07/2016 04/08/2016 06/30/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 10426 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 12964 Nexamp Inc 2500 No ESS 02/07/2018 02/22/2018 03/05/2018 Project Cancelled NA
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 14479 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1590 No ESS 02/14/2019 02/18/2019 02/18/2019 02/22/2019 02/25/2019 05/01/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 14537 Delaware River Solar, LLC 265 No ESS 03/08/2019 03/08/2019 03/11/2019 04/02/2019 04/03/2019 06/25/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201022 x 16986 RESunance, LLC 4125 No ESS 11/04/2020 11/11/2020 11/30/2020 12/17/2020 12/21/2020 04/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201022 x 17236 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 01/15/2021 01/19/2021 02/04/2021 02/11/2021 02/22/2021 05/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 17213 GEM Energy 1328 No ESS 01/11/2021 01/20/2021 02/04/2021 03/11/2021 03/11/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 17735 GEM Energy 250 No ESS 05/24/2021 05/25/2021 06/04/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 18892 GEM Energy 1328 No ESS 02/03/2022 02/15/2022 03/01/2022 03/14/2022 03/14/2022 06/01/2022 09/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 19409 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/16/2022 05/17/2022 06/01/2022 07/12/2022 07/14/2022 10/05/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 19438 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2750 No ESS 05/18/2022 05/19/2022 06/07/2022 07/20/2022 07/22/2022 10/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 22316 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/03/2023 08/07/2023 08/23/2023 10/02/2023 10/05/2023 02/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 22267 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 22270 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/31/2023 09/13/2023 09/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 22457 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 No ESS 08/28/2023 09/15/2023 10/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 23271 BlueWave Solar 3984 Non-Grid 01/15/2024 01/17/2024 02/06/2024 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 03/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 23487 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 02/19/2024 02/20/2024 03/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 24106 Commercial Solar Guy 3750 No ESS 05/30/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 24107 Commercial Solar Guy 4900 No ESS 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 24108 Commercial Solar Guy 4900 No ESS 05/30/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 24606 Commercial Solar Guy 3750 No ESS 08/09/2024 08/15/2024 09/04/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 24922 Commercial Solar Guy 3750 No ESS 09/26/2024 09/30/2024 10/17/2024 10/28/2024 10/29/2024 03/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira BULKHEAD 5201021 x 26229 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 03/14/2025 03/25/2025 04/14/2025 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 x 19004 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/08/2022 03/17/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 1 21399 Renovus Solar 210 No ESS 03/24/2023 10/24/2023 11/14/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira BULKHEAD 5201023 2 25287 Andy  Wall 440 No ESS 11/14/2024 01/28/2025 02/14/2025 10/07/2025 10/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Ithaca BURDETT 4302103 x 16015 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 02/25/2020 02/26/2020 03/02/2020 03/11/2020 03/16/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT 4302102 x 21473 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1000 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/03/2023 04/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT 4302102 x 21834 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2600 No ESS 05/25/2023 07/18/2023 08/05/2023 09/27/2023 10/10/2023 12/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x 12024 Taitem Engineering 168 No ESS 06/13/2017 06/21/2017 07/20/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x 14352 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 01/04/2019 01/08/2019 01/15/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x 21932 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/13/2023 08/03/2023 08/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x 21933 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/13/2023 08/03/2023 08/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x x 22476 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3900 No ESS 08/30/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 10/02/2023 10/05/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x x 23276 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/12/2024 01/22/2024 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 x 10456 Atlus Power, LLC 1980 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/06/2016 07/13/2016 08/12/2016 08/15/2016 10/26/2016 02/20/2017 08/29/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 1 x 19514 VC Renewables LLC 1000 Non-Grid 06/01/2022 06/02/2022 06/16/2022 06/22/2023 06/26/2023 09/14/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 2 x 21271 Citrine Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/03/2023 03/08/2023 03/24/2023 07/19/2023 07/21/2023 10/16/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 3 x 21849 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 06/02/2023 06/06/2023 06/22/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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Q Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 4 x 21850 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 Non-Grid 06/02/2023 06/06/2023 06/22/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Ithaca BURDETT MECK 4303401 5 x 23145 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2023 12/19/2023 01/08/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton BURR AVE 8100206 x 16379 Atlas Renewables LLC (CAERO Group) 5000 No ESS 06/25/2020 07/06/2020 07/16/2020 09/02/2020 09/23/2020 12/17/2020 04/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BURR AVE 8100206 x 17296 Atlas Renewables 2500 No ESS 02/04/2021 02/23/2021 03/08/2021 04/28/2021 05/06/2021 07/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BURR AVE 8100203 x 18456 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 11/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton BURR AVE 8100203 x 18663 Delaware River Solar LLC 900 No ESS 12/02/2021 12/03/2021 12/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton BURR AVE 8100206 x 18593 CAERO 5000 No ESS 12/06/2021 12/14/2021 01/03/2022 02/08/2022 02/11/2022 04/21/2022 08/24/2022 02/24/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Plattsburgh CABOT MINE 1501802 x 23809 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3125 No ESS 04/16/2024 06/18/2024 07/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CABOT MINE 1501802 x 23808 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4998 No ESS 04/16/2024 06/19/2024 07/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CABOT MINE 1501802 x 24341 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 07/02/2024 07/18/2024 08/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CABOT MINE 1501801 x 25806 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/15/2025 01/22/2025 02/11/2025 03/13/2025 03/19/2025 06/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh CABOT MINE 1501802 x 20317 Community Power Group 3900 No ESS 11/02/2022 11/03/2022 11/18/2022 04/12/2023 04/13/2023 07/19/2023 11/27/2023 05/16/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

I Plattsburgh Cabot Minerals T1255 x 278 2600 No ESS Interconnected NYISO

I Plattsburgh Cadyville Hydro T1251 x 247 5500 No ESS Interconnected NYISO

C Liberty CALLICOON 2403885 x 6976 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 12/17/2015 12/21/2015 03/30/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Liberty CALLICOON 2403885 x 6971 Scale Sustainable I, LLC. 2000 No ESS 12/17/2015 12/21/2015 05/02/2016 02/20/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty CALLICOON 2403885 x 6998 AC DRS 2019, LLC c/o 1380 No ESS 12/18/2015 12/21/2015 05/02/2016 02/20/2017 08/24/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 14421 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 01/25/2019 02/07/2019 02/08/2019 02/15/2019 02/18/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 14666 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/08/2019 04/10/2019 04/15/2019 04/23/2019 04/25/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 14765 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 05/06/2019 05/16/2019 05/20/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 17405 Delaware River Solar, LLC 749 No ESS 03/08/2021 03/10/2021 03/26/2021 09/03/2021 09/08/2021 01/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 17414 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/09/2021 03/10/2021 03/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 19779 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 07/26/2022 07/27/2022 08/10/2022 09/01/2022 02/08/2023 05/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 19785 Catalyze 4763 No ESS 07/26/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 09/01/2022 10/17/2022 01/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 22170 NY-Devoe LLC 5000 No ESS 07/14/2023 08/31/2023 09/20/2023 09/19/2023 09/26/2023 12/07/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 22171 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/17/2023 09/07/2023 09/26/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 22175 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/17/2023 09/07/2023 09/22/2023 10/27/2023 11/02/2023 01/31/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 24940 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 1000 No ESS 09/27/2024 10/17/2024 11/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 25387 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 4875 No ESS 11/20/2024 12/11/2024 01/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 x 26258 Stark Tech 5000 No ESS 03/19/2025 04/25/2025 05/16/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 14251 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 12/05/2018 12/12/2018 12/17/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira CAMPBELL 5203351 x 16151 Nexamp 4990 No ESS 04/01/2020 04/08/2020 04/22/2020 05/04/2020 05/06/2020 07/22/2020 12/23/2020 07/08/2021 Interconnected RNM
Q Elmira CAMPBELL 5203352 1 25693 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/04/2025 03/04/2025 04/01/2025 05/05/2025 05/19/2025 10/09/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville CANAAN 1203401 x 11395 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 12/19/2016 01/03/2017 01/11/2017 Project Cancelled RNM

C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 11405 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 150 No ESS 12/19/2016 12/27/2016 01/04/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 15532 Citizens Energy 5000 No ESS 10/22/2019 01/03/2020 01/20/2020 02/05/2020 03/19/2020 06/04/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203464 x 17562 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1125 No ESS 04/15/2021 04/19/2021 05/05/2021 06/17/2021 06/24/2021 08/30/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 19720 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/08/2022 07/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 20038 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 20040 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 20041 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 20676 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1400 No ESS 11/18/2022 11/21/2022 12/09/2022 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 21870 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 06/05/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 22542 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 09/18/2023 10/09/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203464 x 22802 BlueWave Solar 4998 No ESS 10/16/2023 10/19/2023 11/08/2023 11/21/2023 11/27/2023 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 23290 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/12/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 24472 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/24/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 09/26/2024 09/30/2024 12/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 19506 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/27/2022 05/31/2022 06/14/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/19/2022 02/28/2023 02/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 19551 BXW II, LLC 2500 No ESS 06/03/2022 06/06/2022 06/20/2022 06/14/2024 06/17/2024 09/11/2024 02/28/2023 02/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 311 Stantec Consulting Service 220 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Elmira CANADA RD 5203464 x 1960 Warner Energy 50 No ESS 10/03/2011 Interconnected NM
I Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 7454 Sunlight General Capital LLC 240 No ESS 02/17/2016 02/17/2016 Interconnected NM
I Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 10678 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 08/08/2016 08/15/2016 08/22/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 x 14773 CleanCapital Holdings, LLC 4990 No ESS 05/07/2019 05/23/2019 05/24/2019 04/19/2021 04/19/2021 07/07/2021 11/22/2019 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 1 28452 Abundant Solar Power 4950 No ESS 10/02/2025 10/06/2025 10/21/2025 11/17/2025 11/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira CANADA RD 5203462 2 28753 EDPRNA DG NY Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/07/2025 11/13/2025 12/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 11453 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 12/30/2016 01/10/2017 01/12/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 17103 Renovus Solar 800 No ESS 12/02/2020 12/08/2020 12/23/2020 02/19/2021 02/19/2021 05/07/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 26162 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/06/2025 03/07/2025 03/27/2025 04/11/2025 04/15/2025 07/10/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 16703 True Green Capital 3450 No ESS 09/01/2020 09/03/2020 09/22/2020 04/17/2023 05/03/2023 07/25/2023 05/12/2021 11/09/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 289 230 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 293 380 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 13137 NextEra Energy 5000 No ESS 03/19/2018 03/22/2018 03/28/2018 04/09/2018 04/10/2018 06/13/2018 10/11/2018 11/06/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton CANAL ST TAP 8109601 x 13138 NextEra Energy 5000 No ESS 03/19/2018 03/22/2018 03/29/2018 04/09/2018 04/10/2018 06/13/2018 10/11/2018 11/06/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Hornell CANASERAGA 5300719 x 18507 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 11/03/2021 11/05/2021 11/16/2021 12/22/2021 12/29/2021 03/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell CANASERAGA 5300719 x 19529 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2250 No ESS 06/02/2022 06/03/2022 06/20/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/24/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Hornell CANASERAGA 5300719 1 26699 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2200 No ESS 05/05/2025 05/06/2025 05/28/2025 06/13/2025 06/17/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 10001 Renovus Energy 1992 No ESS 05/17/2016 06/07/2016 06/13/2016 Project Cancelled NA
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 10003 Renovus Energy 1992 No ESS 05/17/2016 06/08/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 11741 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 03/31/2017 04/05/2017 04/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 11742 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 03/31/2017 04/17/2017 04/20/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301202 x 11743 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 03/31/2017 04/17/2017 04/20/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 11863 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 05/05/2017 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 06/12/2017 06/15/2017 08/17/2017 11/13/2017 04/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 11864 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 05/05/2017 05/25/2017 06/06/2017 06/12/2017 06/15/2017 08/17/2017 11/13/2017 04/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301202 x 11865 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 05/05/2017 05/25/2017 06/06/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 12102 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 06/29/2017 06/29/2017 07/10/2017 12/03/2018 12/04/2018 02/14/2019 12/06/2017 04/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301202 x 13603 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 07/13/2018 07/31/2018 08/10/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301202 x 13602 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 07/13/2018 08/02/2018 08/14/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 13921 Renovus Solar 275 No ESS 09/20/2018 10/08/2018 10/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 14441 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 2494 No ESS 02/04/2019 02/04/2019 02/06/2019 11/13/2019 12/13/2019 02/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 14436 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 2494 No ESS 02/01/2019 02/07/2019 02/11/2019 11/13/2019 12/13/2019 02/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 16227 Novis Renewables, LLC 4500 No ESS 05/06/2020 05/20/2020 06/01/2020 07/17/2020 08/13/2020 11/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 16763 Novis Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 10/08/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 23040 Kruger Energy (USA) Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/22/2023 01/10/2024 01/22/2024 02/15/2024 06/17/2024 09/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 188 100 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Binghamton CANDOR 4301202 x 275 130 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 11751 Renovus Solar 865.8 No ESS 04/03/2017 04/07/2017 04/19/2017 04/28/2017 05/02/2017 06/27/2017 08/14/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 13432 Renovus Solar 166.5 No ESS 05/18/2018 05/31/2018 06/13/2018 Interconnected CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 13601 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 07/13/2018 07/31/2018 08/09/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 x 15783 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 12/11/2019 12/17/2019 12/30/2019 11/18/2021 11/22/2021 02/02/2022 08/05/2020 01/26/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton CANDOR 4301201 1 21763 Sunrise Mountain Partners 5000 Non-Grid 06/27/2023 07/17/2023 08/07/2023 08/24/2023 08/31/2023 11/27/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell CANISTEO 5300816 x 21859 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 06/01/2023 06/22/2023 07/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell CANISTEO 5300816 x 22545 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3050 No ESS 09/06/2023 09/12/2023 09/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell CANISTEO 5300816 x 22873 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 10/27/2023 11/01/2023 11/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell CANISTEO 5300816 x 23176 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/19/2023 12/20/2023 01/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell CANISTEO 5300816 x 23375 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 01/29/2024 01/31/2024 02/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

I Brewster CANTITOE 1105582 x 18884 IPPsolar LLC 175 No ESS 02/03/2022 02/08/2022 02/15/2022 Interconnected NM

I Brewster CARMEL 1109706 x 17550 Ameresco 366.6 No ESS 04/16/2021 04/19/2021 04/30/2021 11/15/2021 11/15/2021 Interconnected NM

C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 10206 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/26/2016 05/31/2016 06/10/2016 07/26/2016 07/29/2016 10/03/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 11449 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 12/29/2016 01/09/2017 01/12/2017 03/02/2017 03/03/2017 05/09/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 16538 Apalachin Solar LLC 4600 No ESS 07/31/2020 08/05/2020 08/10/2020 09/28/2020 10/29/2020 01/14/2021 05/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 17049 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4500 No ESS 11/16/2020 11/19/2020 12/07/2020 12/31/2020 01/05/2021 03/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104101 x 18038 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 08/03/2021 08/11/2021 08/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 20805 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 12/08/2022 12/09/2022 12/28/2022 01/20/2023 04/19/2023 07/10/2023 11/14/2023 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 23880 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 04/23/2024 05/22/2024 06/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 24425 BlueWave Solar 4980 Non-Grid 07/22/2024 08/01/2024 08/16/2024 08/29/2024 09/03/2024 01/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 24482 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/24/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 26793 BlueWave Solar 4980 Non-Grid 05/15/2025 05/23/2025 06/13/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 26893 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/27/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 27817 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/20/2025 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 x 28807 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/17/2025 10/20/2025 11/06/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104101 x 1961 Warner Energy 51 No ESS 09/27/2011 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104101 x 4582 Sunlight General Capital LLC 80 No ESS 12/15/2014 01/16/2015 Interconnected NM
Q Binghamton CASTLE GARDEN 8104102 1 29597 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/11/2025 12/15/2025 01/05/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Auburn CAYUGA 4400102 x 6838 Larsen Engineers 750 No ESS 12/04/2015 12/04/2015 01/10/2017 11/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn CAYUGA 4400102 x 10246 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 06/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn CAYUGA 4400102 x 23877 New Energy Equity LLC 3660 No ESS 04/23/2024 05/15/2024 06/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Auburn CAYUGA 4400102 1 22116 New Energy Equity LLC 3750 No ESS 07/07/2023 07/11/2023 07/27/2023 09/27/2024 10/03/2024 12/20/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300101 x 10114 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/16/2016 06/03/2016 06/14/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300105 x 28024 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 09/12/2025 09/15/2025 09/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300104 x 2050 50 No ESS 12/07/2011 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300104 x 13894 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 195 195 09/13/2018 09/19/2018 09/21/2018 Interconnected NA
I Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300103 x 13895 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 455 455 09/13/2018 09/19/2018 09/20/2018 10/03/2018 11/14/2018 Interconnected NA
I Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300101 x 24638 Renovus Solar 50 No ESS 08/23/2024 08/23/2024 09/04/2024 Interconnected NM
Q Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300103 1 26221 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 110 No ESS 03/13/2025 04/08/2025 04/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC
Q Ithaca CAYUGA HEIGHTS 4300105 2 29196 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/12/2025 11/14/2025 12/02/2025 01/05/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines NA

C Elmira CAYUTA 5202139 x 17193 Nexamp Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/30/2020 12/31/2020 01/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAYUTA 5202139 x 17181 Nexamp 4600 No ESS 12/23/2020 01/18/2021 01/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CAYUTA 5202139 x 25708 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 1100 No ESS 12/27/2024 01/02/2025 01/20/2025 02/19/2025 02/21/2025 06/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 10044 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/05/2016 05/12/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 14844 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 05/23/2019 07/15/2019 07/19/2019 08/02/2019 08/07/2019 10/16/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 14997 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 06/25/2019 07/25/2019 07/30/2019 11/26/2019 12/03/2019 02/17/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 16039 AC Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/05/2020 03/10/2020 03/12/2020 03/20/2020 03/23/2020 04/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103702 x 16539 National Energy Development 1625 No ESS 07/31/2020 08/05/2020 08/10/2020 09/09/2020 09/14/2020 11/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 18536 Solar Liberty 60 No ESS 11/08/2021 11/10/2021 11/18/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103701 x 21065 Genie Solar Energy 475 No ESS 02/06/2023 02/21/2023 03/09/2023 03/15/2023 03/17/2023 06/07/2023 10/06/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 21382 IPS NY Solar LLC 4500 No ESS 03/21/2023 05/03/2023 05/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 14883 Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 66.6 Non-Grid 06/03/2019 07/01/2019 07/09/2019 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 16011 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4999.5 No ESS 02/24/2020 03/02/2020 03/10/2020 03/20/2020 03/23/2020 06/05/2020 10/14/2020 04/14/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 16003 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4467.38 No ESS 02/21/2020 03/02/2020 03/10/2020 07/01/2020 07/01/2020 09/21/2020 01/25/2021 07/15/2021 Interconnected RC
I Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 x 24018 Buffalo Solar 50 Non-Grid 05/15/2024 06/26/2024 07/02/2024 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103702 x 24687 Buffalo Solar 290 No ESS 08/21/2024 09/06/2024 09/17/2024 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 1 25288 National Fuel Gas Gunnville 300 No ESS 11/12/2024 01/13/2025 01/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103702 2 25868 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/24/2025 01/30/2025 02/19/2025 03/17/2025 03/31/2025 06/24/2025 10/31/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 3 26974 Buffalo Solar 50 No ESS 07/02/2025 07/02/2025 07/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Lancaster CEMETERY RD 3103703 4 29354 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 50 No ESS 11/24/2025 11/24/2025 11/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Binghamton CENTER VILLAGE 8103002 x 15990 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2700 No ESS 02/13/2020 02/21/2020 02/27/2020 03/11/2020 04/09/2020 06/26/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton CENTER VILLAGE 8103002 x 23918 BXW II, LLC 2300 No ESS 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 05/20/2024 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 03/06/2025 07/15/2025 01/05/2026 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Binghamton CENTER VILLAGE 8103002 1 26937 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 06/02/2025 06/09/2025 06/26/2025 10/16/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 13424 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/16/2018 05/31/2018 06/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 17116 Solar Generation, Inc. 2125 No ESS 12/17/2020 02/05/2021 02/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 17977 Source Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 07/21/2021 07/28/2021 08/11/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 18520 Source Renewables LLC 4800 No ESS 11/29/2021 01/25/2022 02/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 19310 New Leaf Energy 5000 Non-Grid 04/29/2022 05/11/2022 05/31/2022 07/12/2022 07/14/2022 10/04/2022 02/03/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 19564 Citrine Power, LLC 3360 No ESS 06/08/2022 06/09/2022 06/21/2022 07/15/2022 07/19/2022 10/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 19822 Citrine Power, LLC 4800 No ESS 07/13/2022 07/14/2022 07/29/2022 10/11/2022 10/13/2022 01/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 20097 Source Renewables LLC 4800 No ESS 08/19/2022 08/25/2022 09/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 20166 Source Renewables LLC 2000 No ESS 08/31/2022 09/01/2022 09/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 20167 Source Renewables LLC 2000 No ESS 08/31/2022 09/01/2022 09/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 21366 GEM Energy 4980 No ESS 03/17/2023 04/21/2023 05/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 21809 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/24/2023 05/30/2023 06/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 22196 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 10/10/2023 10/30/2023 Project Cancelled
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 22648 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 09/25/2023 10/20/2023 11/08/2023 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 22703 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/10/2023 11/08/2023 11/28/2023 12/26/2023 01/12/2024 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 22891 Nexamp, Inc. 10000 10000 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 12/20/2023 Project Cancelled NYISO
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 23400 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 2970 No ESS 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 05/15/2024 05/20/2024 07/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 23452 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/09/2024 03/06/2024 03/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 23824 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 04/16/2024 04/25/2024 05/14/2024 06/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 24520 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 07/29/2024 08/01/2024 08/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 25651 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/17/2024 01/14/2025 01/31/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 25573 AC Power LLC 5000 No ESS 12/10/2024 01/22/2025 02/11/2025 03/07/2025 03/18/2025 08/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 26149 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 03/04/2025 03/05/2025 03/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 26701 BlueWave Solar 1328 No ESS 05/06/2025 05/13/2025 06/04/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 26555 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/21/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 16086 AES Distributed Energy, Inc. 4950 No ESS 03/12/2020 04/07/2020 04/14/2020 08/18/2020 09/11/2020 12/02/2020 03/19/2021 08/12/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 19375 US Light Energy 4000 No ESS 05/10/2022 05/12/2022 05/25/2022 01/18/2023 01/18/2023 04/12/2023 08/28/2023 02/28/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 19 1150 No ESS Interconnected NYISO
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500115 x 20 1000 No ESS Interconnected PPA
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 7503 Cypress Creek Renewables 1080 No ESS 02/19/2016 03/17/2016 06/27/2016 05/23/2017 11/06/2017 Interconnected RNM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 13166 GF Kestrel Solar Borrower Series 1, LLC 4530 No ESS 03/23/2018 05/31/2018 06/05/2018 10/25/2019 10/28/2019 12/20/2019 12/10/2018 06/03/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 16028 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 03/18/2020 03/30/2020 04/09/2020 04/27/2020 04/27/2020 07/15/2020 11/20/2020 05/25/2021 Interconnected RC
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 17092 Radial Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/24/2020 12/16/2020 12/17/2020 12/31/2020 01/05/2021 03/12/2021 07/15/2021 01/13/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 x 17093 Radial Power, LLC 4400 No ESS 11/24/2020 12/16/2020 12/17/2020 12/31/2020 01/05/2021 03/12/2021 07/15/2021 01/13/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500113 x 19038 Encore Redevelopment LLC 3600 No ESS 03/11/2022 03/15/2022 03/25/2022 05/06/2022 05/10/2022 07/26/2022 10/11/2022 03/23/2023 Interconnected CDG
Q Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 1 26099 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 2500 No ESS 02/24/2025 03/25/2025 04/14/2025 08/20/2025 08/25/2025 11/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh CHATEAUGAY 1500114 2 26813 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/16/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 10/16/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville CHATHAM 1203606 x 21439 VC Renewables LLC 5000 5000 04/04/2023 04/10/2023 04/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CHATHAM 1203605 x 22700 Comalli Group Inc 56.6 No ESS 11/02/2023 01/05/2024 01/18/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Mechanicville CHATHAM 1203605 x 16072 SunCommon 62.5 No ESS 03/12/2020 03/19/2020 03/24/2020 Interconnected RNM
I Mechanicville CHATHAM 1203605 x 21235 Sundog Solar 86.4 No ESS 03/01/2023 03/16/2023 03/24/2023 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville CHATHAM 1203606 1 23077 VC Renewables LLC 5000 5000 12/01/2023 01/02/2024 01/22/2024 06/23/2025 08/20/2025 11/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 7321 PVNavigator 1988 No ESS 02/02/2016 02/03/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 8005 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/07/2016 04/08/2016 05/09/2017 05/30/2017 01/01/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 10133 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/18/2016 05/23/2016 05/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/21/2016 08/24/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 10134 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/18/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 x 10276 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/06/2016 06/08/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 10429 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 11965 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1500 No ESS 06/01/2017 06/02/2017 06/12/2017 06/16/2017 06/19/2017 08/22/2017 11/15/2017 06/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 11966 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/01/2017 06/02/2017 06/14/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 16117 Solitude Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 03/24/2020 03/30/2020 04/09/2020 05/27/2020 06/01/2020 08/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 x 16656 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1655 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/19/2020 08/24/2020 09/10/2020 09/15/2020 12/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 x 17660 Delaware River Solar, LLC 420 No ESS 05/05/2021 05/06/2021 05/24/2021 06/21/2021 06/28/2021 09/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 19846 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2700 No ESS 07/15/2022 07/18/2022 08/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 19867 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 07/20/2022 07/21/2022 08/03/2022 09/15/2022 09/19/2022 12/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 x 24556 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 08/01/2024 08/20/2024 09/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 x 2840 Soltage VUL1600 Chemung LLC 1600 No ESS 05/17/2013 Interconnected NM
I Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 x 7994 Scale Sustainable I, LLC. 2000 No ESS 04/06/2016 04/07/2016 08/25/2016 02/20/2017 06/23/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 1 19650 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4950 No ESS 06/17/2022 06/20/2022 07/06/2022 04/03/2025 04/04/2025 06/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 2 20168 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4950 No ESS 08/31/2022 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 05/06/2025 05/07/2025 09/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira CHEMUNG 5201418 3 20172 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4850 No ESS 08/30/2022 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 05/06/2025 06/26/2025 10/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira CHEMUNG 5201419 4 20171 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4950 No ESS 08/30/2022 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 05/06/2025 06/26/2025 10/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 11581 Citizens Energy 2000 No ESS 03/08/2017 04/10/2017 04/19/2017 04/21/2017 04/24/2017 06/15/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 11582 Citizens Energy 2000 No ESS 03/08/2017 04/10/2017 04/19/2017 04/21/2017 04/24/2017 06/15/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 12814 Citizens Energy 2000 No ESS 12/18/2017 02/08/2018 02/22/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 16967 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/30/2020 11/03/2020 11/18/2020 01/11/2021 02/11/2021 04/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 17314 Source Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 02/19/2021 02/22/2021 03/04/2021 04/21/2021 04/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 17659 Source Renewables 5000 No ESS 05/13/2021 05/21/2021 06/09/2021 07/22/2021 07/27/2021 10/18/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 18191 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/08/2021 09/09/2021 09/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 20199 Above Grid LLC 779 No ESS 09/14/2022 09/15/2022 09/29/2022 11/07/2022 11/30/2022 02/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 20208 Solar Power Network 5000 No ESS 09/20/2022 09/21/2022 10/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101703 x 22198 New Energy Equity LLC 3770 No ESS 08/25/2023 09/13/2023 10/27/2023 11/02/2023 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101703 x 23690 New Energy Equity LLC 3770 No ESS 03/22/2024 03/29/2024 04/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101703 x 24007 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 05/14/2024 05/22/2024 06/11/2024 03/19/2025 03/21/2025 06/16/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 24130 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 5000 No ESS 06/04/2024 06/12/2024 07/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101703 x 24343 New Energy Equity LLC 3770 No ESS 07/03/2024 07/10/2024 07/31/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 24652 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 08/19/2024 09/03/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101701 x 24858 Geoscape Solar 360 No ESS 09/17/2024 10/10/2024 10/31/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 25220 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 11/05/2024 11/07/2024 11/26/2024 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 03/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 27181 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 No ESS 06/27/2025 07/16/2025 08/04/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 272 4100 No ESS Interconnected NYISO
I Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101702 x 4303 Warner Energy 72 No ESS 10/27/2014 11/17/2014 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 12812 Citizens Energy 4880 No ESS 12/18/2017 02/08/2018 03/22/2018 03/02/2018 03/22/2018 06/04/2018 06/18/2018 10/22/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 18521 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/03/2021 11/05/2021 11/19/2021 01/05/2022 01/07/2022 03/21/2022 07/27/2022 02/27/2023 Interconnected SSFA
I Binghamton CHENANGO BRIDGE 8101705 x 19726 Generate Capital, Inc 5000 No ESS 07/14/2022 07/18/2022 08/01/2022 08/18/2022 08/19/2022 11/03/2022 03/10/2023 11/22/2023 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton CHENANGO FORKS 8103101 x 16977 Atlas Renewables 5000 No ESS 11/03/2020 11/09/2020 12/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO FORKS 8103101 x 25101 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 10/17/2024 11/07/2024 11/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CHENANGO FORKS 8103101 x 25711 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/30/2024 01/02/2025 01/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton CHERRY HILL 8105901 x 20176 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/31/2022 09/07/2022 09/23/2022 11/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lockport CHESTNUT RIDGE 3200601 x 16001 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/20/2020 04/22/2020 05/07/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport CHESTNUT RIDGE 3200602 x 16141 AES Distributed Energy, Inc. 2000 No ESS 04/01/2020 05/26/2020 06/11/2020 06/25/2021 06/30/2021 09/09/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lockport CHESTNUT RIDGE 3200601 x 16153 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/02/2020 04/22/2020 05/07/2020 01/14/2021 01/18/2021 03/23/2021 01/19/2021 05/07/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lockport CHESTNUT RIDGE 3200601 x 16225 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/04/2020 05/06/2020 05/14/2020 02/05/2021 02/08/2021 04/16/2021 01/19/2021 09/29/2021 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton CINCINNATUS 8103203 x 11401 Distributed Sun 1800 No ESS 12/19/2016 12/28/2016 01/05/2017 02/07/2017 02/07/2017 04/19/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton CINCINNATUS 8103203 x 18737 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 01/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Geneva CLYDE 4200603 x 16194 Chenango Solar subsidiary of Community Energy Sola 5000 5000 04/21/2020 04/28/2020 05/14/2020 06/04/2020 06/04/2020 08/27/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva CLYDE 4200603 x 17555 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1900 No ESS 04/14/2021 04/15/2021 05/03/2021 09/03/2021 09/20/2021 11/30/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva CLYDE 4200603 x 16579 A.N. Martin Systems LLC 114 No ESS 08/06/2020 01/03/2022 01/10/2022 Project Cancelled NM

C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 11134 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/27/2016 10/31/2016 11/03/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 15684 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 4988 No ESS 11/19/2019 11/25/2019 12/04/2019 12/06/2019 12/12/2019 02/21/2020 07/02/2020 12/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 15732 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/03/2019 12/19/2019 02/25/2020 02/26/2020 05/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 15782 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2050 No ESS 12/11/2019 12/17/2019 12/30/2019 01/10/2020 01/13/2020 03/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 15784 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2900 No ESS 12/11/2019 12/17/2019 12/30/2019 01/09/2020 01/13/2020 03/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 15881 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/09/2020 01/10/2020 01/28/2020 03/11/2020 03/23/2020 06/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 16067 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/10/2020 03/23/2020 03/25/2020 04/09/2020 04/14/2020 07/07/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 16221 Pivot Energy 5000 No ESS 05/04/2020 05/15/2020 06/01/2020 07/07/2020 07/08/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 16620 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/13/2020 08/18/2020 08/24/2020 09/10/2020 09/14/2020 12/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 17060 OYA Solar LP 5000 No ESS 11/17/2020 12/02/2020 12/16/2020 01/21/2021 01/28/2021 03/30/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 18422 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 10/19/2021 11/24/2021 12/09/2021 01/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 18725 RIC Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/21/2021 12/28/2021 01/12/2022 02/10/2022 02/14/2022 04/26/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 21596 42 Renewables LLC 4998 No ESS 05/10/2023 06/01/2023 06/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 22658 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/26/2023 10/13/2023 11/02/2023 11/17/2023 12/26/2023 03/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 22824 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4000 No ESS 10/20/2023 12/01/2023 12/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 24553 Wildcat Renewables LLC 2750 No ESS 08/13/2024 09/12/2024 10/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 24971 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4950 No ESS 10/03/2024 10/14/2024 10/31/2024 11/14/2024 11/19/2024 02/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 25408 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/21/2024 12/03/2024 12/20/2024 01/22/2025 01/23/2025 04/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 25932 Lodestar Energy LLC 4999.7 No ESS 02/03/2025 02/07/2025 02/28/2025 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 26397 Lodestar Energy LLC 4999.7 No ESS 04/02/2025 04/04/2025 04/24/2025 Project Cancelled RC
FF Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 x 20632 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 11/14/2022 11/22/2022 12/12/2022 01/17/2023 01/18/2023 04/07/2023 08/08/2023 02/09/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105301 x 4043 Sustainable Energy Developments 50 No ESS 09/17/2014 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster COBBLEHILL 3105302 1 26366 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 4950 No ESS 03/31/2025 05/08/2025 05/29/2025 07/28/2025 07/30/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Fillmore COFFEE HILL RD 5304351 x 15812 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3800 No ESS 12/20/2019 01/03/2020 01/17/2020 02/21/2020 02/21/2020 05/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Fillmore COFFEE HILL RD 5304351 x 19417 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/17/2022 05/17/2022 06/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Fillmore COFFEE HILL RD 5304351 x 21623 OYA Renewables 5000 No ESS 05/10/2023 06/12/2023 06/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Fillmore COFFEE HILL RD 5304351 1 26159 Aurora Renewables Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 04/02/2025 04/11/2025 05/01/2025 05/29/2025 06/03/2025 09/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 29 1500 No ESS Project Cancelled NYISO
C Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 305 100 No ESS Project Cancelled BU
C Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 23522 CTEC Solar LLC 2250 No ESS 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 23718 CTEC Solar LLC 2500 No ESS 03/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 13279 Wightman Lumber Co. 100 No ESS 04/13/2018 04/26/2018 05/09/2018 Interconnected BU
I Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 x 13168 Gravity Renewables, Inc. 1500 No ESS 04/10/2018 05/31/2018 06/05/2018 06/21/2018 06/22/2018 10/23/2018 02/13/2019 08/17/2019 Interconnected RNM
Q Oneonta COLLIERS 2300612 1 25896 Andy  Wall 170 No ESS 01/30/2025 02/17/2025 02/21/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 12091 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/28/2017 07/11/2017 07/14/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 15133 Greenwood Energy 5000 No ESS 07/30/2019 08/08/2019 08/15/2019 09/19/2019 09/25/2019 12/20/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 19796 Next Era Energy 5000 3750 08/18/2022 09/02/2022 09/16/2022 12/07/2022 01/19/2023 02/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 22887 GSI Development Corp. 5000 No ESS 11/01/2023 12/14/2023 01/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 25778 Ameresco 3000 No ESS 01/09/2025 01/21/2025 02/10/2025 03/03/2025 03/05/2025 07/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 25844 BlueWave Solar 4980 Non-Grid 01/21/2025 01/24/2025 02/12/2025 03/10/2025 06/04/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 18511 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 11/02/2021 11/03/2021 11/16/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/10/2022 06/24/2022 12/22/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta COLUMBUS 2303504 x 18512 Norbut Solar Farms 4699 No ESS 11/02/2021 11/03/2021 11/16/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/10/2022 06/24/2022 12/22/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 10245 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 10244 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 14909 US Light Energy 2000 No ESS 06/11/2019 06/19/2019 07/08/2019 08/23/2019 10/01/2019 12/20/2019 04/27/2020 10/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 16663 Delaware River Solar LLC 4988 No ESS 08/20/2020 08/25/2020 09/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 16664 Delaware River Solar LLC 3741 No ESS 08/20/2020 08/25/2020 09/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 17455 Solitude Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/23/2021 03/25/2021 04/06/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 22503 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 2000 No ESS 09/07/2023 10/12/2023 10/30/2023 11/20/2023 12/19/2023 03/11/2024 07/18/2024 02/03/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 8183 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 04/29/2016 07/19/2017 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 x 10334 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 06/13/2016 07/19/2017 07/25/2017 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville COMSTOCK-GRANVILLE 1201301 1 26679 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/02/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 10/16/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 7804 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/18/2016 03/18/2016 07/05/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 7803 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/18/2016 04/14/2016 07/05/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty CONCORD 2401198 x 20898 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/22/2022 01/04/2023 01/20/2023 02/28/2023 03/07/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 21955 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2023 06/19/2023 07/06/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 22317 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/04/2023 08/07/2023 08/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty CONCORD 2401198 x 22345 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/08/2023 08/14/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 22349 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/08/2023 08/14/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 22738 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 10/05/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty CONCORD 2401197 x 22792 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/12/2023 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 Project Cancelled NM

I Oneonta CONGER AVE 2305256 x 12774 CNY Solar, Inc. 82.07 No ESS 12/08/2017 12/18/2017 01/02/2018 Interconnected NM
I Oneonta CONGER AVE 2305255 x 14852 Solar Renewable Energy, LLC 57.6 No ESS 06/13/2019 07/09/2019 07/17/2019 Interconnected NM

C Binghamton CONKLIN 8101801 x 11710 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 1045 No ESS 03/22/2017 04/05/2017 04/17/2017 05/09/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CONKLIN 8101801 x 12105 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 1045 No ESS 06/30/2017 07/14/2017 08/03/2017 08/08/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CONKLIN 8101801 x 12596 Solar Liberty 1045 No ESS 10/20/2017 10/25/2017 11/07/2017 11/15/2017 11/15/2017 02/19/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton CONKLIN 8101801 x 22259 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 07/28/2023 08/15/2023 09/05/2023 10/17/2023 10/19/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton CONKLIN 8101803 1 24340 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 3600 No ESS 07/02/2024 07/12/2024 07/30/2024 08/22/2025 08/22/2025 11/13/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Mechanicville COONS CROSSING 1202110 x 2115 100 No ESS 02/09/2012 Interconnected NM

C Oneonta COOPERSTOWN 2300821 x 16248 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3196 No ESS 05/13/2020 05/14/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

I Ithaca CORNELL 4304501 x 18 1872 No ESS Interconnected BU

I Ithaca CORNELL FARM 4304302 x 5324 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 05/05/2015 05/06/2015 09/03/2015 08/01/2016 Interconnected RNM

C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 5565 Renovus Solar 264 No ESS 06/01/2015 06/03/2015 12/10/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 6184 Renovus Solar 528 No ESS 09/01/2015 09/02/2015 12/10/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 10047 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/06/2016 05/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 10048 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/06/2016 05/23/2016 06/08/2016 06/10/2016 08/18/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 11444 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 12/29/2016 01/05/2017 01/06/2017 02/17/2017 02/22/2017 04/25/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 12209 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 07/28/2017 09/28/2017 10/27/2017 11/08/2017 11/15/2017 01/23/2018 04/16/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 14312 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 12/20/2018 01/04/2019 01/10/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 14665 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/08/2019 04/09/2019 04/11/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 16734 Namaste Solar 1113 No ESS 09/08/2020 09/11/2020 09/29/2020 10/19/2020 10/21/2020 01/06/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 19902 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 07/25/2022 07/26/2022 08/09/2022 04/14/2023 04/18/2023 05/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 19903 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 07/25/2022 07/26/2022 08/09/2022 01/31/2023 02/01/2023 04/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 21070 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/26/2023 01/30/2023 02/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 21472 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/03/2023 04/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 21659 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/28/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 5493 Renovus Solar 288 No ESS 05/29/2015 05/30/2015 12/10/2015 05/10/2016 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 5515 Renovus Solar 1798.2 No ESS 05/29/2015 05/30/2015 07/25/2016 03/31/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 5479 Renovus Solar 380 No ESS 05/28/2015 06/01/2015 12/10/2015 05/10/2016 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 16731 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 5000 No ESS 09/09/2020 09/11/2020 09/29/2020 10/19/2020 04/08/2022 06/23/2022 04/13/2021 10/05/2021 Interconnected RC
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 16732 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 5000 No ESS 09/08/2020 09/11/2020 09/29/2020 10/19/2020 04/08/2022 06/23/2022 04/13/2021 10/05/2021 Interconnected RC
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSP - TBURG 4305301 x 16733 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 5000 No ESS 09/08/2020 09/11/2020 09/29/2020 10/19/2020 04/08/2022 06/23/2022 04/13/2021 10/05/2021 Interconnected RC

C Ithaca COUNTY HOSPITAL 4301601 x 10082 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/10/2016 05/11/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSPITAL 4301601 x 10457 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/06/2016 07/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca COUNTY HOSPITAL 4301601 x 22275 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/31/2023 09/13/2023 10/02/2023 11/10/2023 12/22/2023 02/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSPITAL 4301601 x 10836 Renovus Solar 56 No ESS 09/02/2016 09/07/2016 09/14/2016 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca COUNTY HOSPITAL 4301601 x 11219 National Solar Technologies 99.9 No ESS 11/14/2016 11/22/2016 11/30/2016 Interconnected NM

C Lancaster COWLESVILLE 3103402 x 11247 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/16/2016 11/28/2016 11/29/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster COWLESVILLE 3103402 x 16287 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 05/27/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Lancaster COWLESVILLE 3103402 1 22372 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/11/2023 09/13/2023 10/02/2023 11/08/2023 11/10/2023 02/02/2024 06/06/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Brewster CRAFTS 1105723 x 16419 IPP Solar LLC 220 No ESS 07/14/2020 10/05/2020 10/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204001 x 7431 OneEnergy Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/09/2016 02/11/2016 06/13/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204001 x 10477 Housatronic Solar 1, LLC 1980 No ESS 07/06/2016 07/07/2016 07/12/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 10679 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 08/08/2016 08/15/2016 08/19/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204004 x 12465 Town of Greece 1050 No ESS 09/22/2017 12/13/2017 01/03/2018 01/10/2018 02/19/2018 04/13/2018 07/02/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 18241 Borrego Solar 5000 No ESS 09/14/2021 09/24/2021 10/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 18732 Longroad Development Company 5000 No ESS 12/22/2021 12/28/2021 01/12/2022 03/17/2022 03/18/2022 06/06/2022 09/15/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204004 x 19168 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 04/04/2022 04/04/2022 04/15/2022 05/27/2022 05/31/2022 08/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 19273 Longroad Development Company 5000 No ESS 04/22/2022 04/26/2022 05/11/2022 05/26/2022 06/06/2022 08/22/2022 01/05/2023 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 19220 VC Renewables LLC 1684 5000 04/26/2022 04/26/2022 05/11/2022 06/30/2022 07/01/2022 09/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 22682 IPPsolar LLC 5000 No ESS 10/25/2023 11/01/2023 11/17/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 22683 IPPsolar LLC 4375 No ESS 10/25/2023 11/01/2023 11/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 22797 Kruger Energy (USA) Inc. 4335 No ESS 10/17/2023 01/05/2024 01/22/2024 02/15/2024 02/28/2024 05/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 6095 Monolith Solar Associates 150 No ESS 12/14/2015 12/17/2015 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 x 7814 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 03/18/2016 03/28/2016 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204004 x 14385 Solar Liberty Energy Systems, Inc. 1000 No ESS 01/16/2019 01/18/2019 01/22/2019 02/06/2019 02/06/2019 04/17/2019 07/16/2019 01/15/2020 Interconnected RNM
I Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204001 x 18531 Suncommon 166 No ESS 11/10/2021 08/09/2022 08/10/2022 12/30/2021 01/14/2022 03/28/2022 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 1 26070 Lightstar Renewables LLC 4980 5000 02/20/2025 02/26/2025 03/19/2025 12/18/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC
Q Mechanicville CRARYVILLE 1204003 2 26152 Soldalen Development 4980 5000 03/05/2025 03/10/2025 03/31/2025 12/18/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203902 x 26706 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 05/06/2025 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203902 x 27884 Sol Source Power 5000 5000 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 09/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203901 x 1818 50 No ESS 06/06/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203901 x 1854 New York Light Energy LLC 50 No ESS 06/29/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203901 x 1855 New York Light Energy LLC 50 No ESS 06/29/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203901 x 7681 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 03/08/2016 03/10/2016 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203902 x 12927 Monolith Solar Associates 150 No ESS 01/18/2018 01/31/2018 02/08/2018 Interconnected CDG
Q Mechanicville CROOKED LAKE 1203902 1 26964 Empire Solar 160 No ESS 10/27/2025 11/14/2025 12/02/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

I Brewster CROSS RIVER 1105868 x 1759 50 No ESS 04/04/2011 Interconnected NM
I Brewster CROSS RIVER 1105868 x 1760 50 No ESS 04/04/2011 Interconnected NM

C Ithaca CRUM TOWN 4306201 x 14270 Greenwood Energy 5000 No ESS 12/12/2018 01/03/2019 01/14/2019 Project Cancelled RNM

C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 22155 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4999 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/31/2023 09/21/2023 10/16/2023 10/18/2023 11/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 22614 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/19/2023 09/20/2023 12/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 22650 Solar Power Network 5000 No ESS 09/25/2023 09/28/2023 12/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 22736 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/06/2023 10/25/2023 11/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 24489 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/24/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 26768 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 05/14/2025 05/20/2025 06/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 5567 Renovus Solar 114 No ESS 06/01/2015 06/01/2015 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 17536 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 04/09/2021 04/13/2021 04/29/2021 12/28/2021 12/30/2021 03/16/2022 12/17/2021 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 17538 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 04/09/2021 04/13/2021 04/29/2021 12/28/2021 12/30/2021 03/16/2022 12/17/2021 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca DANBY RD 4303001 x 17539 Norbut Solar Farms 3000 No ESS 04/09/2021 04/13/2021 04/29/2021 01/18/2024 01/18/2024 04/11/2024 12/17/2021 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG

C Plattsburgh DANNEMORA 1502244 x 21284 Apex Clean Energy 4700 No ESS 03/16/2023 03/21/2023 04/06/2023 11/09/2023 11/14/2023 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 10166 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 06/08/2016 06/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 10167 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/24/2016 06/08/2016 06/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 10260 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 10271 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 10268 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103004 x 10267 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 14937 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 06/13/2019 06/18/2019 07/08/2019 08/02/2019 08/07/2019 10/18/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 15136 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 07/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/15/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 12/10/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 17763 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/27/2021 06/01/2021 06/17/2021 07/12/2021 07/14/2021 09/22/2021 02/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 17891 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 06/25/2021 06/29/2021 07/19/2021 07/30/2021 08/03/2021 10/18/2021 02/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103002 x 19706 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 06/27/2022 06/28/2022 07/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 20056 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/11/2022 08/15/2022 08/29/2022 10/11/2022 10/13/2022 01/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 20198 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 09/09/2022 09/13/2022 09/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 20640 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 11/16/2022 11/22/2022 12/12/2022 01/09/2023 01/23/2023 04/11/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103005 x 21802 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/23/2023 05/30/2023 06/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22297 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/08/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22298 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/14/2023 08/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22282 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/31/2023 09/13/2023 10/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22950 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/07/2023 11/07/2023 11/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22951 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 11/09/2023 11/13/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 22996 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/15/2023 11/16/2023 12/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 23200 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 23203 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 23202 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 01/02/2024 01/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103005 x 25175 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 10/29/2024 12/18/2024 01/08/2025 01/17/2025 01/21/2025 04/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103003 x 26584 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4950 No ESS 04/23/2025 05/02/2025 05/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster DAVIS 3103005 x 26676 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 05/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster DAYTON 3100201 x 16273 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/20/2020 05/21/2020 06/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta DELHI 2307211 x 438 1060 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 12953 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1800 No ESS 01/30/2018 01/31/2018 02/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 12954 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/30/2018 01/31/2018 02/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 13101 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 03/06/2018 03/13/2018 03/16/2018 03/28/2018 03/29/2018 06/25/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C DELHI 2307210 x 13543 GlidePath Development 9700 9700 06/21/2018 08/24/2018 10/02/2018 Project Cancelled
C Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 21020 US Light Energy 1500 No ESS 02/15/2023 02/21/2023 03/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 25683 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/24/2024 12/27/2024 01/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta DELHI 2307210 x 23079 Genie Solar Energy LLC. 4650 No ESS 12/01/2023 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 01/29/2024 02/05/2024 04/24/2024 08/30/2024 02/28/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Oneonta DELHI 2307211 x 14461 CleanCapital Holdings, LLC 2250 No ESS 02/15/2019 02/22/2019 03/01/2019 04/19/2021 04/19/2021 06/29/2021 07/14/2020 02/18/2021 Interconnected CDG

C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307309 x 22894 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 11/01/2023 12/13/2023 01/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307309 x 22893 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 11/01/2023 12/14/2023 01/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307309 x 23157 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 12/15/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307309 x 23158 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 12/15/2023 01/11/2024 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307310 x 25808 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 01/15/2025 01/22/2025 02/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307309 x 26498 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 04/16/2025 04/22/2025 05/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta DEPOSIT 2307390 x 14653 Paradise Energy Solutions 115.2 No ESS 04/04/2019 04/10/2019 04/16/2019 Interconnected NM

I Lancaster DICK RD 3103101 x 3611 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 101.6 No ESS 06/04/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster DICK RD 3103105 x 16161 Frey Electric - Deborah Zarbo 53 No ESS 04/16/2020 05/06/2020 05/18/2020 Interconnected NM

I Brewster DINGLE RIDGE 1105977 x 5727 Green Hybrid Energy Solutions 180 No ESS 06/24/2015 07/20/2015 Interconnected NM
I Brewster DINGLE RIDGE 1105978 x 16425 64 Solar LLC 75 No ESS 07/14/2020 07/16/2020 08/18/2020 Interconnected NM

C Brewster DOVER PLAINS 1106094 x 8194 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 1944 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/06/2016 08/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster DOVER PLAINS 1106094 x 17519 NY Solar 1001 LLC 3500 No ESS 04/08/2021 04/12/2021 04/21/2021 05/03/2021 05/05/2021 07/27/2021 11/29/2021 10/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta DOWNSVILLE 2307412 x 11339 Sunlight General Capital LLC 80 No ESS 12/05/2016 12/13/2016 12/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta DOWNSVILLE 2307412 x 11996 Renewable Energy Solutions 96 No ESS 06/06/2017 06/09/2017 06/19/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta DOWNSVILLE 2307412 x 25584 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2300.004 No ESS 12/12/2024 01/10/2025 01/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta DOWNSVILLE 2307412 x 26090 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2300.004 No ESS 02/21/2025 02/27/2025 03/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
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I Geneva DRESDEN 4202601 x 1695 Steed Energy 57.79 No ESS 04/20/2015 04/21/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva DRESDEN 4202601 x 5192 Qwiksolar, LLC 60 No ESS 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 Interconnected NM
Q Geneva DRESDEN 4202601 1 26272 Sustainable Energy Developments 240 No ESS 05/01/2025 05/30/2025 06/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca DRYDEN 4301001 x 6754 Dynamic Energy USA 1918 No ESS 11/17/2015 11/18/2015 02/29/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca DRYDEN 4301001 x 10455 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/06/2016 07/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Ithaca DRYDEN 4301002 x 7848 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/28/2016 03/28/2016 08/23/2016 02/20/2017 01/11/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca DRYDEN 4301002 x 7849 AC DRS 2019, LLC c/o 1300 No ESS 03/28/2016 03/28/2016 10/11/2017 08/09/2017 01/11/2018 04/23/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 4836 Cypress Creek Renewables 1670 No ESS 03/14/2015 04/02/2015 07/06/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11045 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 10/12/2016 10/14/2016 10/27/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 03/23/2017 01/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11276 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 11/21/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 03/28/2017 01/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11280 Distributed Sun 2000 No ESS 11/21/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 05/01/2017 01/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 267 180 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 3259 SEC LHNY Solar One LLC 2000 No ESS 12/09/2013 01/06/2014 Interconnected RNM
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 5808 ETM Solar Works 70 No ESS 07/08/2015 07/31/2015 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11044 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/12/2016 11/17/2016 11/18/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 03/23/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11275 Atlus Power, LLC 3984 No ESS 11/21/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 03/28/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 x 11279 Atlus Power, LLC 1992 No ESS 11/21/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 02/02/2017 03/28/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
Q Ithaca DRYDEN TAP 4303801 1 21897 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1700 No ESS 06/07/2023 06/12/2023 06/30/2023 08/31/2023 09/05/2023 11/29/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 21367 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/16/2023 03/24/2023 04/12/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 21368 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/16/2023 03/24/2023 04/12/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 21348 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/30/2023 04/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 22315 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3700 No ESS 08/07/2023 08/14/2023 08/30/2023 10/13/2023 12/07/2023 03/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 24021 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/15/2024 07/02/2024 07/30/2024 08/21/2024 08/22/2024 11/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 24023 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/15/2024 07/02/2024 07/24/2024 08/22/2024 11/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira DUNDEE 4203105 x 24334 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/02/2024 07/11/2024 08/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304726 x 14232 Delaware River Solar, LLC 745 No ESS 11/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/05/2018 01/29/2019 01/31/2019 03/21/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 15793 Citizens Energy 4730 No ESS 12/13/2019 01/22/2020 01/28/2020 03/18/2020 03/19/2020 06/04/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304726 x 17797 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4100 No ESS 06/04/2021 06/08/2021 06/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 17865 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3000 No ESS 06/22/2021 06/23/2021 07/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304727 x 18421 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 10/19/2021 10/21/2021 11/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304726 x 19443 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 05/19/2022 05/19/2022 06/07/2022 07/20/2022 07/22/2022 10/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 22649 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 09/25/2023 10/20/2023 11/08/2023 05/17/2024 05/20/2024 12/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 18176 GSPP BKWL NY I Holdings, LLC 3000 No ESS 08/31/2021 09/01/2021 09/17/2021 01/04/2023 01/04/2023 03/27/2023 05/09/2022 11/14/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304727 x 19207 New Energy Equity 3672 No ESS 05/20/2022 06/09/2022 06/21/2022 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 09/13/2024 11/22/2024 02/07/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 11390 Green Mountain Electric Supply 150 No ESS 12/15/2016 01/03/2017 01/11/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304725 x 17547 CIR Electrical Construction Corp 261.6 No ESS 04/16/2021 05/26/2021 06/07/2021 Interconnected NM
Q Oneonta EARLVILLE 2304727 1 27007 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 06/09/2025 06/17/2025 07/09/2025 07/21/2025 07/29/2025 12/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300203 x 11186 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 1000 No ESS 11/07/2016 11/23/2016 11/30/2016 12/09/2016 12/13/2016 02/07/2017 03/23/2017 01/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300202 x 11267 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 1000 No ESS 11/21/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/09/2016 12/13/2016 02/08/2017 05/01/2017 01/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300205 x 14710 Renovus Solar 66.6 No ESS 04/24/2019 04/29/2019 05/06/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300203 x 7593 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/25/2016 03/15/2016 09/01/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300203 x 7594 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/25/2016 03/15/2016 09/01/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300203 x 7595 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/25/2016 03/15/2016 09/01/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300202 x 10495 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/06/2016 07/08/2016 07/12/2016 07/26/2016 07/29/2016 10/14/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300202 x 10496 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/06/2016 07/08/2016 07/12/2016 07/26/2016 07/29/2016 10/14/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300202 x 10497 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/06/2016 07/08/2016 07/12/2016 07/26/2016 07/29/2016 10/14/2016 01/16/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300203 x 11185 Atlus Power, LLC 3000 No ESS 11/07/2016 11/23/2016 11/30/2016 12/09/2016 12/13/2016 02/07/2017 03/23/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300202 x 11239 Atlus Power, LLC 3000 No ESS 11/16/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 12/09/2016 12/13/2016 02/08/2017 05/01/2017 01/16/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca EAST ITHACA 4300205 x 15649 ETM Solar Works 106 No ESS 01/03/2020 01/17/2020 01/24/2020 Interconnected NM

C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11554 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 02/14/2017 02/15/2017 02/17/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11556 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 02/16/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11558 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 02/16/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 12108 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 07/19/2017 09/11/2017 09/13/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 13622 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 07/19/2018 07/25/2018 07/26/2018 08/31/2018 09/05/2018 11/27/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 14044 Saturn Power Corporation 3000 No ESS 10/19/2018 10/31/2018 11/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 14047 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 10/19/2018 10/31/2018 11/06/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 14511 NextEra Energy 5000 5000 02/27/2019 03/04/2019 03/11/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 14867 Greenwood Energy 5000 No ESS 05/24/2019 06/11/2019 06/27/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 17308 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 02/09/2021 02/11/2021 02/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 17309 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 02/09/2021 02/11/2021 02/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 19639 Commercial Solar Guy 3450 No ESS 06/16/2022 06/17/2022 07/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 20476 CSG-Gutami LLC 3000 No ESS 10/25/2022 10/26/2022 11/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 21866 LastMile Energy, LLC 4980 No ESS 06/05/2023 06/13/2023 06/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 21815 LastMile Energy, LLC 4980 No ESS 05/25/2023 06/13/2023 06/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 22073 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/29/2023 07/05/2023 07/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 22113 Gutami,Inc. 3000 No ESS 07/10/2023 07/13/2023 08/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 22111 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/06/2023 07/25/2023 08/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 22193 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/21/2023 07/25/2023 08/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 22110 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/03/2023 08/07/2023 08/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 22896 ClearPath Energy 5000 7500 10/31/2023 11/10/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 22647 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 09/26/2023 12/11/2023 12/28/2023 01/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 26808 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/16/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 21739 Norbut Solar Farms 4100 Non-Grid 05/15/2023 05/31/2023 06/16/2023 10/06/2023 10/09/2023 01/16/2024 06/06/2024 11/22/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 21738 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 05/15/2023 05/31/2023 06/16/2023 10/06/2023 10/09/2023 01/04/2024 06/06/2024 11/22/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 7225 National Solar Technologies 750 No ESS 01/22/2016 01/28/2016 05/11/2017 08/07/2017 01/25/2018 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11553 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 02/14/2017 02/15/2017 02/17/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11555 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 02/14/2017 02/15/2017 02/17/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 11557 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 02/16/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 02/20/2017 02/23/2017 04/25/2017 07/24/2017 02/15/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 x 14601 DG New York CS, LLC 5000 Non-Grid 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/01/2019 04/03/2019 04/05/2019 06/27/2019 09/30/2019 01/31/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305516 x 16605 Stuart Bailey 498 No ESS 08/10/2020 08/19/2020 08/27/2020 12/09/2020 12/09/2020 02/17/2021 02/17/2021 02/17/2021 Interconnected RC
Q Oneonta EAST NORWICH 2305515 1 26747 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/13/2025 07/29/2025 08/18/2025 09/10/2025 09/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta EATON 2304812 x 21226 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1400 No ESS 02/27/2023 02/28/2023 03/17/2023 04/28/2023 06/08/2023 09/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

I Lancaster EBENEZER 3102801 x 1121 50 No ESS Interconnected NM

C Oneonta EDMESTON 2304942 x 13640 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1365 No ESS 07/20/2018 07/23/2018 07/26/2018 07/30/2018 08/01/2018 09/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EDMESTON 2304942 x 20112 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2750 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 09/08/2022 07/18/2023 08/16/2023 11/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EDMESTON 2304942 x 20901 Solar Generation 3375 No ESS 12/22/2022 01/05/2023 01/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EDMESTON 2304942 x 23611 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/20/2024 03/22/2024 04/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta EDMESTON 2304942 x 24088 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2750 No ESS 05/24/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster ELLICOTT RD 3101203 x 13429 General Electric International, Inc 1330 No ESS 05/30/2018 07/02/2018 07/03/2018 08/15/2018 08/16/2018 10/15/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster ELLICOTT RD 3101204 x 13830 Montante Solar 150 No ESS 08/28/2018 08/29/2018 08/31/2018 Interconnected RNM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Lancaster ELLICOTT RD 3101204 x 21886 Montante Solar 150 No ESS 07/12/2023 07/17/2023 08/05/2023 Interconnected RC

C Lancaster ELLINGTON 3100301 x 16170 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2124 No ESS 04/10/2020 04/13/2020 04/21/2020 06/08/2020 07/07/2020 09/25/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ELLINGTON 3100301 x 24640 National Energy Development 4125 No ESS 08/14/2024 08/20/2024 09/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ELLINGTON 3100301 x 25138 National Energy Development 4125 No ESS 10/23/2024 10/29/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Lancaster ELLINGTON 3100301 1 25878 National Energy Development 4125 No ESS 01/27/2025 01/29/2025 02/18/2025 11/14/2025 11/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta EMMONS 2301512 x 23975 CTEC Solar LLC 2500 No ESS 05/08/2024 05/09/2024 05/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta EMMONS 2301522 x 20678 ECS Energy Ltd 1000 No ESS 11/28/2022 12/09/2022 12/29/2022 01/17/2023 01/18/2023 04/07/2023 05/05/2023 07/10/2023 Interconnected RC

I Binghamton ENDICOTT HILL 8101101 x 2621 Delta Engineers 1000 No ESS 11/02/2012 Interconnected BU

C Binghamton ENDICOTT RAILWAY 8101003 x 17914 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 07/07/2021 07/12/2021 07/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton ENDICOTT RAILWAY 8101002 x 18489 ETM Solar Works 85.12 No ESS 11/03/2021 11/18/2021 11/30/2021 Interconnected NM

C Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 21469 Town of Greece 4375 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/03/2023 04/19/2023 06/13/2023 07/06/2023 09/29/2023 01/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 21470 Town of Greece 4375 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/03/2023 04/19/2023 06/13/2023 07/06/2023 09/29/2023 01/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 24885 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 4375 No ESS 09/20/2024 10/02/2024 10/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 24886 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 4375 No ESS 09/20/2024 10/02/2024 10/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 28939 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/28/2025 10/30/2025 11/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 1123 50 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Lancaster ERIE ST 3100808 x 1127 50 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 x 15791 Montante Solar 150 No ESS 12/12/2019 01/08/2020 01/09/2020 Interconnected RNM
Q Lancaster ERIE ST 3100809 1 29346 1st Light Sales Corp 75 No ESS 12/03/2025 12/04/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca ETNA 4300902 x 10430 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca ETNA 4300902 x 11652 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 03/06/2017 03/17/2017 03/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca ETNA 4300902 x 3627 Renovus Solar 59.16 No ESS 06/06/2014 06/12/2014 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca ETNA 4300902 x 15657 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 70 70 11/12/2019 11/15/2019 11/22/2019 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca ETNA 4300902 x 15635 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 70 70 11/18/2019 11/18/2019 11/22/2019 Interconnected NM
Q Ithaca ETNA 4300902 1 22290 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 60 No ESS 08/07/2023 08/14/2023 08/28/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Ithaca ETNA 4300902 2 26570 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 4900 No ESS 04/22/2025 04/30/2025 05/20/2025 06/12/2025 06/17/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Ithaca ETNA TAP 4305801 x 13886 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 195 195 09/12/2018 09/19/2018 09/21/2018 Interconnected NA

C Elmira FALLBROOK 5203660 x 23432 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/07/2024 02/12/2024 02/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira FALLBROOK 5203660 x 23726 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/26/2024 03/28/2024 04/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira FALLBROOK 5203660 x 23750 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/29/2024 04/01/2024 04/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Elmira FALLBROOK 5203662 1 21864 ClearPath Energy 5000 No ESS 06/02/2023 06/05/2023 06/21/2023 05/15/2025 05/16/2025 10/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira FALLBROOK 5203662 2 21863 ClearPath Energy 5000 Non-Grid 06/01/2023 06/05/2023 06/21/2023 07/09/2025 07/21/2025 10/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira FALLBROOK 5203662 3 27313 Stark Tech 5000 No ESS 07/11/2025 07/22/2025 08/11/2025 09/15/2025 09/24/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206402 x 23620 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 03/15/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 04/18/2024 04/22/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206402 x 23622 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 5000 03/15/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 04/18/2024 04/22/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206402 x 23623 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 5000 03/15/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 04/18/2024 04/22/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206402 x 23624 Norbut Solar Farms 4250 4250 03/15/2024 03/22/2024 04/11/2024 04/18/2024 04/24/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206402 x 23621 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 5000 03/15/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 04/18/2024 04/22/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206401 x 14779 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 05/08/2019 05/14/2019 05/21/2019 07/16/2019 07/22/2019 11/22/2019 04/03/2020 10/30/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206401 x 14780 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 05/08/2019 05/20/2019 05/21/2019 07/16/2019 07/22/2019 11/22/2019 04/03/2020 10/07/2020 Interconnected RC
I Mechanicville FALLS PARK 1206401 x 15062 Altus Power Renewable Energy- ELP Ghent Solar LLC 3250 No ESS 07/10/2019 07/12/2019 07/19/2019 08/07/2019 08/07/2019 11/22/2019 04/03/2020 08/25/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 13862 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/05/2018 09/19/2018 09/24/2018 10/09/2018 10/12/2018 01/02/2019 05/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 16453 AES Distributed Energy 5000 No ESS 07/16/2020 08/18/2020 09/01/2020 09/21/2020 09/23/2020 12/14/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 19110 Dimension NY 1 LLC 5000 No ESS 05/04/2022 05/05/2022 05/18/2022 06/29/2022 07/01/2022 09/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 20117 RIC Energy 3000 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/30/2022 09/16/2022 09/28/2022 09/30/2022 12/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 20118 RIC Energy 3000 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/30/2022 09/16/2022 09/28/2022 09/30/2022 12/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 20748 Nexamp Inc. 738 No ESS 12/07/2022 12/19/2022 01/06/2023 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 05/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 21756 RIC Energy 2470 No ESS 05/15/2023 06/05/2023 06/19/2023 12/29/2023 01/02/2024 03/26/2024 08/01/2024 01/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 22392 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 08/16/2023 08/18/2023 09/06/2023 09/21/2023 09/27/2023 12/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203897 x 21385 IPS NY Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 04/24/2023 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203897 x 24027 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/16/2024 05/21/2024 06/11/2024 07/17/2024 07/24/2024 10/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 24257 CTEC Solar LLC 3250 No ESS 06/24/2024 07/02/2024 07/24/2024 02/28/2025 03/06/2025 05/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva FLAT ST 4203897 x 24522 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 07/29/2024 08/15/2024 09/04/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Geneva FLAT ST 4203897 x 5453 Alteris Renewables 93 No ESS 05/26/2015 05/29/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 15579 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 10/30/2019 11/01/2019 11/07/2019 11/27/2019 12/03/2019 02/19/2020 06/26/2020 12/18/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 18997 Aspen Power 5000 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/10/2022 03/25/2022 05/09/2022 05/12/2022 07/28/2022 12/06/2022 06/06/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 x 18998 Aspen Power 5000 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/10/2022 03/25/2022 05/09/2022 05/12/2022 07/28/2022 12/06/2022 06/06/2023 Interconnected CDG
Q Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 1 24002 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 05/15/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 10/15/2025 10/20/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva FLAT ST 4203899 2 28582 CTEC Solar LLC 3950 No ESS 10/15/2025 12/15/2025 01/07/2026 12/05/2025 12/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville FLIKE RD TAP 1201501 x 11682 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 03/13/2017 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville FLIKE RD TAP 1201501 x 11683 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 03/13/2017 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG

C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401275 x 7484 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/17/2016 02/18/2016 05/16/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401275 x 7559 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/23/2016 02/24/2016 05/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401276 x 7579 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/24/2016 02/25/2016 04/28/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401276 x 7582 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/24/2016 02/25/2016 04/28/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401276 x 8058 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/12/2016 05/02/2016 11/18/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401276 x 15530 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2850 No ESS 10/22/2019 10/25/2019 01/22/2020 11/27/2019 02/18/2020 04/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401275 x 17189 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 12/28/2020 12/30/2020 01/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401276 x 22221 Quantum Group 3000 No ESS 07/26/2023 07/31/2023 08/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401275 x 20687 NewYork Engineers 3150 No ESS 01/04/2023 01/19/2023 02/06/2023 02/16/2023 03/09/2023 06/01/2023 10/03/2023 01/29/2024 Full upgrade payment received RC
Q Liberty FOSTERDALE 2401275 1 26303 Solar Liberty 240 No ESS 03/26/2025 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Ithaca FOURTH ST 4302303 x 10401 Taitem Engineering 68.4 No ESS 06/24/2016 06/27/2016 07/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Ithaca FOURTH ST 4302304 x 91 260 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Ithaca FOURTH ST 4302302 x 12959 Demco New York Corp. 50 No ESS 02/01/2018 02/12/2018 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca FOURTH ST 4302304 x 15200 Tesla Energy Operations, Inc. 280 280 08/14/2019 10/24/2019 10/31/2019 02/20/2020 04/30/2020 Interconnected NA
I Ithaca FOURTH ST 4302304 x 16326 Solar Liberty 66.6 No ESS 06/08/2020 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 Interconnected NM

I Oneonta FRENCH WOODS 2407617 x 3439 Hudson Solar 87 No ESS 03/31/2014 Interconnected NM
I Oneonta FRENCH WOODS 2407617 x 3440 Hudson Solar 87 No ESS 03/31/2014 04/01/2014 Interconnected NM

C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 10907 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/16/2016 09/20/2016 09/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 10914 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/19/2016 09/20/2016 09/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 11048 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/12/2016 10/19/2016 10/21/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 11047 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/12/2016 10/19/2016 10/21/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 11242 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/16/2016 11/22/2016 11/23/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 12968 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/02/2018 02/02/2018 02/05/2018 03/08/2018 03/09/2018 04/30/2018 07/11/2018 01/11/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 12988 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/07/2018 02/22/2018 02/23/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 12990 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/08/2018 02/22/2018 02/23/2018 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 13711 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/03/2018 08/09/2018 08/15/2018 09/28/2018 10/01/2018 12/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 15865 OYA Solar Inc. 3500 5000 01/07/2020 02/05/2020 02/19/2020 03/24/2020 03/25/2020 06/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 16201 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 04/22/2020 04/24/2020 04/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 18165 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 08/26/2021 09/02/2021 09/16/2021 09/27/2021 09/30/2021 12/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 18234 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 09/13/2021 09/17/2021 10/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 18864 Source Renewables LLC 4980 No ESS 01/28/2022 01/31/2022 02/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 19439 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/18/2022 05/19/2022 06/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 20215 Source Acquisition I, LLC 4980 No ESS 09/09/2022 09/28/2022 10/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 20882 Source Acquisition I, LLC 3600 No ESS 12/21/2022 01/09/2023 01/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21016 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 01/30/2023 02/15/2023 03/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21017 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 01/30/2023 02/15/2023 03/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21361 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 03/17/2023 04/25/2023 05/16/2023 08/22/2024 09/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21362 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 03/17/2023 04/25/2023 05/16/2023 06/02/2023 01/11/2024 04/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21358 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 03/17/2023 04/26/2023 05/16/2023 08/22/2024 09/03/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 21660 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 05/01/2023 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 07/17/2023 07/28/2023 11/16/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22128 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/10/2023 09/07/2023 09/22/2023 09/19/2023 09/26/2023 12/19/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22130 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/10/2023 09/07/2023 09/22/2023 09/19/2023 09/28/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22174 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/17/2023 09/07/2023 09/22/2023 10/27/2023 11/02/2023 01/22/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 22662 RIC Energy 3700 No ESS 09/26/2023 10/03/2023 11/10/2023 03/17/2025 03/19/2025 06/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22643 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 09/25/2023 10/12/2023 10/31/2023 06/27/2024 06/27/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22527 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/29/2023 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 12/07/2023 12/19/2023 03/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 22701 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 2500 No ESS 10/11/2023 11/08/2023 11/28/2023 12/26/2023 01/03/2024 03/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 27146 Green Lantern Development 3125 No ESS 06/25/2025 07/14/2025 08/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 x 27340 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 07/15/2025 07/28/2025 08/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100702 x 1178 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 50.4 No ESS 10/02/2014 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 1 27144 Green Lantern Development 5000 No ESS 06/25/2025 07/14/2025 08/01/2025 09/03/2025 09/09/2025 12/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lancaster FROG VALLEY 3100701 2 29320 Encore Redevelopment (dba Encore Renewable Energy) 5000 No ESS 11/21/2025 12/03/2025 12/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 16263 Big Cypress Solar 5000 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/03/2020 06/17/2020 07/01/2020 07/01/2020 09/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 17082 Atlas Renewables 5000 No ESS 11/25/2020 11/25/2020 12/10/2020 01/27/2021 01/29/2021 04/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 17196 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4650 No ESS 12/30/2020 01/05/2021 01/08/2021 01/22/2021 01/28/2021 03/31/2021 06/23/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 17256 Source Acquisition I, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/27/2021 02/15/2021 03/03/2021 03/10/2021 03/10/2021 05/17/2021 09/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 17293 Atlas Renewables 3060 No ESS 02/02/2021 02/23/2021 03/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 19865 Source Acquisition I, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/22/2022 07/25/2022 08/04/2022 08/18/2022 08/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 23123 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4650 No ESS 12/13/2023 12/27/2023 01/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 23419 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 02/02/2024 02/05/2024 02/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105002 x 23585 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 03/07/2024 03/11/2024 03/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 23801 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4650 No ESS 04/30/2024 06/17/2024 07/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 25176 Wildcat Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 11/01/2024 12/04/2024 12/24/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 05/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 25177 Wildcat Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 11/01/2024 12/04/2024 12/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 x 25991 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 02/10/2025 02/21/2025 03/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 2159 120 No ESS 03/07/2012 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 x 12932 Solar Liberty Energy Systems, Inc. 50 No ESS 01/22/2018 03/14/2018 03/22/2018 Interconnected NA
Q Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 1 25303 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/13/2024 11/22/2024 12/13/2024 01/06/2025 01/15/2025 04/09/2025 08/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105001 2 27371 Alejandra Juarez 4650 No ESS 09/16/2025 09/23/2025 10/10/2025 10/28/2025 12/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 3 28537 Wildcat Renewables LLC 4450 No ESS 10/17/2025 11/26/2025 12/02/2025 01/06/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Binghamton FULLER HOLLOW 8105003 4 29613 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 12/15/2025 12/17/2025 01/07/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira FULTON ST 5203723 x 23981 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 05/08/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira FULTON ST 5203721 x 127 60 No ESS Interconnected NA
I Elmira FULTON ST 5203764 x 653 995 No ESS Interconnected BU

C Hornell GAINESVILLE 5303794 x 25030 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 10/10/2024 10/14/2024 10/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell GAINESVILLE 5303794 x 25305 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/13/2024 11/18/2024 12/11/2024 01/02/2025 01/07/2025 06/03/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Hornell GAINESVILLE 5303794 x 23508 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 02/21/2024 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 03/25/2024 03/27/2024 06/20/2024 04/22/2025 10/10/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Hornell GAINESVILLE 5303794 x 5201 New Energy Equity 1260 No ESS 04/17/2015 04/18/2015 07/29/2015 11/09/2015 Interconnected RNM
Q Hornell GAINESVILLE 5303794 1 21972 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 06/20/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 10/10/2024 10/10/2024 03/04/2025 03/04/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 11229 Southern Tier Solar Works 175 No ESS 11/15/2016 11/16/2016 11/28/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 15363 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 09/25/2019 09/30/2019 10/02/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 15463 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/09/2019 10/09/2019 10/15/2019 11/07/2019 11/08/2019 12/16/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 17390 RESunance 5000 No ESS 03/02/2021 03/08/2021 03/18/2021 04/27/2021 04/28/2021 07/20/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 19756 Town of Greece 4000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/12/2022 07/26/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 19757 Town of Greece 4000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/12/2022 07/26/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 21371 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 03/17/2023 03/20/2023 04/05/2023 04/13/2023 04/17/2023 07/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 21373 SUNN 1009 LLC 3000 No ESS 03/17/2023 03/20/2023 04/05/2023 04/13/2023 04/17/2023 07/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 21535 Montante Solar 4625 No ESS 04/10/2023 04/13/2023 05/01/2023 06/22/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 21673 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 05/03/2023 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 21661 Gutami,Inc. 1500 No ESS 07/05/2023 07/12/2023 07/28/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 24282 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 06/26/2024 07/02/2024 07/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 24400 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 07/12/2024 08/13/2024 09/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 25397 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/21/2024 11/22/2024 12/13/2024 01/13/2025 01/16/2025 04/10/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 27062 Citizens Energy 5000 No ESS 07/09/2025 09/02/2025 09/19/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Binghamton GENEGANTSLET CORNERS 8102301 x 15382 Generate Capital, Inc 3800 No ESS 09/20/2019 09/27/2019 10/02/2019 10/17/2019 10/18/2019 01/10/2020 01/22/2020 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Oneonta GILBERTSVILLE 2301212 x 22526 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 09/15/2023 10/09/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster GIRDLE RD 3100901 x 5487 Talus Energy 1000 No ESS 05/28/2015 06/02/2015 07/28/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster GIRDLE RD 3100901 x 10261 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/17/2016 08/03/2016 08/08/2016 10/11/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
Q Lancaster GIRDLE RD 3100901 1 17685 Solar Liberty 180 No ESS 05/11/2021 06/16/2021 06/25/2021 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

I Binghamton GLENWOOD 8100602 x 16910 EDPR NA Distributed Generation LLC 3750 No ESS 11/03/2020 12/01/2020 12/17/2020 01/11/2021 01/13/2021 03/18/2021 06/04/2021 11/24/2021 Interconnected CDG

C Brewster GOLDEN BRIDGE 1106108 x 7854 Solar City Corp 135 No ESS 03/22/2016 04/08/2016 07/11/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster GOLDEN BRIDGE 1106120 x 16041 UGE USA Inc. 5000 5000 03/10/2020 04/02/2020 04/14/2020 05/28/2020 06/01/2020 08/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
I Brewster GOLDEN BRIDGE 1106108 x 1899 50 No ESS 08/24/2011 Interconnected NM
I Brewster GOLDEN BRIDGE 1106120 x 2361 IPP Solar LLC 80 No ESS 02/20/2014 03/07/2014 Interconnected NM
I Brewster GOLDEN BRIDGE 1106108 x 7686 Solar City Corp 96 No ESS 03/08/2016 04/06/2016 Interconnected NM

C Geneva GORHAM 4202101 x 12044 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/19/2017 06/22/2017 07/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 x 7801 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/18/2016 03/22/2016 06/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 x 22033 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3600 No ESS 06/30/2023 07/06/2023 07/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 x 22144 RIC Energy 3500 No ESS 07/11/2023 07/21/2023 08/08/2023 08/18/2023 08/30/2023 11/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 x 26703 Encore Renewable Energy 3500 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/16/2025 06/09/2025 07/07/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 x 27242 Encore Renewable Energy 3500 No ESS 07/07/2025 07/08/2025 07/10/2025 07/10/2025 07/16/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira GOSS RD 5201798 x 11378 GEM Energy 600 No ESS 12/14/2016 12/27/2016 01/04/2017 Interconnected BU
I Elmira GOSS RD 5201798 x 12313 Twin Tier Solar & Wind, LLC 84.48 No ESS 08/22/2017 08/30/2017 09/11/2017 Interconnected RNM
Q Elmira GOSS RD 5201711 1 29677 New Energy Equity 3640 No ESS 12/22/2025 12/23/2025 01/08/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Binghamton GOUDEY 8100501 x 420 825 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Binghamton GOUDEY 8100501 x 14328 ETM Solar Works 600 No ESS 12/27/2018 01/10/2019 01/15/2019 02/26/2019 02/27/2019 06/10/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton GOUDEY 8100501 x 17346 Solar Generation, Inc. 5000 No ESS 02/22/2021 03/09/2021 03/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton GOUDEY 8100502 x 12829 Fingerlakes Renewable 199.8 No ESS 12/18/2017 12/22/2017 01/08/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Geneva GOULDS 4201601 x 10442 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/29/2016 07/21/2016 07/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva GOULDS 4201601 x 10810 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 08/30/2016 09/07/2016 09/09/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva GOULDS 4201601 x 20509 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3250 No ESS 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GOULDS 4201601 x 26890 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 05/27/2025 06/03/2025 06/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GOULDS 4201601 x 27833 BW Solar Holding, Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/20/2025 08/26/2025 09/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Geneva GOULDS 4201602 x 25956 O'Connell Electric 86.5 No ESS 02/10/2025 03/31/2025 04/14/2025 Interconnected NM
Q Geneva GOULDS 4201601 1 27651 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 08/07/2025 08/14/2025 08/28/2025 09/22/2025 11/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307646 x 10097 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/18/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 10181 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307647 x 12258 LaBella Associates, DPC 533 No ESS 08/04/2017 08/04/2017 08/15/2017 08/25/2017 10/13/2017 12/19/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 16125 Solitude Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/26/2020 04/03/2020 04/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 21215 SunShare 5000 No ESS 03/22/2023 03/28/2023 04/17/2023 12/15/2023 01/05/2024 03/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307647 x 21624 ClearPath Energy 2690 2690 04/24/2023 04/25/2023 05/16/2023 07/14/2023 07/19/2023 10/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 22563 SunShare 4000 No ESS 09/11/2023 09/20/2023 10/06/2023 10/31/2023 11/02/2023 01/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 24305 SunShare 4000 No ESS 06/27/2024 07/16/2024 08/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307647 x 25203 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 10/31/2024 11/08/2024 12/03/2024 01/08/2025 01/10/2025 06/02/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Oneonta GRAND GORGE 2307645 x 25709 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/30/2024 01/02/2025 01/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 7282 CH4 Energy 1458 No ESS 01/28/2016 01/29/2016 03/03/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 10185 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/08/2016 07/22/2016 07/26/2016 09/28/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 13945 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/26/2018 11/05/2018 11/07/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 16925 Advanced Solar Products 4358 No ESS 10/27/2020 11/16/2020 12/03/2020 01/21/2021 01/22/2021 03/30/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 19400 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4250 No ESS 05/16/2022 05/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/24/2022 06/28/2022 09/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 19408 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 05/16/2022 05/17/2022 05/31/2022 07/13/2022 07/14/2022 10/05/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 19471 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 05/24/2022 05/25/2022 06/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 20163 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 08/29/2022 08/30/2022 09/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 21749 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/22/2023 06/22/2023 07/13/2023 09/12/2023 09/15/2023 12/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400501 x 22525 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 10/06/2023 05/16/2024 05/16/2024 08/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 27118 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4980 Non-Grid 06/23/2025 07/02/2025 07/24/2025 08/27/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Auburn GRANT AVE 4400502 x 560 75 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 2062 629 No ESS 12/02/2011 Interconnected PPA
I Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 4447 Fusion Energy Services 75 No ESS 11/21/2014 02/19/2015 Interconnected NM
I Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 12286 Denali-ROI, LLC 1266 No ESS 08/14/2017 08/15/2017 08/17/2017 08/18/2017 08/18/2017 08/25/2017 10/09/2017 10/27/2017 Interconnected NA
I Auburn GRANT AVE 4400503 x 14672 Atlus Power, LLC 3984 No ESS 04/09/2019 04/10/2019 04/15/2019 05/22/2019 05/23/2019 08/07/2019 12/09/2019 09/10/2020 Interconnected CDG

Q Mechanicville GRANVILLE 1201102 1 25888 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 01/29/2025 01/30/2025 02/19/2025 03/26/2025 04/01/2025 06/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 x 23059 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/27/2023 12/21/2023 01/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 x 23410 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 02/05/2024 02/06/2024 02/06/2024 02/06/2024 03/21/2024 06/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 x 25403 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/21/2024 12/16/2024 01/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 x 25658 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 12/18/2024 12/26/2024 01/16/2025 02/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 1 25657 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 12/18/2024 01/14/2025 01/31/2025 03/03/2025 05/02/2025 07/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 2 27175 Emeren US, LLC 5000 5000 06/27/2025 07/30/2025 08/19/2025 10/14/2025 10/20/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville GRANVILLE-SALEM TAP 1201401 3 27091 Emeren US, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/26/2025 08/11/2025 09/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 14573 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 03/18/2019 03/21/2019 03/29/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16389 Atlas Renewables LLC (CAERO Group) 5000 No ESS 07/01/2020 07/08/2020 07/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16534 NSF Coventry Site 1, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/30/2020 08/04/2020 08/19/2020 09/03/2020 09/08/2020 11/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16767 Atlas Renewables LLC (CAERO Group) 2000 No ESS 09/17/2020 09/18/2020 10/06/2020 10/30/2020 10/30/2020 01/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16848 Nexamp 2500 No ESS 10/06/2020 10/07/2020 10/23/2020 11/05/2020 12/28/2020 01/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16872 Environomics 5000 No ESS 11/04/2020 11/16/2020 12/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16917 Source Renewables 5000 No ESS 10/22/2020 11/19/2020 12/07/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 18858 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/31/2022 02/02/2022 02/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 21503 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 04/04/2023 04/13/2023 05/01/2023 05/12/2023 05/17/2023 08/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 21504 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 04/04/2023 04/13/2023 05/01/2023 05/12/2023 05/17/2023 08/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 22580 Sol Source Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/15/2023 10/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 22581 Sol Source Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/15/2023 10/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 22370 Sol Source Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/05/2023 09/18/2023 10/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16532 NSF Coventry Site 2, LLC affiliate of NextEra 5000 No ESS 07/30/2020 08/04/2020 08/19/2020 09/03/2020 09/08/2020 11/16/2020 03/25/2021 09/15/2021 Interconnected RC
I Binghamton GREENE 8103301 x 16533 NSF Coventry Site 3, LLC affiliate of NextEra 5000 No ESS 07/30/2020 08/04/2020 08/19/2020 09/03/2020 09/08/2020 11/16/2020 03/25/2021 09/15/2021 Interconnected RC
Q Binghamton GREENE 8103301 1 26874 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/22/2025 06/18/2025 07/09/2025 07/21/2025 07/29/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 14480 Sol Systems, LLC 3500 No ESS 02/25/2019 02/27/2019 02/28/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16452 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 07/15/2020 07/17/2020 08/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16476 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 07/21/2020 07/21/2020 08/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16494 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 07/23/2020 07/24/2020 08/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16503 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 07/24/2020 07/28/2020 08/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16531 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1000 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/03/2020 08/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16485 BQ Energy llc 5000 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/14/2020 08/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16486 BQ Energy llc 5000 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/14/2020 08/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16487 BQ Energy llc 5000 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/14/2020 08/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16488 BQ Energy llc 5000 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/14/2020 08/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16565 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3004 No ESS 08/03/2020 08/19/2020 09/08/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 21349 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/20/2023 04/05/2023 05/26/2023 09/21/2023 01/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 21350 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/23/2023 04/12/2023 05/26/2023 09/27/2023 02/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 22817 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/18/2023 10/25/2023 11/13/2023 11/27/2023 11/27/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 24076 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/23/2024 06/26/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 24404 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 07/12/2024 07/16/2024 08/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16168 Finger Lakes Solar Cooperative 5000 No ESS 04/13/2020 04/13/2020 04/21/2020 06/12/2020 07/21/2020 09/30/2020 12/14/2020 03/31/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16449 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 5000 No ESS 07/15/2020 07/17/2020 07/31/2020 04/26/2021 04/26/2021 07/16/2021 03/15/2021 09/13/2021 Interconnected RC
I Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16451 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 5000 No ESS 07/15/2020 07/17/2020 07/31/2020 04/26/2021 04/26/2021 07/16/2021 03/15/2021 03/15/2021 Interconnected RC
I Geneva GREENIDGE 4203096 x 16454 Gary Morris (EnergyMark LLC) on behalf of NextEra 4609 No ESS 07/15/2020 07/17/2020 07/30/2020 04/26/2021 04/26/2021 07/16/2021 04/02/2021 04/02/2021 Interconnected RC

C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 7255 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 01/26/2016 01/26/2016 05/09/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 7408 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 05/24/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 7437 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/12/2016 02/12/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 7416 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/18/2016 05/09/2016 05/31/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 7621 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/08/2016 03/08/2016 07/05/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 7623 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/01/2016 03/09/2016 07/05/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 10160 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 05/31/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 10161 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 05/31/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 11975 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4911 No ESS 06/02/2017 06/08/2017 06/23/2017 07/31/2017 08/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 11976 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/02/2017 06/08/2017 06/23/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 11977 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/02/2017 06/08/2017 06/23/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 14208 Bliss Solar, LLC 3840 No ESS 11/27/2018 12/05/2018 12/14/2018 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 15124 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 07/26/2019 07/30/2019 08/07/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 16650 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/19/2020 09/02/2020 09/11/2020 09/16/2020 12/07/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 16651 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/19/2020 09/02/2020 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 17635 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4209 No ESS 04/30/2021 05/04/2021 05/17/2021 05/18/2021 05/18/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 20796 newyork engineers 4950 No ESS 12/15/2022 12/22/2022 01/12/2023 02/08/2023 02/14/2023 05/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 21554 Town of Greece 499 No ESS 04/12/2023 04/13/2023 05/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 22307 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/02/2023 08/08/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 22780 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/12/2023 10/18/2023 11/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401311 x 23428 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 499 No ESS 02/05/2024 02/27/2024 03/15/2024 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 07/26/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 24030 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 05/16/2024 06/10/2024 07/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 24898 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 09/23/2024 10/01/2024 10/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 5233 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 04/22/2015 04/22/2015 09/01/2015 01/29/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 16416 True Green Capital 4000 No ESS 07/06/2020 07/07/2020 07/20/2020 11/01/2021 11/02/2021 01/13/2022 02/11/2021 07/29/2021 Interconnected RC
I Liberty GROSSINGER 2401310 x 17267 BXW II, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/25/2021 01/27/2021 02/02/2021 05/22/2023 05/31/2023 08/10/2023 09/07/2021 03/02/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Oneonta GUILFORD CENTER 2303012 x 13256 Delaware River Solar, LLC 598 No ESS 04/09/2018 04/11/2018 04/11/2018 05/30/2018 05/31/2018 07/12/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta GUILFORD CENTER 2303012 x 16016 Encore Renewable Energy 1800 No ESS 03/20/2020 04/06/2020 04/14/2020 05/04/2020 05/26/2020 08/25/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

C Geneva HALEY RD 4204686 x 10203 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/26/2016 05/31/2016 06/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Geneva HALEY RD 4204686 x 1748 633 No ESS 03/23/2011 Interconnected NM
I Geneva HALEY RD 4204686 x 4810 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 2000 No ESS 01/27/2015 01/28/2015 05/05/2015 11/12/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva HALEY RD 4204686 x 6777 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 1980 No ESS 12/07/2015 12/07/2015 08/09/2016 04/27/2017 10/30/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva HALEY RD 4204686 x 6661 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 1980 No ESS 12/07/2015 12/07/2015 08/09/2016 04/27/2017 11/22/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202310 x 24136 American Energy Care 150 No ESS 06/21/2024 07/03/2024 07/25/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202310 x 1625 192 No ESS 11/01/2010 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202312 x 2006 Sunlight General Capital LLC 78 No ESS 10/16/2013 10/21/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202312 x 2007 Sunlight General Capital LLC 72 No ESS 10/16/2013 10/21/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202310 x 2008 Sunlight General Capital LLC 97.68 No ESS 10/16/2013 10/22/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202312 x 2153 Sunlight General Capital LLC 66 No ESS 10/16/2013 10/22/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202310 x 12036 American Energy Care 120 No ESS 07/10/2017 08/04/2017 08/15/2017 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville HALFMOON 1202310 1 24689 American Energy Care 123.85 No ESS 08/23/2024 12/02/2024 02/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 13248 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2750 No ESS 04/06/2018 05/14/2018 05/17/2018 06/22/2018 06/27/2018 08/23/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 24961 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 10/04/2024 10/09/2024 10/28/2024 11/20/2024 11/22/2024 02/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 24963 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 10/04/2024 10/09/2024 10/28/2024 11/20/2024 11/22/2024 02/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 24962 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 10/04/2024 10/09/2024 10/28/2024 11/20/2024 11/22/2024 02/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 28633 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/10/2025 10/14/2025 10/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton HALSEY VALLEY 4302501 x 14557 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 4990 No ESS 03/13/2019 04/04/2019 04/11/2019 03/04/2020 03/24/2020 05/28/2020 08/13/2019 02/11/2020 Interconnected CDG

I Lancaster HAMBURG 3102001 x 1131 50 No ESS Interconnected NM

C Auburn HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 6071 New Energy Equity 980 No ESS 08/12/2015 08/13/2015 03/21/2016 05/31/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Auburn HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 6938 CNY Solar, Inc. 252 No ESS 12/15/2015 12/21/2015 03/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 10183 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/10/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 19403 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 05/16/2022 05/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/24/2022 06/28/2022 09/06/2022 01/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 22278 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 07/31/2023 08/30/2023 09/18/2023 09/26/2023 09/27/2023 12/11/2023 04/22/2024 10/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell HAMILTON RD 4402901 x 21806 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 05/23/2023 05/30/2023 06/15/2023 10/06/2023 10/09/2023 01/04/2024 01/04/2024 06/06/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 5062 Solar City Corp 1999 No ESS 03/17/2015 04/08/2015 09/25/2015 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 15127 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 07/29/2019 08/01/2019 08/07/2019 08/22/2019 09/03/2019 11/19/2019 01/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 16081 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2350 No ESS 03/11/2020 03/16/2020 03/20/2020 04/10/2020 04/14/2020 06/26/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 16888 Above Grid Solar 5000 No ESS 10/15/2020 10/16/2020 10/28/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 16889 Above Grid Solar 2686 No ESS 10/16/2020 10/22/2020 10/29/2020 12/30/2020 02/05/2021 04/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 18150 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/26/2021 09/13/2021 09/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 18537 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/05/2021 12/14/2021 01/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 18932 Above Grid Solar 4711 No ESS 02/16/2022 02/18/2022 03/07/2022 04/13/2022 04/15/2022 07/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 20464 Solar Power Network LLC 3500 No ESS 10/20/2022 01/05/2023 01/24/2023 04/05/2023 04/07/2023 06/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 21771 Solar Power Network LLC 4500 No ESS 05/18/2023 06/13/2023 06/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 24001 Solar Power Network LLC. 4900 No ESS 05/13/2024 06/10/2024 07/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 24503 Solar Power Network LLC. 3500 No ESS 07/25/2024 08/08/2024 08/27/2024 10/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 25300 Solar Power Network LLC. 4900 No ESS 11/13/2024 12/26/2024 01/16/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 26202 Solar Power Network LLC. 4900 No ESS 03/12/2025 03/18/2025 04/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 27154 Solar Power Network LLC. 4900 No ESS 06/26/2025 07/17/2025 08/13/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 16149 Delaware River Solar LLC 4988 No ESS 04/01/2020 09/07/2020 09/15/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 12/10/2020 04/09/2021 06/16/2022 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 x 24480 AETS Development Holdings LLC 3000 Non-Grid 07/24/2024 08/28/2024 09/16/2024 10/04/2024 10/14/2024 01/10/2025 05/21/2025 11/25/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502032 x 412 Global Resource Options 126 No ESS Interconnected BU
Q Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 1 25517 Roberto Sanchez 4500 Non-Grid 12/02/2024 12/26/2024 01/16/2025 07/21/2025 08/06/2025 10/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh HAMMOND LANE 1502030 2 28351 Solar Power Network LLC. 4900 No ESS 09/26/2025 10/02/2025 10/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 10005 Renovus Energy 1992 No ESS 05/17/2016 06/03/2016 06/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 14418 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2750 No ESS 01/25/2019 02/01/2019 02/08/2019 02/15/2019 02/18/2019 04/25/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 18539 Paradise Energy Solutions 1437.5 No ESS 11/09/2021 12/20/2021 01/06/2022 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 19821 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 07/13/2022 07/14/2022 07/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 23349 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/25/2024 01/29/2024 02/14/2024 03/12/2024 03/18/2024 07/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 23820 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 04/11/2024 04/16/2024 05/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203834 x 23907 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/29/2024 05/06/2024 05/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203834 x 5701 Fusion Energy Services 72 No ESS 06/22/2015 06/22/2015 Interconnected NM
I Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203833 x 21848 3rdRocSolar 114 Non-Grid 06/01/2023 06/29/2023 07/12/2023 Interconnected NM
Q Elmira HAMMONDSPORT 5203834 1 26328 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/27/2025 04/01/2025 04/21/2025 05/29/2025 09/09/2025 11/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 56 180 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 19507 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2663 No ESS 06/29/2022 06/30/2022 07/20/2022 08/31/2022 09/01/2022 11/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 19763 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/08/2022 07/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200989 x 21116 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2800 No ESS 02/03/2023 02/06/2023 02/22/2023 04/10/2023 05/22/2023 08/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 21292 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/09/2023 03/10/2023 03/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 23615 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1727 No ESS 03/13/2024 03/21/2024 04/08/2024 11/15/2024 11/19/2024 02/17/2025 06/20/2025 12/10/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200925 x 10427 Atlus Power, LLC 1980 No ESS 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/08/2016 10/03/2016 10/04/2016 12/08/2016 02/20/2017 05/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira HAMPTON RD 5200989 1 23177 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 12/19/2023 12/20/2023 01/11/2024 02/10/2025 02/10/2025 04/29/2025 10/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 12220 Renewable Energy Solutions 96 No ESS 08/01/2017 08/08/2017 08/16/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 12970 Solar Liberty 850 No ESS 02/02/2018 02/09/2018 02/12/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 12971 Solar Liberty 1100 No ESS 02/02/2018 02/09/2018 02/12/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 16164 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/08/2020 04/08/2020 04/14/2020 05/05/2020 05/06/2020 07/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 16804 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2670 No ESS 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 10/09/2020 11/04/2020 11/05/2020 02/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 16803 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1598 No ESS 09/25/2020 09/28/2020 10/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 17094 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/24/2020 12/01/2020 12/04/2020 12/08/2020 12/09/2020 02/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 19875 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1000 No ESS 07/20/2022 07/21/2022 08/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 21723 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2600 No ESS 05/12/2023 06/15/2023 07/03/2023 11/15/2023 11/21/2023 02/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 25753 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4999.98 4999.98 01/07/2025 01/21/2025 02/10/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta HANCOCK 2307716 x 17752 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 4988 No ESS 05/25/2021 05/26/2021 06/02/2021 11/13/2023 01/14/2025 04/10/2025 01/12/2022 07/07/2022 Full upgrade payment received SSFA



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 13904 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 4988 No ESS 09/17/2018 09/19/2018 09/24/2018 10/09/2018 10/12/2018 01/03/2019 05/08/2019 11/14/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 16505 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 07/24/2020 07/27/2020 08/12/2020 08/20/2020 08/21/2020 11/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 16523 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1502 No ESS 07/28/2020 07/30/2020 08/27/2020 09/11/2020 09/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 16633 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1663 No ESS 08/17/2020 08/18/2020 09/02/2020 09/10/2020 09/15/2020 12/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 16646 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/24/2020 09/11/2020 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 12/23/2020 04/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 16648 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3280 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/24/2020 09/11/2020 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 12/24/2020 04/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 17025 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3004 No ESS 11/10/2020 12/15/2020 12/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 17215 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1502 No ESS 01/13/2021 01/18/2021 02/03/2021 09/27/2021 09/30/2021 12/17/2021 04/25/2022 10/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 18344 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/06/2021 11/23/2021 12/09/2021 01/03/2022 01/05/2022 03/18/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 20891 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 01/30/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 20895 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 01/30/2023 03/13/2023 03/29/2023 09/04/2024 09/06/2024 12/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 20896 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 01/30/2023 03/13/2023 03/29/2023 08/22/2024 09/03/2024 12/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 21588 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/18/2023 04/25/2023 05/15/2023 05/30/2023 06/01/2023 06/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 21589 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 04/18/2023 04/25/2023 05/15/2023 05/31/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 21611 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1502 No ESS 05/10/2023 05/16/2023 06/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 24237 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 06/19/2024 06/24/2024 07/15/2024 08/12/2024 08/26/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 24238 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 06/19/2024 06/24/2024 07/15/2024 08/12/2024 08/26/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 17023 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/10/2020 12/15/2020 12/24/2020 09/27/2021 09/30/2021 12/16/2021 12/17/2021 08/17/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca HARFORD 4304201 x 17214 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 01/11/2021 01/18/2021 02/03/2021 09/27/2021 09/30/2021 12/16/2021 12/17/2021 08/17/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Ithaca HARFORD MILLS 4304001 x 10860 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/16/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca HARFORD MILLS 4304001 x 10861 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/16/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca HARFORD MILLS 4304001 x 10862 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/16/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca HARFORD MILLS 4304001 x 24957 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 10/01/2024 10/07/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107434 x 10970 YSG Solar 1980 No ESS 09/27/2016 10/04/2016 10/06/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107433 x 11156 YSG Solar 1980 No ESS 11/02/2016 11/10/2016 11/23/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
I Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107434 x 162 1520 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107433 x 3333 BQ Energy 1000 No ESS 02/18/2014 Interconnected NM
I Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107433 x 4096 BQ Energy 975 No ESS 10/23/2014 10/23/2014 07/08/2015 04/20/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107434 x 8136 OZZ Solar 432 No ESS 04/25/2016 05/04/2016 09/12/2016 10/10/2016 Interconnected NM
I Brewster HAVILAND HOLLOW 1107434 x 15714 Sunrise Power Solutions 185.6 No ESS 11/25/2019 01/10/2020 01/20/2020 Interconnected NM

C Liberty HAZEL 2401514 x 19626 Nexus Renewables U.S. Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/08/2022 07/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HAZEL 2401514 x 19627 Nexus Renewables U.S. Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/08/2022 07/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HAZEL 2401514 x 20507 Nexus Renewables U.S. Inc. 4700 No ESS 10/27/2022 11/11/2022 12/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HAZEL 2401589 x 21051 Genie Solar Energy 180 No ESS 01/24/2023 02/23/2023 02/28/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty HAZEL 2401514 x 26758 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/12/2025 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Liberty HAZEL 2401514 x 21829 Nexus Renewables US Inc 4600 No ESS 05/26/2023 06/01/2023 06/19/2023 11/10/2023 11/13/2023 02/09/2024 06/17/2024 12/11/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Elmira HICKLING 5204782 x 20450 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 10/21/2022 10/24/2022 11/09/2022 11/23/2022 11/29/2022 02/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HICKLING 5204782 x 20716 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 12/05/2022 12/06/2022 12/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HICKLING 5204782 x 26753 Stark Tech 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/28/2025 06/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Elmira HICKLING 5204782 1 20718 ClearPath Energy LLC 4710 4710 11/28/2022 11/29/2022 12/14/2022 04/02/2024 04/03/2024 06/25/2024 01/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira HICKLING 5204782 2 22835 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 4980 10/24/2023 11/09/2023 11/30/2023 07/07/2025 07/29/2025 10/23/2025 01/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira HICKLING 5204781 3 27633 Eco-Energy Solar, LLC (Carolyn Todd) 108 No ESS 09/19/2025 09/22/2025 10/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Plattsburgh HIGH FALLS 1502574 x 28713 New Energy Equity 2000 No ESS 10/20/2025 10/21/2025 11/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Plattsburgh HIGH FALLS 1502574 1 26721 NewEdge Power 3250 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/23/2025 06/13/2025 07/29/2025 08/19/2025 11/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

Q Hornell HILL ST 5300175 1 23436 ACE DevCo NC, LLC 3700 3700 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 03/15/2024 04/01/2024 04/09/2024 07/03/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 8027 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/11/2016 04/12/2016 09/07/2016 05/01/2017 10/26/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 8070 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 04/13/2016 04/14/2016 08/30/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 10721 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1480 No ESS 08/09/2016 08/12/2016 08/22/2016 09/15/2016 09/16/2016 12/01/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200416 x 18363 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/08/2021 10/08/2021 10/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200416 x 18468 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 10/25/2021 10/27/2021 11/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200416 x 18469 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 10/25/2021 10/27/2021 11/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 21038 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 02/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 21039 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 02/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200416 x 22966 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/09/2023 11/22/2023 11/22/2023 04/11/2024 04/12/2024 07/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 23980 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 05/14/2024 05/16/2024 06/06/2024 07/10/2024 07/26/2024 10/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 x 25551 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 12/06/2024 12/16/2024 01/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Elmira HILLCREST 5200416 1 23298 Nexamp 4600 No ESS 01/15/2024 01/22/2024 02/08/2024 11/06/2024 11/22/2024 03/03/2025 07/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira HILLCREST 5200415 2 25925 Carson Power LLC 5000 No ESS 01/31/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 04/03/2025 04/01/2025 06/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 19356 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/19/2022 06/24/2022 06/28/2022 08/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 21796 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 05/22/2023 06/07/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 21797 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 05/22/2023 06/07/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 21434 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 03/27/2023 06/13/2023 07/26/2023 07/12/2024 07/15/2024 10/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 23352 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 01/25/2024 02/15/2024 03/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 26154 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 03/05/2025 03/18/2025 05/06/2025 07/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 26545 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 05/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 27731 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/13/2025 08/19/2025 09/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 28346 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 09/26/2025 10/02/2025 10/21/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 x 2887 Andrew Foukal-Helio Sag 2000 No ESS 07/01/2013 07/01/2013 Interconnected RNM
Q Liberty HILLDALE 2403999 1 27198 Solar Power Network LLC. 5000 No ESS 07/01/2025 07/17/2025 08/05/2025 10/02/2025 10/07/2025 01/05/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Binghamton HOADLEY HILL 8105501 x 15393 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2900 No ESS 09/24/2019 09/30/2019 10/02/2019 10/17/2019 10/18/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton HOADLEY HILL 8105501 1 25173 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/29/2024 10/30/2024 11/19/2024 05/16/2025 06/24/2025 09/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 x 11135 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/27/2016 10/31/2016 11/03/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster HOLLAND 3102302 x 16234 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 05/07/2020 05/11/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 x 27035 Adrian Arias 5000 No ESS 06/12/2025 06/23/2025 07/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 x 16466 National Energy Development 1000 No ESS 07/20/2020 07/29/2020 08/18/2020 03/16/2021 03/16/2021 06/25/2021 11/03/2021 04/28/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 x 487 4920 No ESS Interconnected NYISO
I Lancaster HOLLAND 3102301 x 5400 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 243 No ESS 05/21/2015 12/05/2016 11/18/2015 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 x 21510 Montante Solar 50 No ESS 04/21/2023 04/21/2023 05/05/2023 06/09/2023 08/22/2023 11/15/2023 02/23/2024 02/23/2024 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster HOLLAND 3102303 1 29456 Nexamp 5000 5000 12/04/2025 12/15/2025 01/05/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Binghamton HOOPER RD 8100804 x 23885 Powerflex LLC 560 No ESS 06/04/2024 07/10/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Binghamton HOOPER RD 8100804 x 14285 ETM Solar Works 660 No ESS 12/19/2018 12/21/2018 01/02/2019 Project Cancelled CDG

C Hornell HOWARD 5301110 x 12047 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/19/2017 06/22/2017 06/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 15447 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 1800 No ESS 10/04/2019 10/10/2019 10/15/2019 12/06/2019 01/09/2020 03/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 17736 GEM Energy 250 No ESS 05/24/2021 06/14/2021 06/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301110 x 19774 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/08/2022 07/13/2022 07/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 22342 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/08/2023 08/14/2023 08/30/2023 04/10/2024 04/10/2024 07/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 23805 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/10/2024 04/11/2024 04/26/2024 Project Cancelled NM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received

Status Division Substation Circuit ID Queue
Position

Capital
Project
Queue

MVD
Queue Project Developer Project Size

(kW)
Grid ESS

(kW)
Application
Received

Application
Accepted

Completed
Preliminary
Screening

CESIR Funding
Received

CESIR
Commence Date

CESIR/ Final Tech
Review Complete

date

Initial Construction
Funding Received/

Contract Sent

Full Construction
Funding Received Comments Metering

Queue Management - NYSEG - 01/09/2026

C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 24050 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/20/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell HOWARD 5301111 x 24376 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/10/2024 07/11/2024 08/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Hornell HOWARD 5301110 1 27480 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 1800 No ESS 07/30/2025 08/13/2025 08/29/2025 09/09/2025 09/11/2025 12/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 10252 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/24/2016 08/10/2016 08/12/2016 10/24/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 10250 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/21/2016 08/03/2016 08/08/2016 10/10/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 10813 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 08/30/2016 09/07/2016 09/09/2016 11/07/2016 11/08/2016 01/19/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 11594 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/16/2017 02/27/2017 03/03/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 11647 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 03/03/2017 03/10/2017 03/14/2017 03/23/2017 04/11/2017 06/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 13111 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 150 No ESS 03/19/2018 03/23/2018 03/28/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 13112 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 150 No ESS 03/19/2018 03/23/2018 03/28/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 18834 GreenSpark Solar 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 03/22/2022 03/23/2022 06/09/2022 09/02/2022 03/06/2023 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20323 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 09/27/2022 09/28/2022 10/13/2022 11/28/2022 11/29/2022 02/22/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20512 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/07/2022 12/07/2022 12/12/2022 03/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20479 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 10/21/2022 11/02/2022 11/18/2022 07/20/2023 07/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20480 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1250 No ESS 10/21/2022 11/02/2022 11/18/2022 07/20/2023 07/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20766 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1492 No ESS 12/02/2022 12/06/2022 12/22/2022 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 04/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 20774 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 12/05/2022 12/06/2022 12/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 21035 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/18/2023 01/24/2023 02/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22016 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/22/2023 07/10/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22019 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/22/2023 07/10/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22020 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/22/2023 07/10/2023 07/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22058 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 06/27/2023 07/11/2023 07/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22416 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 08/21/2023 08/23/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22449 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1250 No ESS 08/25/2023 09/06/2023 09/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22269 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 07/31/2023 09/13/2023 10/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 22846 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 10/24/2023 11/21/2023 12/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23166 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/18/2023 12/20/2023 01/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23211 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 12/26/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23323 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/19/2024 01/22/2024 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23399 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 02/01/2024 02/19/2024 03/06/2024 04/03/2024 04/09/2024 07/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23406 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 02/02/2024 02/21/2024 03/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23407 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 02/02/2024 02/21/2024 03/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23297 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/15/2024 02/23/2024 03/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 23579 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2600 No ESS 03/07/2024 03/11/2024 03/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 24837 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 5000 09/16/2024 09/17/2024 10/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 24895 SUNN 1009 LLC 3200 No ESS 09/20/2024 09/27/2024 10/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 25054 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/18/2024 10/21/2024 11/07/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 25670 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/19/2024 12/26/2024 01/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 26831 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/19/2025 05/22/2025 06/13/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 21047 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/19/2023 01/23/2023 02/09/2023 09/06/2023 09/07/2023 12/04/2023 04/16/2024 07/22/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 343 375 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 7956 Taitem Engineering 90 No ESS 04/01/2016 04/07/2016 Interconnected NM
I Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 8166 Generate Capital, Inc 2000 No ESS 04/28/2016 05/02/2016 09/14/2016 03/17/2017 10/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 12396 Generate Capital, Inc 2000 No ESS 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 10/04/2017 10/23/2017 12/05/2017 02/07/2018 03/19/2018 09/21/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 x 16244 Electrify America 210 210 05/15/2020 06/15/2020 06/19/2020 Interconnected NM
Q Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 1 24807 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/12/2024 09/17/2024 10/04/2024 09/17/2025 09/17/2025 12/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 2 29132 Third Pillar Solar 2625 No ESS 11/06/2025 11/19/2025 12/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 3 29383 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/21/2025 11/25/2025 01/07/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 4 29377 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/21/2025 12/01/2025 12/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Geneva HYATT RD 4207769 5 29594 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/11/2025 12/15/2025 01/06/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500818 x 13581 Renesola Power Holdings LLC 1500 No ESS 07/02/2018 07/26/2018 08/02/2018 09/06/2018 09/11/2018 11/29/2018 04/15/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500818 x 16270 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1403 No ESS 05/19/2020 05/21/2020 06/03/2020 06/25/2020 06/25/2020 09/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 x 21139 Alternative Energy Construction Services Group 2625 No ESS 02/27/2023 03/23/2023 04/12/2023 05/19/2023 05/30/2023 08/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 x 24332 Nexamp 2600 No ESS 07/01/2024 07/12/2024 08/01/2024 08/15/2024 09/30/2024 02/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500818 x 24941 US Light Energy 5000 No ESS 11/05/2024 11/19/2024 12/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 x 25116 Alternative Energy Construction Services LLC 1625 No ESS 10/21/2024 12/02/2024 12/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 x 21013 Alternative Energy Construction Services Group 2000 No ESS 02/14/2023 03/10/2023 03/29/2023 05/05/2023 05/17/2023 08/09/2023 11/16/2023 05/13/2024 Full upgrade payment received RC
Q Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 1 26729 NewEdge Power 3000 No ESS 05/21/2025 06/02/2025 06/19/2025 07/29/2025 08/04/2025 11/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 2 27942 Aggreko 5000 Non-Grid 08/27/2025 09/30/2025 10/16/2025 11/19/2025 12/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 3 28425 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 4050 No ESS 10/09/2025 10/30/2025 11/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh HYDE 1500817 4 28429 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 1350 No ESS 10/09/2025 10/30/2025 11/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 21339 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/20/2023 04/05/2023 05/02/2023 05/16/2023 08/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 23180 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 01/02/2024 01/22/2024 02/05/2024 02/07/2024 04/30/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 24195 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/12/2024 06/17/2024 07/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 24612 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/12/2024 08/13/2024 09/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 25115 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/21/2024 10/22/2024 11/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 25117 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/21/2024 11/21/2024 12/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 25438 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/25/2024 12/30/2024 01/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 25898 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 5000 01/29/2025 02/05/2025 02/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 x 25884 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/29/2025 02/19/2025 03/07/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 1 24647 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/14/2024 08/21/2024 09/10/2024 05/16/2025 05/20/2025 08/14/2025 12/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 2 25448 Wildcat Renewables LLC 4999 No ESS 12/02/2024 12/20/2024 01/13/2025 12/26/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 3 25703 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/26/2024 12/27/2024 01/17/2025 02/20/2025 02/21/2025 05/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 4 25700 Wildcat Renewables LLC 4990 No ESS 12/27/2024 12/30/2024 01/20/2025 02/11/2025 03/20/2025 09/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 5 25699 Wildcat Renewables LLC 4990 No ESS 12/27/2024 12/30/2024 01/21/2025 02/11/2025 03/20/2025 09/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton INGRAHAM HILL 8108001 6 27207 Catalyze LLC 5000 No ESS 08/27/2025 09/08/2025 09/16/2025 10/01/2025 10/28/2025 12/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 12110 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 06/30/2017 09/11/2017 09/25/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 20855 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 12/16/2022 12/22/2022 01/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 20856 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 12/16/2022 12/22/2022 01/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 20951 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/03/2023 01/09/2023 01/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 21515 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/06/2023 04/19/2023 05/05/2023 10/22/2024 10/22/2024 03/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 21517 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/12/2023 04/19/2023 05/05/2023 06/21/2023 08/09/2023 11/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 21518 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/06/2023 04/19/2023 05/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 21525 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/10/2023 04/19/2023 05/05/2023 06/21/2023 08/09/2023 11/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 21699 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/05/2023 05/16/2023 06/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 25282 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 No ESS 11/11/2024 11/15/2024 12/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca INTERLAKEN 4301801 x 10943 Qwik Solar 178.3 No ESS 09/21/2016 10/07/2016 10/12/2016 Interconnected NM

I Binghamton JARVIS ST 8100704 x 2998 GEM Energy LL 390 No ESS 05/20/2014 05/22/2014 03/09/2015 Interconnected BU

C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 18411 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 11/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 18277 AES DE DevCo NC, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/07/2021 11/17/2021 12/06/2021 01/14/2022 02/04/2022 04/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 24011 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 05/14/2024 05/31/2024 06/20/2024 07/18/2024 08/08/2024 11/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 24242 Ashton Fischer 5000 No ESS 06/20/2024 06/24/2024 07/15/2024 07/25/2024 07/29/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 24221 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 06/14/2024 07/01/2024 07/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 24321 Ashton Fischer 4750 No ESS 06/28/2024 07/03/2024 07/25/2024 08/20/2024 08/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 24632 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 08/28/2024 09/12/2024 10/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received

Status Division Substation Circuit ID Queue
Position

Capital
Project
Queue

MVD
Queue Project Developer Project Size

(kW)
Grid ESS

(kW)
Application
Received

Application
Accepted

Completed
Preliminary
Screening

CESIR Funding
Received

CESIR
Commence Date

CESIR/ Final Tech
Review Complete

date

Initial Construction
Funding Received/

Contract Sent

Full Construction
Funding Received Comments Metering

Queue Management - NYSEG - 01/09/2026

C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 26055 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 No ESS 02/18/2025 02/20/2025 03/13/2025 04/09/2025 04/22/2025 07/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 26347 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/28/2025 04/11/2025 05/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell JASPER 5303639 x 27124 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/24/2025 06/30/2025 07/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Hornell JASPER 5303639 1 26057 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 2500 No ESS 02/18/2025 02/20/2025 03/13/2025 04/09/2025 04/22/2025 09/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Hornell JASPER 5303639 2 26024 Stark Tech 5000 No ESS 02/12/2025 03/06/2025 03/27/2025 05/08/2025 05/12/2025 08/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NA

C Lancaster JAVA 3101801 x 11780 Gian Paul Handal 1500 No ESS 04/12/2017 04/27/2017 05/01/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster JAVA 3101801 x 12380 Java Energy LLC 4000 4000 09/11/2017 09/25/2017 10/16/2017 10/31/2017 03/09/2018 Project Cancelled NA
C Lancaster JAVA 3101801 x 14216 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 11/28/2018 11/30/2018 12/12/2018 Project Cancelled CDG

C Plattsburgh JAY 1502601 x 10256 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh JAY 1502601 x 12049 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 06/19/2017 06/22/2017 06/27/2017 Project Cancelled NA
I Plattsburgh JAY 1502601 x 27009 Apex Solar Power LLC 50 No ESS 06/19/2025 06/19/2025 06/20/2025 Interconnected RC

C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 7459 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/19/2016 05/11/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 7458 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/19/2016 05/11/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 7525 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/22/2016 02/23/2016 05/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401612 x 7547 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/22/2016 02/24/2016 05/31/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401612 x 7766 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/14/2016 03/15/2016 06/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401612 x 7767 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/14/2016 03/15/2016 06/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 7798 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/17/2016 03/18/2016 06/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 7799 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/17/2016 03/18/2016 06/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 10055 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/10/2016 05/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 10155 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 05/31/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 15982 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3196 No ESS 02/10/2020 02/12/2020 02/19/2020 02/24/2020 02/24/2020 05/12/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 16588 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/07/2020 08/10/2020 08/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 16744 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3196 No ESS 09/10/2020 09/14/2020 09/16/2020 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 16760 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2300 No ESS 09/15/2020 09/17/2020 10/02/2020 03/09/2021 03/09/2021 06/08/2021 10/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 17055 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1500 No ESS 11/17/2020 11/18/2020 11/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 17556 Delaware River Solar, LLC 750 No ESS 04/14/2021 04/16/2021 04/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401611 x 17795 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 06/04/2021 06/21/2021 07/13/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 18957 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2300 No ESS 02/21/2022 02/23/2022 03/11/2022 04/18/2022 04/26/2022 07/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 23325 Buselli Solutions 90 No ESS 02/27/2024 03/08/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401612 x 25712 BlueWave Solar 3900 No ESS 01/09/2025 01/21/2025 02/10/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 25897 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2300 No ESS 01/29/2025 01/30/2025 02/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty JEFFERSONVILLE 2401610 x 147 70 No ESS Interconnected BU

C Auburn JORDAN 4401302 x 10258 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/21/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn JORDAN 4401301 x 18779 Genie Solar Energy 750 No ESS 01/06/2022 01/11/2022 01/25/2022 02/02/2022 02/28/2022 05/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn JORDAN 4401302 x 22132 New Energy Equity LLC 4200 No ESS 02/10/2023 07/11/2023 08/01/2023 05/30/2024 06/11/2024 09/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn JORDAN 4401301 x 22670 Genie Solar Energy 500 No ESS 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 12/20/2023 03/13/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn JORDAN 4401302 x 24122 New Energy Equity LLC 4200 No ESS 06/11/2024 06/12/2024 07/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn JORDAN 4401301 x 24654 Genie Solar Energy LLC. 420 No ESS 08/22/2024 09/10/2024 10/01/2024 Project Cancelled NM

C Oneonta JORDANVILLE 2301123 x 19994 Solar Generation Projects, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/08/2022 08/09/2022 08/25/2022 10/11/2022 10/20/2022 01/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta JORDANVILLE 2301123 x 22003 Solar Generation 496 No ESS 06/22/2023 06/29/2023 07/18/2023 07/26/2023 08/09/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled NM
Q Oneonta JORDANVILLE 2301112 1 25184 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 1750 No ESS 10/30/2024 11/07/2024 11/26/2024 12/16/2024 12/18/2024 05/09/2025 08/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira KANE ST 5203908 x 303 300 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Elmira KANE ST 5203908 x 19522 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 06/01/2022 06/02/2022 06/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANE ST 5203907 x 21928 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1770 No ESS 06/13/2023 06/14/2023 07/03/2023 08/23/2023 08/29/2023 11/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANE ST 5203907 x 21916 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 06/13/2023 06/14/2023 07/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15389 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 09/23/2019 09/27/2019 10/02/2019 10/17/2019 10/18/2019 01/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15741 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/10/2019 12/19/2019 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15740 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2500 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/10/2019 12/16/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15736 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 05/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15737 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 4000 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 05/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 15738 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 3500 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 05/11/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204637 x 16929 TJA Clean Energy 5000 No ESS 10/26/2020 10/28/2020 11/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 17363 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 4500 No ESS 02/24/2021 02/25/2021 03/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 17364 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1500 No ESS 02/24/2021 02/25/2021 03/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 17610 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/28/2021 04/29/2021 05/17/2021 06/25/2021 06/30/2021 09/09/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 20622 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 11/10/2022 11/11/2022 12/01/2022 12/16/2022 12/22/2022 03/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 21717 VC Renewables LLC 5000 5000 05/09/2023 06/27/2023 07/14/2023 09/07/2023 10/12/2023 01/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 23193 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 12/21/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 02/02/2024 04/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 23192 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 12/21/2023 01/02/2024 01/18/2024 06/28/2024 07/03/2024 09/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 23194 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 12/21/2023 02/06/2024 02/27/2024 03/04/2024 03/04/2024 05/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 28063 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/05/2025 09/08/2025 09/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira KANONA 5204636 x 5545 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 02/19/2016 05/31/2016 Interconnected RNM
Q Elmira KANONA 5204636 1 26746 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 06/24/2025 06/26/2025 12/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira KANONA 5204636 2 26876 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/22/2025 06/18/2025 07/09/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 12/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 1083 4000 4000 Project Cancelled NA
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 11237 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 11/15/2016 11/29/2016 12/01/2016 01/12/2017 01/17/2017 03/06/2017 05/30/2017 11/16/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 16969 Citizens Energy 4730 No ESS 10/30/2020 11/18/2020 12/07/2020 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 02/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 17098 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/30/2020 12/01/2020 12/17/2020 12/31/2020 01/05/2021 01/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 19790 Town of Greece 3750 No ESS 07/11/2022 07/13/2022 07/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 19791 Town of Greece 4000 No ESS 07/11/2022 07/13/2022 07/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 19775 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/08/2022 07/29/2022 08/09/2022 08/24/2022 08/30/2022 11/16/2022 03/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 20842 IPS NY Solar LLC 2000 No ESS 01/23/2023 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 04/28/2023 06/01/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 21441 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1500 No ESS 03/28/2023 03/29/2023 04/17/2023 05/25/2023 06/16/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 22168 BlueWave Solar 2400 1250 07/17/2023 08/22/2023 09/11/2023 10/04/2023 10/05/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 22415 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/21/2023 08/23/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 22211 BlueWave Solar 5000 2500 08/09/2023 08/28/2023 09/18/2023 10/06/2023 10/18/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 23046 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/22/2023 11/27/2023 12/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 23215 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/26/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 23242 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/03/2024 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 23446 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/08/2024 02/12/2024 02/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 23728 Nexamp 3500 No ESS 03/26/2024 04/01/2024 04/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 24899 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1500 No ESS 09/23/2024 10/01/2024 10/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 16500 Atlas Renewables LLC (CAERO Group) 4600 No ESS 07/29/2020 08/05/2020 08/10/2020 11/16/2023 11/21/2023 02/19/2024 05/05/2021 10/27/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 19079 New Energy Equity 1950 No ESS 04/11/2022 04/21/2022 05/06/2022 06/28/2024 07/01/2024 09/24/2024 01/31/2025 07/23/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 22688 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/29/2023 10/06/2023 10/25/2023 06/18/2024 06/19/2024 09/12/2024 01/28/2025 07/18/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 x 7644 C2 Omega, LLC 2975 No ESS 03/03/2016 11/29/2016 03/06/2017 05/30/2017 11/16/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 15089 O'Connell Electric 150 250 07/25/2019 07/30/2019 08/08/2019 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104602 x 16021 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/28/2020 03/06/2020 03/10/2020 04/22/2020 05/06/2020 07/23/2020 12/01/2020 05/24/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 1 21125 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/03/2023 02/07/2023 02/24/2023 04/30/2025 05/01/2025 07/28/2025 12/11/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 2 25981 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/10/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 04/02/2025 06/03/2025 08/27/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton KATTLEVILLE 8104601 3 25982 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/10/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 04/02/2025 06/03/2025 08/27/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503047 x 10040 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/05/2016 05/12/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503047 x 13290 Encore Renewable Energy 5000 No ESS 04/24/2018 05/02/2018 05/07/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503002 x 16060 Nexamp 2750 No ESS 03/09/2020 04/01/2020 04/09/2020 05/11/2020 05/14/2020 07/29/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503002 x 16806 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 09/25/2020 10/05/2020 10/14/2020 10/29/2020 11/02/2020 03/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503002 x 17358 Nexamp Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/04/2021 03/18/2021 03/31/2021 04/15/2021 04/15/2021 06/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503002 x 18180 Pivot Energy 5000 No ESS 08/31/2021 09/09/2021 09/21/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503002 x 20764 Pivot Energy 5000 No ESS 12/05/2022 12/06/2022 12/22/2022 09/18/2023 09/20/2023 12/14/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503047 x 23753 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 2500 No ESS 03/28/2024 05/01/2024 05/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh KEESESVILLE 1503047 x 21342 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/20/2023 04/05/2023 05/02/2023 05/12/2023 08/04/2023 12/12/2023 06/14/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

I Plattsburgh Keeseville T1252 x 9 2100 No ESS Interconnected PPA

C Brewster KENT 1106277 x 15716 Sunrise Power Solutions 477 No ESS 11/27/2019 01/10/2020 01/28/2020 03/18/2020 04/28/2020 Project Cancelled NM
I Brewster KENT 1106277 x 16284 Sunrise Power Solutions 383.3 No ESS 05/28/2020 06/16/2020 06/25/2020 11/30/2020 02/23/2021 04/05/2021 04/21/2021 10/18/2021 Interconnected NM

C Brewster KENT CLIFFS 1105679 x 13606 IPP Solar LLC 299.7 No ESS 07/11/2018 07/17/2018 08/14/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
I Brewster KENT CLIFFS 1105679 x 12851 Town of Greece 90 No ESS 12/27/2017 01/12/2018 01/25/2018 Interconnected RNM

I Plattsburgh Kent Falls T1298 x 10 6400 No ESS Interconnected PPA
I Plattsburgh Kent Falls T1269 x 491 6400 No ESS Interconnected NYISO

C Elmira KEUKA 4204001 x 10944 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/21/2016 09/28/2016 10/05/2016 Project Cancelled RNM

C Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204002 x 22486 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 08/30/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 10/31/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204002 x 22976 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 11/10/2023 11/13/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204002 x 23213 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/26/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204002 x 23424 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 02/05/2024 02/08/2024 02/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204002 x 23643 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 2100 No ESS 03/19/2024 03/22/2024 04/09/2024 12/17/2024 12/18/2024 03/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira KEUKA-ELMIRA 5204003 x 21675 Paradise Energy Solutions 120 No ESS 05/23/2023 06/12/2023 06/26/2023 Interconnected NM

C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401763 x 16793 PhRGD LLC 200 No ESS 10/07/2020 10/13/2020 10/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401763 x 18460 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 11/05/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401763 x 18459 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 11/05/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 19436 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 05/18/2022 05/19/2022 06/07/2022 07/19/2022 07/21/2022 10/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 21221 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 02/22/2023 02/23/2023 03/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 21395 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/22/2023 03/23/2023 04/12/2023 05/22/2023 06/16/2023 09/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 21396 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/22/2023 03/23/2023 04/12/2023 05/22/2023 06/16/2023 09/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 21657 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 04/28/2023 05/02/2023 05/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 22250 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 07/26/2023 07/27/2023 08/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 22704 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 10/02/2023 10/18/2023 11/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 22838 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/24/2023 10/26/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23119 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 12/08/2023 12/12/2023 12/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23162 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/15/2023 12/20/2023 01/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23356 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/25/2024 01/26/2024 02/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23380 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 01/30/2024 02/01/2024 02/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23625 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/14/2024 03/18/2024 04/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23574 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/06/2024 03/19/2024 04/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 23879 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/23/2024 04/29/2024 05/16/2024 06/14/2024 07/16/2024 10/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 25279 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/11/2024 11/14/2024 12/09/2024 01/09/2025 01/14/2025 04/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 x 27902 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/25/2025 09/03/2025 09/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Liberty KIAMESHA 2401761 1 29258 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/14/2025 12/01/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205402 x 11097 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 10/20/2016 10/24/2016 10/26/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205402 x 18642 Longroad Development Company 5000 No ESS 12/06/2021 12/09/2021 12/28/2021 02/24/2022 04/04/2022 05/18/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205403 x 18915 EmPower Solar 5000 No ESS 02/15/2022 03/28/2022 04/12/2022 04/28/2022 05/17/2022 08/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205403 x 18916 EmPower Solar 5000 No ESS 02/15/2022 03/28/2022 04/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205402 x 20504 Longroad Development Company 5000 No ESS 10/31/2022 11/02/2022 11/18/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205403 x 23554 Kasselman Solar 106.752 No ESS 04/11/2024 07/02/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205402 x 3176 SunDog Solar 91.2 No ESS 10/28/2013 11/04/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205403 x 16855 PlugPV LLC 57.6 Non-Grid 10/08/2020 08/18/2022 08/25/2022 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205402 x 21747 Suncommon 150 No ESS 05/25/2023 06/19/2023 06/29/2023 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville KLINE KILL 1205403 1 25938 Emeren US, LLC 5000 5000 02/05/2025 04/22/2025 05/13/2025 06/06/2025 06/12/2025 09/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Lancaster LAKE AVE 3103603 x 3624 Safari Energy 120 No ESS 06/16/2014 06/17/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster LAKE AVE 3103603 x 8155 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 75 No ESS 04/27/2016 05/04/2016 Interconnected NM

C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 13360 EnterSolar LLC 2600 No ESS 05/25/2018 06/25/2018 06/26/2018 07/31/2018 08/27/2018 11/02/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 13372 EnterSolar LLC 5000 No ESS 05/25/2018 06/25/2018 06/26/2018 07/31/2018 08/27/2018 11/07/2018 09/10/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 14045 Saturn Power Corporation 1625 No ESS 10/19/2018 10/31/2018 11/06/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 14046 Saturn Power Corporation 1750 No ESS 10/19/2018 10/31/2018 11/06/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 16344 GEM Energy 4980 No ESS 07/06/2020 07/09/2020 07/24/2020 08/06/2020 08/06/2020 10/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 17013 Delaware River Solar 3050 No ESS 11/09/2020 11/11/2020 12/01/2020 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 03/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 17331 Solar Liberty 4375 No ESS 02/12/2021 02/18/2021 03/02/2021 03/24/2021 04/12/2021 06/16/2021 10/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 17486 Sustainable Concepts Group 4625 No ESS 05/12/2021 05/13/2021 06/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 17996 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 07/23/2021 08/02/2021 08/11/2021 10/29/2021 11/01/2021 01/12/2022 05/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 18824 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 2550 No ESS 01/18/2022 01/19/2022 02/03/2022 09/22/2022 09/23/2022 12/15/2022 03/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 19666 Town of Greece 4375 No ESS 06/21/2022 06/23/2022 07/13/2022 09/27/2022 09/28/2022 12/21/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102703 x 21290 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 03/09/2023 03/15/2023 03/31/2023 04/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102703 x 21817 ECA Solar 4999 No ESS 05/24/2023 06/12/2023 06/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 22165 LaBella 200 No ESS 08/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/23/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102703 x 22959 Gutami,Inc. 3150 No ESS 11/08/2023 11/10/2023 11/30/2023 12/26/2023 12/27/2023 03/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 23515 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 4375 No ESS 02/22/2024 03/05/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 24406 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/15/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 24691 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1800 No ESS 08/22/2024 09/03/2024 09/19/2024 10/18/2024 10/22/2024 01/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102703 x 25735 RIC Energy 5000 5000 01/06/2025 01/09/2025 01/27/2025 02/24/2025 02/26/2025 07/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 25989 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 02/10/2025 03/04/2025 03/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 26075 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 02/20/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 26665 Gridi, LLC 4460 4460 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 05/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 26906 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 500.001 No ESS 05/30/2025 06/04/2025 06/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 27343 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 07/16/2025 07/22/2025 08/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 20906 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/22/2022 01/03/2023 01/19/2023 01/26/2023 02/03/2023 04/27/2023 09/01/2023 02/09/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton LANGDON 8102704 x 20986 Solar Liberty 2750 No ESS 01/11/2023 01/13/2023 01/31/2023 10/19/2023 10/20/2023 01/17/2024 05/23/2024 03/25/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 22053 BlueWave Solar 2800 No ESS 06/28/2023 07/25/2023 08/10/2023 07/22/2024 07/24/2024 10/15/2024 03/20/2024 04/10/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 22811 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 2690 No ESS 10/17/2023 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 12/08/2023 12/12/2023 03/06/2024 07/17/2024 08/08/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 421 90 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 4198 Warner Energy 144 No ESS 10/27/2014 12/16/2014 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 6559 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 11/12/2015 11/12/2015 02/26/2016 06/01/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 x 6560 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 11/12/2015 11/12/2015 02/26/2016 06/01/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Binghamton LANGDON 8102701 x 19154 ETM Solar Works 150 No ESS 03/31/2022 04/19/2022 04/26/2022 Interconnected RC



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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Queue Management - NYSEG - 01/09/2026

Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 1 21909 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 06/09/2023 06/29/2023 07/19/2023 06/16/2025 06/17/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 2 21908 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 06/09/2023 06/29/2023 07/19/2023 06/16/2025 06/17/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 3 21910 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 06/09/2023 06/29/2023 07/19/2023 06/16/2025 06/17/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 4 22249 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 08/14/2023 08/31/2023 10/13/2023 10/18/2023 01/04/2024 07/11/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102703 5 25191 Gutami 3150 No ESS 10/31/2024 11/01/2024 11/21/2024 12/10/2024 12/12/2024 03/07/2025 08/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Binghamton LANGDON 8102702 6 26756 Alternative Energy Development Group, LLC 1500 No ESS 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Lancaster LANGER RD 3103204 x 3609 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 161.6 No ESS 06/04/2014 06/04/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster LANGER RD 3103204 x 10052 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 75 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/18/2016 05/27/2016 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster LANGER RD 3103204 x 10191 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 100 No ESS 05/25/2016 06/01/2016 06/07/2016 Interconnected NM

C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 16495 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1598 No ESS 07/23/2020 07/24/2020 08/10/2020 08/20/2020 08/21/2020 10/27/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 16665 Delaware River Solar LLC 1247 No ESS 08/20/2020 08/25/2020 08/31/2020 09/10/2020 09/15/2020 12/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 16668 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1247 No ESS 08/24/2020 08/25/2020 08/31/2020 09/10/2020 09/16/2020 11/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 16669 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/24/2020 08/25/2020 08/31/2020 09/10/2020 09/16/2020 11/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 16670 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/24/2020 08/25/2020 09/03/2020 09/10/2020 09/16/2020 11/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100103 x 21247 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/28/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100103 x 21225 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/23/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 04/19/2023 04/26/2023 04/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 21227 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1875 No ESS 02/23/2023 03/27/2023 04/12/2023 05/15/2023 05/25/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100103 x 21482 National Energy Development 4999.72 No ESS 05/16/2023 06/05/2023 06/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100103 x 22127 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 07/11/2023 07/20/2023 08/07/2023 03/14/2024 03/20/2024 06/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 22814 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/18/2023 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 17048 RESunance, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/13/2020 11/19/2020 12/03/2020 01/11/2021 01/14/2021 03/19/2021 07/26/2021 01/28/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Lancaster LEGION DR 3100104 x 17939 RESunance 5000 No ESS 07/08/2021 07/09/2021 07/27/2021 02/14/2024 02/16/2024 05/09/2024 03/28/2022 09/15/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 x 14094 Solar Home Factory 252 No ESS 10/26/2018 10/31/2018 11/13/2018 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 15170 Solar Liberty 5000 No ESS 08/07/2019 08/14/2019 08/22/2019 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 17557 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/14/2021 04/15/2021 05/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 17558 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 04/14/2021 04/16/2021 05/04/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 x 20878 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1900 No ESS 12/20/2022 12/22/2022 01/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 x 22897 ClearPath Energy 3400 3400 10/31/2023 11/10/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 x 22898 ClearPath Energy 3400 3400 10/31/2023 11/10/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201102 x 98 375 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 1540 3200 No ESS Interconnected PPA
I Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 6751 Dynamic Energy USA 1679 No ESS 11/17/2015 11/18/2015 02/02/2016 04/05/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201101 x 8205 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/04/2016 08/22/2016 03/17/2017 10/03/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 1 23165 ClearPath Energy 5000 No ESS 12/15/2023 12/15/2023 01/19/2024 04/15/2025 04/16/2025 07/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Geneva LEHIGH ST 4201103 2 23163 ClearPath Energy 5000 No ESS 12/15/2023 01/02/2024 01/22/2024 03/13/2025 04/22/2025 07/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Hornell LEICESTER 5301266 x 11244 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/16/2016 11/22/2016 11/23/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell LEICESTER 5301266 x 11246 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/16/2016 11/22/2016 11/23/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell LEICESTER 5301266 x 17299 RESunance 3000 No ESS 02/08/2021 02/25/2021 03/15/2021 04/27/2021 04/28/2021 07/20/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell LEICESTER 5301220 x 22009 New Energy Equity 1500 No ESS 06/21/2023 06/22/2023 07/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell LEICESTER 5301220 x 22763 New Energy Equity LLC 1500 No ESS 10/10/2023 10/26/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Liberty LIBERTY 2401842 x 7638 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/01/2016 03/09/2016 05/31/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Liberty LIBERTY 2401844 x 1697 50 No ESS 01/21/2011 Interconnected NM

C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 10432 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty LIMESTONE 1501370 x 14623 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1250 No ESS 03/28/2019 04/01/2019 04/04/2019 04/11/2019 04/15/2019 07/02/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 15992 Big Cypress Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 02/18/2020 03/02/2020 03/04/2020 03/17/2020 04/03/2020 06/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 16008 OYA Solar LP 5000 No ESS 02/26/2020 04/09/2020 04/16/2020 05/05/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 16504 Big Cypress Solar 3000 No ESS 07/28/2020 08/17/2020 09/24/2020 09/17/2020 09/23/2020 12/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 20422 Kruger Energy (USA) Inc. 3690 No ESS 10/21/2022 11/02/2022 11/18/2022 05/05/2023 06/08/2023 09/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 21080 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 01/27/2023 02/01/2023 02/17/2023 02/23/2023 03/03/2023 05/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 21458 CS Energy 5000 No ESS 04/04/2023 04/19/2023 05/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 x 13278 Kendall Sustainable Infrastructure, LLC 3725 No ESS 04/13/2018 04/24/2018 04/30/2018 05/18/2018 05/24/2018 07/11/2018 11/15/2018 05/08/2019 Interconnected CDG
Q Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 1 25411 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 4000 No ESS 11/22/2024 12/03/2024 12/20/2024 01/22/2025 01/23/2025 04/17/2025 08/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh LIMESTONE 1501370 2 25692 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 3000 No ESS 01/28/2025 03/24/2025 04/10/2025 05/19/2025 06/25/2025 11/07/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton LISLE 8107901 x 15288 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/30/2019 09/05/2019 09/11/2019 10/17/2019 10/18/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LISLE 8107901 x 20235 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4700 No ESS 09/13/2022 09/14/2022 09/29/2022 11/10/2022 11/11/2022 02/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LISLE 8107901 x 23739 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/28/2024 03/29/2024 04/17/2024 05/20/2024 05/23/2024 08/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401970 x 6975 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 12/17/2015 12/21/2015 05/05/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401970 x 7384 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/15/2016 02/16/2016 05/11/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401970 x 16299 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 06/01/2020 06/02/2020 06/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401970 x 18994 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1300 No ESS 03/02/2022 03/03/2022 03/16/2022 04/27/2022 04/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401971 x 23531 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 02/27/2024 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401971 x 24119 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 2000 No ESS 05/31/2024 06/03/2024 06/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty LIVINGSTON MANOR 2401971 x 24586 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/07/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 10/23/2024 10/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200501 x 8195 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 08/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 10096 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/18/2016 05/25/2016 07/11/2016 07/14/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 10187 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200503 x 13179 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2275 No ESS 03/28/2018 04/09/2018 04/10/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200503 x 15327 OYA Solar Inc. 2125 No ESS 09/11/2019 09/17/2019 09/19/2019 03/25/2020 03/25/2020 06/16/2020 04/21/2020 12/17/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 16515 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 07/28/2020 08/03/2020 08/18/2020 08/31/2020 09/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 16606 Nexamp 2500 No ESS 08/11/2020 08/21/2020 08/25/2020 08/31/2020 09/01/2020 11/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 17459 Nexamp Inc 2500 No ESS 04/05/2021 04/07/2021 04/21/2021 05/06/2021 05/06/2021 07/27/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 19984 RIC Energy 750 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/17/2022 08/25/2022 09/01/2022 09/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200505 x 21941 Renovus Solar 3125 No ESS 06/13/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 08/04/2023 08/16/2023 11/09/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 22280 Nexamp 10000 10000 08/02/2023 10/17/2023 11/02/2023 02/22/2024 03/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 23825 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 04/12/2024 05/03/2024 05/24/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200505 x 23916 National Energy Development 4999.972 No ESS 04/18/2024 05/28/2024 06/14/2024 07/11/2024 09/25/2024 12/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 x 24471 Nexamp 10000 10000 07/23/2024 08/08/2024 08/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lockport LOCUST ST 3200503 x 18754 RIC Development, LLC 2500 No ESS 12/30/2021 01/03/2022 01/14/2022 02/15/2022 03/10/2022 05/26/2022 09/30/2022 03/22/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Lockport LOCUST ST 3200503 x 15326 Alexander Berry, Prashanth Prakash, Matthew Ordway 5000 No ESS 09/11/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 03/25/2020 03/25/2020 06/16/2020 04/21/2020 01/11/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 1 26681 Aurora Renewables Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 05/06/2025 05/28/2025 06/18/2025 06/24/2025 06/27/2025 09/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lockport LOCUST ST 3200504 2 27106 Nexamp 5000 3916.8 06/20/2025 06/30/2025 07/21/2025 08/28/2025 09/11/2025 12/08/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lockport LOCUST ST 3200505 3 28398 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 4000 No ESS 10/15/2025 11/14/2025 12/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Lancaster LOSSON RD 3104005 x 22399 Buffalo Solar 120 No ESS 08/18/2023 08/22/2023 09/05/2023 Interconnected NM

C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 4436 LIG Consultants 2000 No ESS 11/20/2014 01/15/2015 05/19/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 5548 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 2000 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 02/18/2016 10/07/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 10004 Renovus Energy 1992 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 10859 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/13/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 13863 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 09/07/2018 09/14/2018 09/19/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 14603 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 03/25/2019 03/28/2019 04/04/2019 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 17847 Commercial Solar Guy 4500 No ESS 06/18/2021 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 18860 Commercial Solar Guy 1950 No ESS 01/28/2022 01/31/2022 02/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 19035 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 03/10/2022 03/11/2022 03/25/2022 05/09/2022 06/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 19077 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 03/16/2022 03/18/2022 04/01/2022 05/10/2022 06/17/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 19102 Commercial Solar Guy 1500 No ESS 03/22/2022 03/29/2022 04/12/2022 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 19204 ClearPath Energy 4200 No ESS 05/20/2022 05/24/2022 06/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 19029 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 03/07/2022 07/28/2022 08/04/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 x 14283 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 12/17/2018 12/17/2018 12/21/2018 Interconnected RNM
I Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 14470 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 4000 No ESS 02/13/2019 02/20/2019 03/01/2019 03/04/2020 03/24/2020 06/12/2020 11/11/2019 04/02/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 14745 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 3750 No ESS 04/30/2019 05/02/2019 05/10/2019 03/04/2020 03/24/2020 06/12/2020 11/19/2019 04/02/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 x 19432 Commercial Solar Guy 250 Non-Grid 05/26/2022 07/11/2022 07/18/2022 Interconnected NM
Q Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 1 x 19839 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4950 No ESS 07/15/2022 07/18/2022 08/01/2022 03/30/2023 03/31/2023 06/15/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 2 x 19840 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 4350 No ESS 07/15/2022 07/18/2022 08/01/2022 03/22/2023 03/23/2023 06/14/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 3 x 19967 ClearPath Energy LLC 4200 4200 08/05/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 02/01/2023 02/02/2023 04/27/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102801 4 x 21157 Sunrise Mountain Partners 5000 Non-Grid 02/20/2023 03/10/2023 03/29/2023 04/20/2023 04/24/2023 07/18/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton LOUNSBERRY 8102802 5 x 28055 New Energy Equity 4500 No ESS 09/08/2025 09/09/2025 09/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira LUDLOWVILLE 4300502 x 10147 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/20/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 08/03/2016 08/04/2016 10/11/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira LUDLOWVILLE 4300502 x 21882 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1875 No ESS 06/07/2023 06/09/2023 06/27/2023 08/25/2023 08/30/2023 11/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 26220 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/13/2025 03/18/2025 04/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 26543 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 05/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 26716 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 05/07/2025 05/12/2025 06/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 28844 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/21/2025 10/24/2025 11/11/2025 Project Cancelled
I Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 4807 EnterSolar LLC 1484 No ESS 01/05/2015 01/06/2015 05/20/2015 10/14/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 x 4372 EnterSolar LLC 432 No ESS 11/11/2014 01/22/2015 05/20/2015 05/10/2016 Interconnected CDG
Q Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 1 26312 Eden Renewables 5000 Non-Grid 04/03/2025 04/11/2025 04/30/2025 06/03/2025 06/04/2025 08/28/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 2 28839 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/21/2025 10/24/2025 11/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206302 3 29168 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/10/2025 11/13/2025 12/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

Q Mechanicville LUTHER FOREST 1206301 1 28311 RIC Energy 4896 4896 09/25/2025 10/01/2025 10/20/2025 11/19/2025 11/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Liberty LUXTON LAKE 2402182 x 5593 Renewable Edge 90 No ESS 06/04/2015 06/26/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Liberty LUXTON LAKE 2402182 x 7620 AC DRS 2019, LLC c/o 1968 No ESS 03/08/2016 03/08/2016 05/25/2016 03/14/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 20034 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 3500 No ESS 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 09/01/2022 05/01/2023 06/08/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 24062 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 05/21/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 05/19/2025 05/20/2025 08/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 24063 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 05/21/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 05/19/2025 05/20/2025 10/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 24485 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 07/24/2024 07/29/2024 08/16/2024 08/22/2024 10/16/2024 03/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 25679 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/20/2024 12/26/2024 01/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 x 26282 BlueWave Solar 1328 No ESS 03/21/2025 03/25/2025 04/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 1 23732 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 03/26/2024 04/01/2024 04/17/2024 06/06/2025 08/19/2025 11/11/2025 12/11/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh LYON MTN 1500901 2 27359 Nexamp 2800 No ESS 07/17/2025 07/22/2025 08/11/2025 09/18/2025 09/15/2025 12/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 17238 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 01/15/2021 01/19/2021 02/04/2021 02/17/2021 02/18/2021 05/03/2021 09/07/2021 03/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 17567 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 04/19/2021 04/28/2021 05/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 17568 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 04/19/2021 04/28/2021 05/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 19862 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 10/07/2022 10/10/2022 01/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 21722 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 05/10/2023 06/09/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 22251 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 07/26/2023 07/27/2023 08/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 22669 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 09/27/2023 09/29/2023 10/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 23017 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 11/17/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 23221 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 12/27/2023 12/29/2023 01/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 23433 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 02/06/2024 02/12/2024 02/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 23657 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 03/20/2024 03/21/2024 04/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 23903 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 04/26/2024 05/08/2024 05/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 24319 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 06/28/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 24755 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 08/30/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200502 x 24870 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/18/2024 09/30/2024 10/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 25031 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 10/10/2024 10/17/2024 11/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 25407 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4400 No ESS 11/22/2024 11/26/2024 12/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 25752 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 5000 01/07/2025 01/14/2025 02/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 26147 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 5000 03/04/2025 03/10/2025 03/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200501 x 26666 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 5000 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 05/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva LYONS 4200503 x 27161 Clean Footprint LLC 1125 No ESS 06/26/2025 07/14/2025 08/01/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
Q Geneva LYONS 4200503 1 28472 Clean Footprint LLC 1125 No ESS 10/06/2025 10/08/2025 10/23/2025 11/24/2025 12/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Geneva LYONS 4200503 2 29558 AETS Development Holdings LLC 5000 5000 12/09/2025 12/10/2025 12/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva LYONS 4200503 3 29561 AETS Development Holdings LLC 5000 5000 12/09/2025 12/10/2025 12/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 10042 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/05/2016 05/12/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 10094 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/18/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201801 x 10465 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/12/2016 07/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 10814 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 08/30/2016 09/07/2016 09/09/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201801 x 14025 Delaware River Solar, LLC 820 No ESS 10/16/2018 10/16/2018 10/19/2018 12/11/2018 12/14/2018 02/27/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 14423 BQ Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 01/28/2019 02/28/2019 03/01/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 15961 NextEra Energy 5000 4000 02/04/2020 02/13/2020 02/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 15963 NextEra Energy 5000 4000 02/04/2020 02/13/2020 02/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201802 x 18097 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 08/19/2021 08/24/2021 09/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MAC DOUGALL 4201801 x 22831 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 10/24/2023 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

I Rochester Macedon T242 x 32 3200 No ESS Interconnected NYISO

C Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 10095 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/18/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MACEDON 4200103 x 10263 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 10464 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/12/2016 07/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 14383 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1830 No ESS 01/16/2019 01/18/2019 01/22/2019 02/25/2019 02/27/2019 05/07/2019 08/22/2019 02/05/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 16133 AES Distributed Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 03/26/2020 04/10/2020 06/11/2020 06/22/2020 06/22/2020 09/14/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 16432 Aura Power 4000 No ESS 07/31/2020 09/08/2020 09/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 17107 Aura Power Solar USA, LLC 4000 No ESS 12/02/2020 01/20/2021 02/04/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 18756 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 12/29/2021 12/29/2021 01/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 20051 GreenSpark Solar 3750 No ESS 08/17/2022 08/23/2022 08/31/2022 10/13/2022 10/24/2022 01/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 26593 TotalEnergies Distributed Generation USA, LLC 3600 No ESS 04/24/2025 05/08/2025 05/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 27233 TotalEnergies Distributed Generation USA, LLC 4800 No ESS 07/07/2025 07/10/2025 07/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Geneva MACEDON 4200103 x 20631 Dimension NY 1 LLC 5000 No ESS 12/23/2022 02/06/2023 02/22/2023 03/24/2023 05/09/2023 08/02/2023 12/06/2023 05/30/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 4935 Sustainable Energy Developments 67 No ESS 02/18/2015 03/03/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 14999 Town of Greece 625 No ESS 06/25/2019 07/09/2019 07/23/2019 09/04/2019 09/13/2019 12/04/2019 09/02/2020 01/01/2021 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva MACEDON 4200102 x 17386 Tecogen Inc 125 No ESS 03/04/2021 03/25/2021 04/05/2021 Interconnected NA
I Geneva MACEDON 4200101 x 23089 Green Spark Solar 336 No ESS 12/05/2023 02/23/2024 03/12/2024 Interconnected RC
Q Geneva MACEDON 4200102 1 27481 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/28/2025 08/05/2025 08/21/2025 09/05/2025 10/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva MACEDON 4200101 2 28045 TotalEnergies Distributed Generation USA, LLC 4800 No ESS 09/04/2025 09/12/2025 09/18/2025 10/10/2025 10/15/2025 01/08/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva MACEDON 4200102 3 28569 Reactivate DevCo, LLC 3750 No ESS 10/09/2025 10/30/2025 11/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Elmira MADISON AVE 5200286 x 23331 Carson Power LLC 4700 3916 01/22/2024 01/23/2024 02/08/2024 11/06/2024 11/26/2024 02/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MADISON AVE 5200286 x 23332 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/22/2024 01/23/2024 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MADISON AVE 5200286 x 23369 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 01/26/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MADISON AVE 5200285 x 24231 Renua Energy Inc 900 No ESS 06/18/2024 07/01/2024 07/22/2024 08/19/2024 08/28/2024 11/21/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira MADISON AVE 5200286 x 28597 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/09/2025 10/15/2025 10/27/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Elmira MADISON AVE 5200286 x 22769 Madison Energy Holdings, LLC 4200 Non-Grid 10/11/2023 10/27/2023 11/16/2023 12/08/2023 12/18/2023 03/07/2024 07/16/2024 11/13/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Elmira MADISON AVE 5200285 x 13506 SolarKal 300 No ESS 06/12/2018 06/15/2018 06/25/2018 Interconnected RNM
Q Elmira MADISON AVE 5200285 1 28928 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/27/2025 11/17/2025 12/04/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton MAINE 8102502 x 13903 Renovus Solar 600 No ESS 10/05/2018 10/10/2018 10/16/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
I Binghamton MAINE 8102502 x 14768 Renovus Solar 3000 No ESS 05/06/2019 05/17/2019 05/21/2019 05/31/2019 06/03/2019 08/23/2019 12/05/2019 01/03/2020 Interconnected RNM

C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 7635 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/01/2016 03/09/2016 06/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402227 x 10057 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/10/2016 05/23/2016 08/15/2016 08/16/2016 10/26/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402227 x 10572 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 1980 No ESS 07/20/2016 07/21/2016 07/27/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402227 x 10573 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 1980 No ESS 07/20/2016 07/21/2016 07/27/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402227 x 10574 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 1980 No ESS 07/20/2016 07/21/2016 07/27/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 16790 PhRGD LLC 420 No ESS 09/23/2020 10/06/2020 10/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 20496 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 10/25/2022 10/26/2022 11/11/2022 12/06/2022 12/09/2022 03/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402227 x 20663 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 11/17/2022 11/30/2022 12/21/2022 01/09/2023 01/24/2023 04/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 21293 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/08/2023 03/10/2023 03/30/2023 05/11/2023 06/16/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 22737 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/06/2023 10/12/2023 10/31/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 26005 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/11/2025 02/20/2025 03/13/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 26936 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/02/2025 06/09/2025 06/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MAPLEWOOD 2402229 x 27352 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/16/2025 07/29/2025 08/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 11679 Distributed Sun 2000 No ESS 03/13/2017 03/13/2017 03/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 16573 GEM Energy 3984 No ESS 08/05/2020 08/20/2020 09/01/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 16617 GEM Energy 4980 No ESS 08/13/2020 08/20/2020 09/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 16576 GEM Energy 4980 No ESS 08/06/2020 09/02/2020 09/21/2020 10/13/2020 10/14/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 23563 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 03/05/2024 03/18/2024 04/03/2024 04/24/2024 04/29/2024 07/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 23561 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 03/05/2024 03/18/2024 04/03/2024 04/24/2024 04/29/2024 07/16/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 13672 Nextera Energy Resources 5000 No ESS 08/01/2018 08/09/2018 08/16/2018 10/18/2019 10/18/2019 12/20/2019 03/08/2019 08/17/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 13673 Nextera Energy Resources 5000 No ESS 08/01/2018 08/09/2018 08/16/2018 10/18/2019 10/18/2019 12/20/2019 05/23/2019 08/17/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton MARATHON 8103401 x 13674 Nextera Energy Resources 5000 No ESS 08/01/2018 08/09/2018 08/17/2018 10/18/2019 10/18/2019 12/20/2019 05/23/2019 08/17/2019 Interconnected CDG

C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 10362 Sunlight General Capital LLC 70 No ESS 06/16/2016 06/21/2016 06/30/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 10674 CNY Solar, Inc. 899.1 No ESS 08/08/2016 08/16/2016 08/19/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 14525 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/06/2019 03/08/2019 03/11/2019 04/22/2019 04/24/2019 07/12/2019 11/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 14635 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 2000 No ESS 03/29/2019 04/01/2019 04/02/2019 04/17/2019 04/18/2019 07/09/2019 11/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 16366 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 06/23/2020 06/24/2020 07/09/2020 08/07/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 16385 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 06/26/2020 07/07/2020 07/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 19394 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 05/12/2022 05/16/2022 05/25/2022 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 19407 Delaware River Solar, LLC 650 No ESS 05/13/2022 05/17/2022 05/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 20165 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 08/30/2022 09/01/2022 09/20/2022 04/19/2023 04/20/2023 07/17/2023 02/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 2763 RER Energy Group 250 No ESS 05/09/2013 Interconnected NM
I Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 7363 Sunlight General Capital LLC 100 No ESS 03/02/2016 03/02/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 16353 38 Degrees North 2000 No ESS 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 07/07/2020 09/16/2020 09/18/2020 12/10/2020 04/16/2021 11/19/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 x 16354 38 Degrees North 5000 No ESS 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 07/07/2020 09/16/2020 09/18/2020 12/10/2020 04/16/2021 12/01/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Auburn MARIETTA 4401602 1 24125 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 06/03/2024 06/19/2024 07/10/2024 02/27/2025 03/04/2025 05/28/2025 10/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton MARTIN HILL 8105701 x 22593 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 4999 No ESS 09/14/2023 10/27/2023 11/16/2023 12/26/2023 02/02/2024 04/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARTIN HILL 8105701 x 22594 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 4999 No ESS 09/14/2023 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 12/26/2023 02/02/2024 04/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MARTIN HILL 8105701 x 23168 Seaboard Solar 4975 No ESS 12/18/2023 01/09/2024 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton MARTIN HILL 8105701 1 28390 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/01/2025 10/06/2025 10/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Binghamton MARTIN HILL 8105701 2 28333 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/06/2025 10/08/2025 10/27/2025 12/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 5510 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 1980 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/03/2015 08/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 5511 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 2000 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/03/2015 11/10/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 10135 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/18/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 10148 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/20/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 12706 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 2000 No ESS 11/21/2017 12/14/2017 12/15/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 12707 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 2000 No ESS 11/21/2017 12/14/2017 12/15/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 16223 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/06/2020 05/07/2020 05/14/2020 05/27/2020 05/29/2020 08/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 16235 OYA Solar Inc. 2705 No ESS 05/07/2020 05/11/2020 05/20/2020 05/27/2020 05/29/2020 08/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 16356 AC Power LLC 3625 No ESS 06/25/2020 06/30/2020 07/16/2020 02/11/2021 02/11/2021 04/27/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 16334 Cipriani Energy Group 2000 No ESS 07/07/2020 07/16/2020 07/31/2020 10/12/2020 10/12/2020 10/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 19682 Solar Power Network LLC 2900.04 No ESS 06/23/2022 06/24/2022 07/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 20343 Solar Power Network LLC 4500 No ESS 09/29/2022 11/07/2022 11/26/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 21100 Solar Power Network LLC 3500 No ESS 02/08/2023 03/24/2023 04/12/2023 03/18/2024 03/18/2024 06/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 21511 Source Acquisition I, LLC 3700 No ESS 04/06/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 06/30/2023 10/16/2023 12/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 21462 Sky Solar Inc. 3000 No ESS 03/29/2023 05/10/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 21808 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/25/2023 06/05/2023 06/21/2023 08/28/2023 08/31/2023 11/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 21799 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 05/22/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 21800 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 05/22/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 22493 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/08/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 11/20/2023 01/02/2024 03/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 22770 Commercial Solar Guy 4500 No ESS 11/13/2023 11/16/2023 12/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 24959 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4980 4980 10/01/2024 10/23/2024 11/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 26525 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 4900 No ESS 04/18/2025 04/30/2025 05/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 5512 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 1980 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/03/2015 11/10/2015 03/02/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 16388 Cipriani Energy Group 2700 No ESS 07/06/2020 07/21/2020 07/31/2020 09/09/2020 09/14/2020 11/19/2020 04/01/2021 09/16/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 x 17985 Nautilus US Power Holdco, LLC c/o Nautilus Solar E 3125 No ESS 08/19/2021 09/01/2021 09/14/2021 09/30/2021 10/01/2021 12/21/2021 02/03/2023 08/09/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503901 x 19149 Nexamp Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/30/2022 04/01/2022 04/15/2022 04/21/2022 04/22/2022 07/12/2022 11/16/2022 01/05/2023 Interconnected RC
Q Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 1 25785 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 4250 No ESS 01/13/2025 01/22/2025 02/11/2025 07/23/2025 07/24/2025 10/20/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh MASON CORNERS 1503902 2 26100 Sustainable Strategies 2050 Inc. 2000 No ESS 02/24/2025 03/04/2025 03/24/2025 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Mechanicville MELLONVILLE 1203502 x 27089 Autonomous Energies 75.9 No ESS 07/07/2025 07/10/2025 07/24/2025 Interconnected NM

C Fillmore MEYER 5301351 x 15808 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 12/17/2019 12/19/2019 12/30/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 15810 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3857 No ESS 12/18/2019 12/19/2019 12/30/2019 10/19/2020 11/03/2020 01/20/2021 05/25/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 15935 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 01/27/2020 01/30/2020 02/12/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301351 x 15956 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 01/31/2020 02/04/2020 02/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 21603 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 04/20/2023 04/21/2023 05/10/2023 06/22/2023 06/29/2023 09/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301343 x 22239 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/26/2023 07/27/2023 08/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 22244 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 09/19/2023 10/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 22245 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 09/19/2023 10/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 22710 SR1 Shift Holdco I, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/03/2023 10/04/2023 10/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 22678 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/28/2023 10/04/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 22942 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/06/2023 11/12/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 22941 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/06/2023 11/14/2023 12/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23063 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/28/2023 11/29/2023 12/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301351 x 23092 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 12/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23207 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/26/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23205 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 23206 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 01/24/2024 02/09/2024 02/16/2024 02/19/2024 05/07/2024 09/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23389 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/31/2024 02/07/2024 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23545 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/01/2024 03/05/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 23689 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/22/2024 03/26/2024 04/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 24024 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/15/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MEYER 5301352 x 24320 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/28/2024 07/30/2024 08/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell MEYER 5301350 x 23003 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 11/16/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 05/06/2024 05/07/2024 07/29/2024 12/10/2024 06/05/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Geneva MIDDLESEX 4202401 x 20583 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 11/04/2022 11/15/2022 12/05/2022 12/16/2022 12/22/2022 03/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta MILFORD 2301327 x 10204 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/26/2016 05/31/2016 06/10/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport MILFORD 2301327 x 10205 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/26/2016 05/31/2016 06/10/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301327 x 10253 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301358 x 10638 Taitem Engineering 175 No ESS 08/01/2016 08/03/2016 08/11/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301327 x 24072 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 05/22/2024 06/13/2024 07/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301358 x 24335 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 07/03/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301327 x 24673 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/20/2024 08/22/2024 09/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MILFORD 2301358 x 25722 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 01/02/2025 01/06/2025 01/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta MILFORD 2301358 x 5847 Solar City Corp 792 No ESS 07/14/2015 07/29/2015 03/02/2016 06/20/2016 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta MILFORD 2301358 x 7111 Generate Capital, Inc 1980 No ESS 01/05/2016 01/06/2016 04/14/2016 02/20/2017 11/15/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Plattsburgh MILL C 1501901 x 5517 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 980 No ESS 05/29/2015 05/30/2015 11/09/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh MILL C 1501901 x 19446 Kruger Energy (USA) Inc. 2117 No ESS 05/23/2022 06/01/2022 06/16/2022 06/29/2022 07/01/2022 09/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh MILL C 1501901 x 276 6000 No ESS Interconnected NYISO

I Lockport MILL ST 3200403 x 6304 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 61.6 No ESS 09/21/2015 09/25/2015 Interconnected NM

FF Brewster MOHANSIC 1106347 x 15701 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 5000 5000 12/10/2019 02/06/2020 07/20/2020 02/26/2021 Full upgrade payment received NA

C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 7481 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/17/2016 02/18/2016 05/03/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 7482 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/17/2016 02/18/2016 05/03/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 10168 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/24/2016 06/08/2016 06/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 11972 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 06/01/2017 06/15/2017 06/27/2017 06/29/2017 06/30/2017 08/31/2017 11/28/2017 06/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 14032 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 4988 No ESS 10/17/2018 10/19/2018 10/25/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 14790 Renovus Solar 246 No ESS 05/09/2019 05/17/2019 05/22/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202033 x 14917 Our Generation 5000 2000 06/11/2019 06/24/2019 07/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 15867 US Light Energy 5000 No ESS 01/13/2020 01/28/2020 02/05/2020 03/19/2020 03/19/2020 06/04/2020 10/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 17237 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 01/15/2021 02/02/2021 02/15/2021 03/04/2021 03/16/2021 05/20/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 17247 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 01/18/2021 02/02/2021 02/18/2021 03/04/2021 03/16/2021 05/24/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 17824 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 5000 No ESS 06/09/2021 06/11/2021 06/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202031 x 18709 Nexamp Inc 3190 No ESS 12/23/2021 12/27/2021 01/10/2022 02/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 19900 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 07/25/2022 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 21610 SR1 Shift Holdco I, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/20/2023 04/24/2023 05/10/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 22217 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 08/02/2023 08/08/2023 08/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202031 x x 23103 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 12/06/2023 12/08/2023 12/28/2023 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x x 23294 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/12/2024 01/22/2024 02/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x x 23863 Grant Johns 5000 No ESS 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202033 x 478 175 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202033 x 727 200 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 11973 Renovus Solar 999 No ESS 06/01/2017 06/15/2017 06/27/2017 06/29/2017 06/30/2017 08/31/2017 11/28/2017 01/04/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 12080 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 3990 No ESS 06/27/2017 07/05/2017 07/14/2017 07/18/2017 07/18/2017 09/08/2017 12/06/2017 06/05/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 14007 Kendall Sustainable Infrastructure, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/11/2018 10/16/2018 10/16/2018 10/25/2018 10/29/2018 01/14/2019 05/23/2019 11/27/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 14193 Kendall Sustainable Infrastructure, LLC 3700 No ESS 11/21/2018 11/30/2018 12/05/2018 12/11/2018 12/14/2018 02/21/2019 06/28/2019 01/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 x 14315 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 12/20/2018 01/04/2019 01/07/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 14355 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 01/07/2019 03/18/2019 03/20/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 16220 Dimension NY 1 LLC 3900 No ESS 04/30/2020 05/01/2020 05/08/2020 08/09/2024 08/09/2024 11/04/2024 01/04/2021 07/02/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 x 17373 Catalyze Sapphire Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/03/2021 03/30/2021 04/15/2021 09/01/2022 09/13/2022 12/07/2022 03/28/2023 06/28/2023 Interconnected SSFA
I Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202033 x 17522 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/08/2021 04/12/2021 04/28/2021 09/01/2021 11/30/2021 02/10/2022 06/16/2022 12/08/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 1 x 19608 BlueWave Solar 5000 No ESS 06/16/2022 06/23/2022 07/08/2022 08/12/2022 08/18/2022 09/29/2022 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 2 x 19628 BlueWave Solar 3280 No ESS 06/16/2022 06/23/2022 07/08/2022 01/23/2023 01/23/2023 04/14/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 3 x 19685 Blue Wave Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/28/2022 06/29/2022 07/18/2022 01/23/2023 01/23/2023 04/14/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines RNM
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 4 x 19901 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 07/25/2022 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 04/14/2023 04/18/2023 07/05/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 5 x 22311 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 08/02/2023 08/10/2023 08/30/2023 09/13/2023 09/15/2023 12/12/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 6 x 22308 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 3000 No ESS 09/08/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 11/20/2023 12/28/2023 03/21/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 7 x 22309 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/08/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 8 x 22557 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/19/2023 10/23/2023 11/10/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202011 9 x 24491 Grant Johns 5000 No ESS 07/24/2024 07/25/2024 08/13/2024 08/20/2024 08/22/2024 09/19/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira MONTOUR FALLS 5202012 10 x 26594 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 04/25/2025 05/28/2025 06/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 11046 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/12/2016 10/19/2016 10/21/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 13497 Renesola Power Holdings LLC 4000 No ESS 07/02/2018 07/20/2018 07/26/2018 09/17/2018 09/18/2018 11/30/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 16215 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 04/28/2020 04/29/2020 05/07/2020 06/24/2020 06/25/2020 09/16/2020 01/26/2021 08/18/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 16474 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 07/20/2020 07/29/2020 08/18/2020 09/16/2020 09/23/2020 12/17/2020 04/16/2021 10/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 17198 ReneSola Power Holdings LLC 1811 No ESS 12/30/2020 01/20/2021 02/01/2021 08/10/2021 08/16/2021 10/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 17208 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 01/08/2021 03/01/2021 03/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307043 x 18590 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 11/17/2021 11/30/2021 12/15/2021 12/30/2021 01/03/2022 03/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 19521 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 06/08/2022 06/15/2022 07/01/2022 07/19/2023 08/08/2023 11/01/2023 11/17/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 19566 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 06/07/2022 07/11/2022 07/25/2022 07/19/2023 08/08/2023 11/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 24210 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 06/14/2024 06/21/2024 07/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell MORAINE RD 5307043 x 18588 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 11/17/2021 11/18/2021 12/07/2021 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 02/21/2025 01/26/2024 07/12/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Hornell MORAINE RD 5307043 x 18586 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 11/17/2021 11/18/2021 12/07/2021 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 02/21/2025 01/26/2024 07/12/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Hornell MORAINE RD 5307043 x 18587 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 11/17/2021 11/18/2021 12/07/2021 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 02/21/2025 01/26/2024 07/12/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Hornell MORAINE RD 5307043 x 18589 Norbut Solar Farms 3000 No ESS 11/17/2021 11/18/2021 12/07/2021 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 02/21/2025 01/26/2024 07/12/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 24209 State Route 36 Solar 1, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/14/2024 06/21/2024 07/15/2024 01/08/2025 01/28/2025 04/22/2025 05/14/2025 10/28/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 14086 Nautilus Solar 5000 No ESS 10/29/2018 11/09/2018 11/16/2018 12/03/2018 12/06/2018 02/13/2019 06/19/2019 12/23/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 14427 Nautilus Solar 4000 No ESS 01/29/2019 02/07/2019 02/08/2019 03/22/2019 03/26/2019 06/13/2019 10/04/2019 05/28/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 x 14744 NY Arkport Crossett Road Solar LLC 3000 No ESS 04/30/2019 06/19/2019 07/08/2019 12/16/2021 12/21/2021 03/09/2022 05/22/2020 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
Q Hornell MORAINE RD 5307080 1 25668 Community Power Group 3875 No ESS 12/19/2024 01/28/2025 02/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 10/20/2025 10/28/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 11317 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/30/2016 12/05/2016 12/07/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 12048 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/19/2017 06/22/2017 07/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 15038 TJA Clean Energy 3625 5000 07/09/2019 07/22/2019 07/26/2019 04/27/2020 04/27/2020 07/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 22082 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/30/2023 07/07/2023 07/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 22085 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/30/2023 07/07/2023 07/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 28491 Active Solar Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/13/2025 11/03/2025 11/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 107 193.96 No ESS Interconnected RNM
I Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 7230 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 01/27/2016 01/27/2016 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca MORAVIA 4300603 x 17077 Dimension NY 1 LLC 3625 No ESS 11/23/2020 12/28/2020 01/08/2021 02/23/2021 03/31/2021 06/10/2021 06/09/2022 12/16/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton MORNINGSIDE HEIGHTS 8104202 x 17941 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 3625 No ESS 08/20/2021 10/06/2021 10/19/2021 11/03/2021 11/04/2021 01/17/2022 05/23/2022 11/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MORNINGSIDE HEIGHTS 8104202 x 17988 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 4000 No ESS 08/20/2021 10/06/2021 10/20/2021 11/03/2021 12/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton MORNINGSIDE HEIGHTS 8104204 x 12919 ETM Solar Works 133.2 No ESS 01/25/2018 01/26/2018 02/06/2018 Interconnected NM

C Oneonta MORRIS 2301612 x 10079 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/10/2016 05/13/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta MORRIS 2301614 x 10255 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta MORRIS 2301614 x 11388 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 12/15/2016 12/20/2016 12/22/2016 01/11/2017 02/06/2017 04/04/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRIS 2301614 x 11389 Distributed Sun 950 No ESS 12/15/2016 12/20/2016 12/22/2016 01/11/2017 02/06/2017 04/04/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRIS 2301614 x 13302 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/19/2018 04/24/2018 04/30/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRIS 2301614 x 13572 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 06/28/2018 07/03/2018 07/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton MORRIS ST 8100103 x 25439 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 11/25/2024 12/23/2024 01/13/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton MORRIS ST 8100103 x 26068 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 02/19/2025 03/03/2025 03/19/2025 04/16/2025 04/23/2025 07/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton MORRIS ST 8100102 x 5073 Sustainable Energy Developments 320 No ESS 03/19/2015 03/19/2015 06/10/2015 Interconnected NM

C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 x 6147 RER Energy Group 1980 No ESS 08/24/2015 08/28/2015 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 13960 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/01/2018 10/03/2018 10/11/2018 10/24/2018 10/29/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 17076 Johnson Controls, Inc. 600 No ESS 11/24/2020 01/25/2021 01/29/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 17758 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/26/2021 05/26/2021 06/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 17780 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2900 No ESS 06/02/2021 06/04/2021 06/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 17944 New Leaf Energy 5000 5000 07/08/2021 08/24/2021 09/08/2021 10/29/2021 11/02/2021 01/10/2022 06/24/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 18006 Borrego Solar 5000 5000 08/17/2021 08/24/2021 09/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 18485 New Leaf Energy 4025 5000 10/28/2021 11/10/2021 11/29/2021 12/29/2021 01/27/2022 04/06/2022 06/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 18745 Borrego Solar 5000 5000 12/23/2021 12/29/2021 01/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 19857 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/19/2022 07/20/2022 08/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 22815 ECA Solar 4950 No ESS 10/20/2023 10/25/2023 11/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 23047 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 11/22/2023 12/12/2023 01/03/2024 01/09/2025 01/10/2025 04/07/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 x 26682 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4980 Non-Grid 05/09/2025 05/23/2025 06/13/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 x 313 105 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 x 670 55 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 x 2584 Community Power Corporation 180 No ESS 08/24/2012 Interconnected BU
I Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 x 17407 Renua Energy Inc 66.6 No ESS 03/24/2021 04/20/2021 04/22/2021 Interconnected NM
Q Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305066 1 24026 New Energy Equity 4998 No ESS 05/16/2024 06/12/2024 07/02/2024 11/12/2025 11/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 2 26743 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 06/24/2025 06/26/2025 12/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Oneonta MORRISVILLE 2305065 3 26693 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4980 Non-Grid 05/09/2025 05/23/2025 06/13/2025 07/30/2025 09/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Oneonta MOUNT UPTON 2301412 x 13252 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 04/09/2018 04/12/2018 04/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MOUNT UPTON 2301412 x 22955 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/09/2023 11/10/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MOUNT UPTON 2301412 x 23210 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 12/27/2023 12/29/2023 01/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MOUNT UPTON 2301412 x 23403 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 02/01/2024 02/07/2024 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta MOUNT UPTON 2301412 x 23592 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/08/2024 03/12/2024 04/01/2024 04/29/2024 04/30/2024 07/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403736 x 7531 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/22/2016 02/23/2016 06/03/2016 03/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 7890 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/29/2016 07/12/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 11029 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/07/2016 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 12/07/2016 12/09/2016 02/02/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 15481 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 10/11/2019 10/16/2019 10/23/2019 11/06/2019 11/08/2019 01/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 16329 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 06/09/2020 06/10/2020 06/17/2020 06/25/2020 06/25/2020 09/17/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 16860 Delaware River Solar, LLC 750 No ESS 10/08/2020 10/13/2020 10/21/2020 12/10/2020 12/10/2020 03/01/2021 07/09/2021 02/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 17304 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 02/05/2021 02/09/2021 02/19/2021 03/24/2021 03/25/2021 06/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 18398 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 10/14/2021 10/15/2021 10/29/2021 12/13/2021 12/16/2021 02/28/2022 07/06/2022 01/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403736 x 22472 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/29/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403736 x 22716 BlueWave Solar 4180 4180 10/04/2023 10/27/2023 11/16/2023 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 03/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 23148 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2023 12/19/2023 01/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 23278 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/11/2024 01/12/2024 01/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 23485 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/21/2024 02/22/2024 03/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 23844 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/16/2024 04/18/2024 05/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 24071 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/22/2024 06/03/2024 06/21/2024 07/22/2024 07/24/2024 10/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 24563 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/02/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 10/24/2024 10/28/2024 03/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403736 x 28283 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/24/2025 10/02/2025 10/20/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403734 x 22354 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 09/07/2023 09/12/2023 09/28/2023 03/08/2024 03/18/2024 06/07/2024 10/15/2024 04/15/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403738 x 7216 Scale Sustainable I, LLC. 2000 No ESS 01/21/2016 01/22/2016 05/23/2016 04/04/2017 10/18/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Liberty MOUNTAINDALE 2403736 1 29151 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/07/2025 11/13/2025 12/02/2025 01/05/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Mechanicville MULBERRY 1206002 x 13450 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 300 No ESS 05/24/2018 05/24/2018 06/04/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville MULBERRY 1206002 x 22895 Eden Renewables 5000 4500 11/02/2023 12/19/2023 01/10/2024 02/14/2024 02/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville MULBERRY 1206002 x 22967 RIC Energy 3000 No ESS 11/09/2023 12/14/2023 01/04/2024 01/18/2024 01/22/2024 04/22/2024 08/22/2024 02/14/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Mechanicville MULBERRY 1206002 x 3036 Solar City Corp 85 No ESS 10/23/2013 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville MULBERRY 1206002 1 29066 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/05/2025 11/06/2025 11/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell NAPLES 5301431 x 11137 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/27/2016 10/31/2016 11/04/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell NAPLES 5301431 x 12283 Fusion Energy Services 1980 No ESS 08/14/2017 08/28/2017 09/06/2017 09/12/2017 10/04/2017 11/17/2017 02/21/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 15745 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/02/2019 12/13/2019 12/26/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 04/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 15964 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 02/04/2020 02/05/2020 03/04/2020 06/11/2020 06/12/2020 09/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 17578 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/26/2021 04/27/2021 05/11/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301431 x 20449 TJA Clean Energy 3562 1600 12/09/2022 12/15/2022 01/04/2023 02/13/2023 02/14/2023 05/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 21037 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 03/10/2023 06/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 21976 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/16/2023 06/20/2023 07/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 22926 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/02/2023 11/12/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 22858 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/26/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23140 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2023 12/19/2023 01/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23204 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23222 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/27/2023 12/29/2023 01/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23362 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/26/2024 01/30/2024 02/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23409 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/05/2024 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23405 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/02/2024 02/07/2024 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23506 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/22/2024 02/27/2024 03/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23565 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/05/2024 03/06/2024 03/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23642 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2024 03/22/2024 04/09/2024 12/02/2024 12/03/2024 02/26/2025 Project Cancelled
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23790 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/05/2024 04/15/2024 05/02/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 23832 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/15/2024 04/16/2024 05/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 24124 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 5000 No ESS 06/03/2024 06/12/2024 07/01/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 24157 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/06/2024 06/12/2024 07/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 24557 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/01/2024 09/13/2024 10/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 25171 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/29/2024 10/30/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 25518 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/02/2024 12/04/2024 12/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 25780 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/10/2025 01/13/2025 01/30/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
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C Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 26085 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/20/2025 02/25/2025 03/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell NAPLES 5301466 x 20555 BXW II, LLC 4000 No ESS 11/01/2022 11/03/2022 11/21/2022 12/15/2022 12/19/2022 03/10/2023 07/18/2023 06/20/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Hornell NAPLES 5301466 1 19783 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4550 No ESS 07/08/2022 07/12/2022 07/26/2022 06/28/2023 06/28/2023 09/18/2023 04/12/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Liberty NEVERSINK 2402480 x 7805 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/18/2016 03/18/2016 06/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty NEVERSINK 2402480 x 7806 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/18/2016 03/18/2016 06/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty NEVERSINK 2402480 x 20627 newyork engineers 4050 No ESS 12/01/2022 12/08/2022 12/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster NEW ALBION 3100401 x 16272 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 05/20/2020 05/21/2020 06/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster NEW ALBION 3100401 x 22641 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 09/22/2023 10/04/2023 10/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta NEW BERLIN 2304122 x 23797 Gutami,Inc. 3300 No ESS 04/08/2024 04/26/2024 05/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta NEW BERLIN 2304122 x 24513 Gutami 3300 No ESS 07/26/2024 07/30/2024 08/15/2024 02/28/2025 03/03/2025 05/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira NEW CORNING 5205591 x 23230 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/28/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Elmira NEW CORNING 5205591 x 23429 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/06/2024 02/12/2024 02/28/2024 10/31/2024 11/05/2024 01/29/2025 06/05/2025 12/04/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Elmira NEW CORNING 5205591 1 23719 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4600 No ESS 03/26/2024 03/28/2024 04/16/2024 12/18/2024 12/27/2024 03/24/2025 07/31/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira NEW CORNING 5205591 2 26668 Stark Tech 5000 No ESS 05/01/2025 06/10/2025 06/26/2025 09/11/2025 09/30/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 x 7319 PVNavigator 1988 No ESS 02/02/2016 02/03/2016 06/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104802 x 12323 Active Solar Development LLC 72 No ESS 08/24/2017 08/29/2017 09/07/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 x 26535 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 05/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 x 26537 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 05/12/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 x 18516 National Energy Development 3250 No ESS 11/12/2021 12/21/2021 01/06/2022 03/14/2022 04/25/2022 07/19/2022 11/23/2022 05/18/2023 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104802 x 22956 AC Power LLC 3250 No ESS 11/09/2023 12/12/2023 12/29/2023 01/30/2024 02/02/2024 05/02/2024 09/10/2024 03/12/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 x 16187 National Solar Technologies 4994 No ESS 04/17/2020 04/20/2020 04/22/2020 05/07/2020 05/08/2020 07/24/2020 12/01/2020 05/21/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Lancaster NORTH BROADWAY 3104801 1 26158 National Energy Development 4399.98 No ESS 03/05/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 04/25/2025 08/06/2025 12/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18413 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18414 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18415 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 21427 Galehead Development 5000 No ESS 03/27/2023 03/29/2023 04/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 22559 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 09/08/2023 09/12/2023 09/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 23130 Citizens Energy 5000 No ESS 12/14/2023 01/10/2024 01/29/2024 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 04/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 23131 Citizens Energy 5000 No ESS 12/14/2023 01/10/2024 01/29/2024 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 04/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 24468 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 4000 No ESS 07/24/2024 09/26/2024 10/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 17408 Fund IV Asset Services, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/08/2021 03/10/2021 03/29/2021 05/14/2021 05/17/2021 08/02/2021 12/09/2021 06/02/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 14124 ETM Solar Works 57.6 No ESS 11/29/2018 12/04/2018 12/12/2018 Interconnected NM
I Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18702 NJR Clean Energy Ventures III Corporation 5000 No ESS 12/10/2021 12/14/2021 01/04/2022 01/12/2022 01/18/2022 03/25/2022 07/18/2022 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18703 NJR Clean Energy Ventures III Corporation 5000 No ESS 12/10/2021 12/14/2021 01/04/2022 01/12/2022 01/18/2022 03/25/2022 07/18/2022 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton NORTH ENDICOTT 8109806 x 18704 NJR Clean Energy Ventures III Corporation 4765 No ESS 12/13/2021 12/14/2021 01/04/2022 01/12/2022 01/18/2022 03/25/2022 07/18/2022 01/12/2023 Interconnected CDG

C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 4991 FLS Energy, Inc 2000 No ESS 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 06/10/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 6796 RER Energy Group 1080 No ESS 12/02/2015 12/02/2015 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 8186 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 08/31/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 8189 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 08/31/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 14514 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/01/2019 03/04/2019 03/05/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 16482 US Light Energy 2750 No ESS 07/22/2020 07/29/2020 08/18/2020 10/08/2020 10/08/2020 12/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 20124 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/24/2022 08/25/2022 09/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 21561 Nexamp 10000 No ESS 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 Project Cancelled NA
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 22087 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/03/2023 07/11/2023 07/27/2023 08/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 22800 Nexamp, Inc. 10000 10000 10/23/2023 11/09/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 13009 Nexamp Inc 5000 Non-Grid 02/12/2018 02/26/2018 02/28/2018 03/20/2018 03/21/2018 04/27/2018 07/20/2018 01/28/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira NORTH LANSING 4303101 x 19658 Genie Solar Energy 5000 No ESS 06/22/2022 07/18/2022 08/01/2022 08/26/2022 08/30/2022 11/18/2022 03/29/2023 10/06/2023 Interconnected CDG

C Oneonta NORTH NORWICH 2305112 x 6389 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 900 No ESS 10/01/2015 10/08/2015 03/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
Q Oneonta NORTH NORWICH 2305112 1 27490 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 150 No ESS 08/27/2025 09/18/2025 10/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 4811 OneEnergy Renewables 2000 No ESS 01/27/2015 01/28/2015 05/05/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 10008 Renovus Energy 1992 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 14840 Entero Energy 4990 3500 05/22/2019 06/06/2019 06/24/2019 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 15830 Namaste Solar 5000 5000 12/23/2019 01/08/2020 01/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 15831 Namaste Solar 5000 5000 12/23/2019 01/08/2020 01/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 19354 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 05/10/2022 07/21/2022 08/09/2022 09/09/2022 09/12/2022 12/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 19355 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 05/10/2022 07/21/2022 08/09/2022 09/09/2022 09/12/2022 12/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 22049 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 06/26/2023 08/09/2023 08/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira NORTH URBANA 5206335 x 11443 Renovus Solar 166.5 No ESS 12/29/2016 12/30/2016 01/11/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 17120 Delaware River Solar LLC 2494 No ESS 12/07/2020 12/11/2020 12/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 19512 Tract Engineering, LLC 4950 No ESS 05/31/2022 06/06/2022 06/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 19683 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 06/23/2022 06/24/2022 07/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104501 x 20656 Tract Engineering, LLC 4950 No ESS 11/18/2022 11/22/2022 12/12/2022 01/10/2023 01/13/2023 03/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 20561 ECA Solar 4999 No ESS 11/22/2022 11/23/2022 12/12/2022 12/29/2022 01/06/2023 03/30/2023 08/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 21174 Tract Engineering, LLC 4500 4500 02/27/2023 03/01/2023 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104501 x 20573 LSE Titan LLC 4980 No ESS 11/09/2022 11/21/2022 12/09/2022 01/06/2023 01/09/2023 03/30/2023 08/15/2023 01/29/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104501 x 20574 LSE Titan LLC 4980 No ESS 11/09/2022 11/21/2022 12/09/2022 01/05/2023 01/06/2023 03/30/2023 08/15/2023 01/29/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 x 20095 Scale Development Holdings, LLC 4950 No ESS 08/30/2022 08/31/2022 09/20/2022 10/12/2022 10/14/2022 01/11/2023 05/09/2023 09/04/2024 Interconnected SSFA
Q Binghamton NORTHSIDE 8104502 1 28278 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/03/2025 10/06/2025 10/22/2025 12/04/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

Q Binghamton NOYES ISLAND 8100418 1 25875 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 100 No ESS 01/28/2025 02/07/2025 02/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Geneva OAK CORNERS 4200902 x 10257 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled NM
FF Geneva OAK CORNERS 4200901 x 21752 CTEC Solar LLC 3500 No ESS 05/17/2023 06/13/2023 06/30/2023 07/12/2023 08/01/2023 11/01/2023 03/15/2024 01/02/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104303 x 16019 Solar Liberty 2875 No ESS 02/27/2020 03/02/2020 03/06/2020 03/18/2020 03/30/2020 06/18/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 16836 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 4500 No ESS 10/05/2020 10/08/2020 10/27/2020 01/11/2023 02/10/2023 08/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 16992 Atlas Renewables 1990 No ESS 11/06/2020 11/12/2020 12/01/2020 01/25/2021 01/28/2021 02/10/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 17292 ReneSolar Power Holdings LLC 5000 No ESS 02/02/2021 02/19/2021 03/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104303 x 17842 Town of Greece 4375 No ESS 06/16/2021 06/28/2021 07/15/2021 08/27/2021 08/31/2021 11/12/2021 03/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 18236 Ameresco 1989 No ESS 09/17/2021 09/20/2021 10/04/2021 03/02/2022 05/12/2022 08/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104304 x 22952 IPPsolar LLC 5000 No ESS 11/10/2023 02/02/2024 02/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104304 x 22953 IPPsolar LLC 5000 No ESS 11/10/2023 02/02/2024 02/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104304 x 22963 IPPsolar LLC 5000 No ESS 11/10/2023 02/02/2024 02/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 23707 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/29/2024 04/24/2024 05/14/2024 06/17/2024 06/19/2024 09/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OAKDALE 8104304 x 27121 My Solar Grid 50 No ESS 07/01/2025 07/01/2025 07/02/2025 Project Cancelled NM
FF Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 16750 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 4988 No ESS 09/11/2020 09/14/2020 09/30/2020 10/21/2020 10/23/2020 01/06/2021 05/12/2021 11/09/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 x 16751 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 4758 No ESS 09/11/2020 09/14/2020 09/30/2020 10/21/2020 10/23/2020 01/06/2021 05/12/2021 11/08/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Binghamton OAKDALE 8104303 x 20527 Town of Greece 4375 No ESS 10/27/2022 10/31/2022 11/16/2022 12/29/2022 01/03/2023 03/28/2023 08/23/2023 02/20/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Binghamton OAKDALE 8104302 1 28744 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 1000 No ESS 10/17/2025 10/20/2025 11/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton OAKDALE 8104304 2 28952 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 50 No ESS 11/20/2025 11/20/2025 11/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 11477 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/11/2017 02/21/2017 02/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 11994 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 06/06/2017 06/09/2017 06/23/2017 07/25/2017 07/26/2017 10/10/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 11995 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/06/2017 06/09/2017 06/23/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 13642 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3200 No ESS 07/23/2018 07/26/2018 07/30/2018 09/06/2018 09/11/2018 11/29/2018 10/01/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 16729 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 09/04/2020 09/18/2020 10/05/2020 10/08/2020 10/27/2020 01/28/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 18056 Delaware River Solar LLC 3500 No ESS 08/04/2021 09/22/2021 10/06/2021 08/15/2022 09/09/2022 12/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 20775 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 12/07/2022 12/13/2022 12/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 20776 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2022 12/15/2022 01/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 20770 newyork engineers 2700 No ESS 12/13/2022 12/22/2022 01/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 21609 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 04/20/2023 05/15/2023 06/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 21783 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 05/18/2023 06/09/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 21801 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/23/2023 06/13/2023 06/30/2023 07/20/2023 07/27/2023 10/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 21782 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/18/2023 06/19/2023 07/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 22344 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 08/08/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 22347 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/08/2023 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 22348 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/08/2023 09/18/2023 10/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 22935 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/03/2023 11/12/2023 12/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 22915 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 11/02/2023 11/14/2023 12/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402588 x 22933 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 11/03/2023 11/15/2023 12/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23082 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/01/2023 12/07/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23212 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 12/26/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23273 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/10/2024 01/11/2024 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23466 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/14/2024 02/15/2024 03/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23467 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 02/14/2024 02/15/2024 03/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23733 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 03/26/2024 03/28/2024 04/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 23814 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/10/2024 04/11/2024 04/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 24009 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 05/15/2024 05/29/2024 06/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 24156 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/06/2024 06/10/2024 06/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 24532 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/30/2024 08/01/2024 08/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 24778 NYCS Expansion (Fund IV) Holdings, LLC. 5000 No ESS 09/05/2024 09/09/2024 09/27/2024 10/09/2024 10/10/2024 01/08/2025 05/16/2025 11/13/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Liberty OLD FALLS 2402584 x 2839 EnterSolar LLC 250 No ESS 05/30/2013 Interconnected NM
I Liberty OLD FALLS 2402583 x 5794 RER Energy Group 55 No ESS 08/18/2015 08/24/2015 Interconnected RNM

I Lancaster ORCHARD PARK 3101904 x 22355 Montante Solar 420 No ESS 08/10/2023 08/16/2023 09/07/2023 Interconnected RC

C Oneonta OTEGO 2300522 x 13348 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 04/30/2018 05/15/2018 05/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300522 x 16239 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 05/08/2020 05/14/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 20620 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 11/10/2022 11/11/2022 12/01/2022 12/19/2022 12/22/2022 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 20621 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/10/2022 11/11/2022 12/01/2022 12/19/2022 12/22/2022 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 20599 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1061 No ESS 11/16/2022 11/17/2022 12/07/2022 12/19/2022 12/22/2022 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 20715 Tract Engineering, LLC 4950 No ESS 12/01/2022 12/05/2022 12/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22254 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/08/2023 08/24/2023 08/31/2023 09/05/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22257 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/02/2023 08/11/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22256 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 08/14/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22405 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 08/25/2023 08/28/2023 09/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22791 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/13/2023 10/19/2023 11/08/2023 12/08/2023 12/12/2023 03/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 22795 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/13/2023 10/19/2023 11/08/2023 12/08/2023 12/14/2023 03/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 23191 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OTEGO 2300520 x 24275 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 06/24/2024 07/11/2024 08/01/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Auburn OTISCO 4401501 x 16352 Community Power Group 3000 No ESS 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 07/07/2020 09/16/2020 09/18/2020 12/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn OTISCO 4401501 x 25466 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2800 No ESS 12/09/2024 12/18/2024 01/09/2025 02/06/2025 02/11/2025 05/05/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton OUAQUAGA EAST 8107601 x 23398 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/01/2024 02/08/2024 02/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA EAST 8107601 x 23652 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA EAST 8107601 x 23806 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/09/2024 04/10/2024 04/26/2024 05/22/2024 05/23/2024 08/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA EAST 8107601 x 23904 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/26/2024 04/30/2024 05/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA EAST 8107601 x 24353 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/03/2024 07/10/2024 07/31/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 x 23451 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/09/2024 02/12/2024 02/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 x 23691 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/22/2024 03/26/2024 04/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 x 23692 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/22/2024 03/26/2024 04/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 x 23729 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/26/2024 03/28/2024 04/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 x 26914 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/29/2025 06/03/2025 06/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 1 23394 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/31/2024 02/07/2024 02/23/2024 10/31/2024 11/01/2024 03/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 2 23626 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/18/2024 03/19/2024 04/04/2024 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 03/05/2025 07/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton OUAQUAGA WEST 8105601 3 23853 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/17/2024 04/23/2024 05/09/2024 11/06/2024 02/20/2025 05/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca OVID 4301901 x 14033 Renovus Solar 52 No ESS 10/19/2018 10/25/2018 11/01/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca OVID 4301901 x 23641 Gutami,Inc. 450 No ESS 03/19/2024 03/26/2024 04/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca OVID 4301901 x 23936 Gutami,Inc. 450 No ESS 05/02/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca OVID 4301901 x 24518 Gutami 600 No ESS 07/29/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Geneva OVID-GENEVA 4208001 x 10834 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/01/2016 09/07/2016 09/09/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva OVID-GENEVA 4208001 x 12109 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 07/19/2017 09/11/2017 09/21/2017 Project Cancelled NA

C Binghamton OWEGO 8102101 x 13276 Hartz Solar, L.L.C. 4920 No ESS 04/12/2018 05/07/2018 05/21/2018 06/15/2018 06/15/2018 08/17/2018 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta OXFORD 2304322 x 15647 Chenango Solar subsidiary of Community Energy Sola 5000 No ESS 11/15/2019 11/26/2019 12/04/2019 12/24/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OXFORD 2304322 x 17108 Aura Power Solar USA, LLC 3500 No ESS 12/02/2020 01/20/2021 01/27/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OXFORD 2304312 x 25810 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 01/15/2025 01/29/2025 02/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OXFORD 2304312 x 26192 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 03/11/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta OXFORD 2304312 x 27065 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/17/2025 06/23/2025 07/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 4495 LIG Consultants 2000 No ESS 12/02/2014 01/15/2015 05/19/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 10918 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/19/2016 09/28/2016 09/29/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301570 x 15161 Solar Liberty 150 No ESS 08/06/2019 08/19/2019 08/28/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301570 x 16111 Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 150 No ESS 03/23/2020 04/08/2020 04/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301570 x 17194 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 12/30/2020 01/12/2021 01/15/2021 02/04/2021 02/04/2021 04/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301571 x 17195 Nexamp 4000 No ESS 12/30/2020 01/13/2021 01/21/2021 02/04/2021 02/08/2021 04/20/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 18175 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 5000 No ESS 08/30/2021 08/31/2021 09/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 19003 Renovus Solar 104 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/08/2022 03/17/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 21662 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 05/02/2023 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 07/17/2023 07/20/2023 10/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 22106 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 07/06/2023 07/12/2023 07/28/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 22845 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 10/24/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 12/15/2023 12/22/2023 03/15/2024 Project Cancelled RC
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301571 x 25174 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/20/2024 12/13/2024 01/02/2025 01/17/2025 01/21/2025 07/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 25992 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/10/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301573 x 25993 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/10/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301573 x 25994 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/10/2025 03/12/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 26242 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 4500 No ESS 03/18/2025 03/20/2025 04/10/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 21745 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 3420 No ESS 05/07/2023 07/21/2023 08/08/2023 01/06/2025 01/07/2025 04/01/2025 07/03/2025 08/11/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Hornell PALMITER RD 5301570 x 2866 O'Connell Electric 100 No ESS 06/18/2013 Interconnected NM
I Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 16654 BXW II, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/19/2020 08/24/2020 09/10/2020 09/15/2020 12/02/2020 04/09/2021 05/09/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Hornell PALMITER RD 5301572 x 16496 Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 150 No ESS 07/27/2020 08/24/2020 08/27/2020 09/29/2020 09/30/2020 12/21/2020 11/10/2021 11/10/2021 Interconnected CDG

C Geneva PALMYRA 4200201 x 21193 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 02/20/2023 03/24/2023 04/12/2023 05/11/2023 05/12/2023 08/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Geneva PALMYRA 4200201 1 26523 Ameresco 3000 No ESS 04/17/2025 05/20/2025 06/11/2025 07/03/2025 07/07/2025 10/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Brewster PAWLING 1106667 x 379 50 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Brewster PAWLING 1106667 x 402 120 No ESS Interconnected NM

I Brewster PEACH LAKE 1106749 x 8083 Ross Solar Group 50 No ESS 04/15/2016 08/30/2016 Interconnected NM
I Brewster PEACH LAKE 1106750 x 13630 Green Hybrid Energy Solutions 110 No ESS 07/19/2018 08/01/2018 08/13/2018 Interconnected CDG
Q Brewster PEACH LAKE 1106749 1 28798 Opal Energy Group LLC 114 No ESS 10/17/2025 11/06/2025 11/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301614 x 18305 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 10/01/2021 10/18/2021 11/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301614 x 20767 SR1 Shift Holdco I, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/02/2022 12/09/2022 12/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301614 x 21143 SR1 Shift Holdco I, LLC 3000 No ESS 02/09/2023 02/13/2023 03/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301615 x 20807 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4950 No ESS 02/13/2023 02/13/2023 03/01/2023 05/22/2024 05/29/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301615 x 23693 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4800 No ESS 03/28/2024 04/16/2024 05/02/2024 05/29/2024 06/03/2024 08/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301615 x 18458 Martin Energy Group LLC 335 No ESS 11/03/2021 01/18/2022 01/27/2022 02/01/2022 02/02/2022 04/22/2022 08/30/2022 11/10/2022 Full upgrade payment received NM
I Hornell PERRY CENTER 5301615 x 558 200 No ESS Interconnected NM

C Plattsburgh PERU 1503201 x 10164 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 06/03/2016 06/15/2016 07/12/2016 07/14/2016 09/15/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503201 x 10165 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 06/08/2016 06/20/2016 07/12/2016 07/14/2016 09/15/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 12823 Apex Solar 1996 No ESS 12/19/2017 01/30/2018 02/01/2018 03/21/2018 05/01/2018 07/09/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503201 x 21674 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 3500 No ESS 05/02/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 07/24/2023 07/26/2023 10/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 22600 Galehead DG Solutions, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/18/2023 09/26/2023 10/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 23199 Renua Energy Inc 2625 No ESS 12/22/2023 01/10/2024 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 25818 Blue Wave Solar 4814 Non-Grid 01/16/2025 01/23/2025 02/12/2025 03/10/2025 03/12/2025 06/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 25847 BlueWave Solar 4980 Non-Grid 01/22/2025 01/28/2025 02/17/2025 03/17/2025 03/19/2025 08/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 322 Siemens Building Technologies 300 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 5286 EnviTec Biogas 633 No ESS 05/01/2015 05/02/2015 07/09/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Plattsburgh PERU 1503202 x 15439 RER Energy Group 2000 No ESS 10/04/2019 10/09/2019 10/15/2019 11/20/2019 12/03/2019 02/20/2020 06/22/2020 12/18/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Ithaca PERUVILLE 4300802 x 10113 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/16/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca PERUVILLE 4300802 x 10857 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/12/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca PERUVILLE 4300802 x 10858 New York State Electric & Gas 1000 No ESS 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 09/12/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca PERUVILLE 4300802 x 10953 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 09/22/2016 09/23/2016 10/05/2016 12/21/2016 12/21/2016 02/13/2017 Project Cancelled RNM

C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 10089 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 06/23/2016 06/30/2016 09/08/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 14376 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/14/2019 01/15/2019 01/15/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 14679 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/12/2019 04/17/2019 04/18/2019 04/23/2019 04/25/2019 07/17/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 14700 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/17/2019 04/18/2019 04/22/2019 05/29/2019 05/31/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 15184 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4500 No ESS 08/12/2019 08/14/2019 08/22/2019 09/03/2019 09/04/2019 11/21/2019 01/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 15188 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/12/2019 08/14/2019 08/22/2019 09/03/2019 09/04/2019 11/21/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 22417 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/21/2023 08/23/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 22642 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 09/22/2023 10/04/2023 10/20/2023 11/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 22828 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/23/2023 10/25/2023 11/10/2023 03/08/2024 03/12/2024 06/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 23039 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 11/21/2023 11/27/2023 12/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 25774 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/09/2025 01/16/2025 02/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 26140 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/03/2025 03/07/2025 03/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 18843 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/20/2022 01/21/2022 02/04/2022 03/18/2022 03/22/2022 06/08/2022 10/13/2022 10/13/2022 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 18844 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/20/2022 01/21/2022 02/04/2022 04/02/2025 04/18/2025 07/15/2025 10/13/2022 04/02/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Ithaca PERUVILLE TAP 4303701 x 21616 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/21/2023 04/24/2023 05/10/2023 07/10/2024 07/11/2024 10/02/2024 02/26/2024 11/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Geneva PHELPS 4200801 x 19453 Solar Power Network LLC. 1900 No ESS 05/20/2022 06/08/2022 06/23/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva PHELPS 4200801 x 20223 Solar Power Network LLC 5000 No ESS 10/24/2022 11/15/2022 12/05/2022 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira PHILO RD 5206529 x 18792 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 01/07/2022 01/11/2022 01/25/2022 03/08/2022 03/10/2022 05/26/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206529 x 20526 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 10/27/2022 10/31/2022 11/16/2022 12/29/2022 01/03/2023 03/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 20795 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/19/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 05/01/2023 06/08/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 x 24056 Freedom Solar Power 120 No ESS 06/12/2024 06/12/2024 06/26/2024 07/12/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 24117 Freedom Solar Power 200 No ESS 06/20/2024 06/27/2024 07/09/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 25773 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/09/2025 01/16/2025 02/06/2025 03/10/2025 03/12/2025 06/05/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 28441 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/02/2025 10/06/2025 10/22/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 x 2731 Sun Edison 260 No ESS 04/10/2013 Interconnected NM
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 x 3620 Safari Energy 160 No ESS 06/16/2014 06/17/2014 Interconnected NM
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 x 3621 Safari Energy 160 No ESS 06/16/2014 06/17/2014 Interconnected NM
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 x 5308 Greenskies Renewable Energy LLC 364 No ESS 05/04/2015 05/07/2015 08/13/2015 Interconnected NM
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 17012 Renovus Solar 3125 No ESS 11/17/2020 11/25/2020 12/11/2020 12/24/2020 12/31/2020 03/10/2021 07/14/2021 12/21/2021 Interconnected RNM
I Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 x 21937 Renovus Solar 496 No ESS 06/13/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 12/20/2023 01/03/2024 03/27/2024 08/08/2024 03/14/2025 Interconnected RC
Q Elmira PHILO RD 5206528 1 26163 Melink Solar Development 600 No ESS 03/24/2025 06/24/2025 07/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira PHILO RD 5206530 2 29445 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/25/2025 11/26/2025 12/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta PIERCE AVE 2300332 x 13350 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 04/30/2018 05/15/2018 05/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta PIERCE AVE 2300332 x 13544 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3004 No ESS 06/20/2018 06/22/2018 06/25/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta PIERCE AVE 2300303 x 13610 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 490 No ESS 07/12/2018 10/01/2018 10/08/2018 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta PIERCE AVE 2300303 x 15322 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 10/04/2019 10/28/2019 10/31/2019 02/04/2021 02/04/2021 04/16/2021 08/12/2020 11/01/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Oneonta PIERCE AVE 2300303 1 29414 Nexamp 5000 5000 11/24/2025 12/09/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 15813 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 3000 No ESS 12/20/2019 01/06/2020 01/08/2020 02/04/2020 02/05/2020 04/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 20903 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/29/2022 01/25/2023 02/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 20914 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/29/2022 01/25/2023 02/12/2023 01/15/2024 01/15/2024 06/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 20913 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/29/2022 01/25/2023 02/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 1385 64.285 No ESS 01/29/2010 Interconnected NM
I Auburn PORT BYRON 4401102 x 22401 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 50 No ESS 09/05/2023 09/05/2023 09/15/2023 Interconnected NM

C Brewster POUND RIDGE 1106855 x 22218 Sync Renewables LLC 100 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/19/2023 09/27/2023 Project Cancelled NM

C Hornell PRATTSBURG 5204141 x 22052 Gutami,Inc. 3600 No ESS 06/27/2023 07/05/2023 07/21/2023 08/20/2024 09/11/2024 12/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Hornell PRATTSBURG 5204140 x 7133 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 01/08/2016 01/08/2016 Interconnected NM

C Hornell PRATTSBURG TAP 5206898 x 10966 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 09/26/2016 10/04/2016 10/07/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Hornell PRATTSBURG TAP 5206898 x 10582 Paradise Energy Solutions 56 No ESS 07/22/2016 07/22/2016 08/01/2016 Interconnected NM

C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 15663 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3100 No ESS 11/13/2019 11/15/2019 11/22/2019 03/25/2020 03/25/2020 06/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 15742 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/02/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 05/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 15743 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/02/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 15744 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1500 No ESS 12/02/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 16053 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2000 No ESS 03/09/2020 03/10/2020 03/13/2020 03/16/2020 03/31/2020 06/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 16054 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1500 No ESS 03/09/2020 03/10/2020 03/13/2020 03/16/2020 03/31/2020 06/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204242 x 16738 Montante Solar 5000 No ESS 09/08/2020 09/10/2020 09/11/2020 10/27/2020 10/29/2020 01/11/2021 05/27/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira PRESHO 5204242 x 17524 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 4469 No ESS 04/13/2021 04/15/2021 05/03/2021 06/17/2021 06/24/2021 08/30/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204242 x 17561 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 500 No ESS 04/19/2021 04/19/2021 05/05/2021 06/17/2021 06/24/2021 07/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 21917 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/09/2023 06/14/2023 07/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 21987 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/20/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PRESHO 5204241 x 22295 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/08/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira PRESHO 5204242 x 7762 Sunlight General Capital LLC 240 No ESS 03/14/2016 04/07/2016 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira PRESHO 5204241 1 21986 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3800 No ESS 06/19/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 03/21/2025 03/25/2025 06/18/2025 10/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira PRESHO 5204241 2 22231 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 07/26/2023 08/22/2023 09/11/2023 08/21/2025 08/21/2025 11/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira PULTENEY TAP 5204398 x 16040 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 03/05/2020 03/09/2020 03/12/2020 03/25/2020 03/27/2020 06/12/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PULTENEY TAP 5204398 x 17633 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3004 No ESS 04/30/2021 05/04/2021 05/20/2021 05/21/2021 05/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PULTENEY TAP 5204398 x 24041 Energy Field, LLC 4000 No ESS 05/17/2024 07/26/2024 08/16/2024 08/28/2024 08/29/2024 12/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira PULTENEY TAP 5204398 x 24555 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/01/2024 08/08/2024 08/26/2024 09/19/2024 09/25/2024 12/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Elmira PULTENEY TAP 5204398 x 16036 Fund IV Asset Services, LLC 2960 No ESS 03/04/2020 03/06/2020 03/12/2020 12/13/2021 12/15/2021 03/07/2022 01/26/2021 07/29/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106985 x 8199 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 1944 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/06/2016 08/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 17393 IPP Solar LLC 86.4 No ESS 04/07/2021 04/15/2021 04/28/2021 Project Cancelled RC
C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 16422 IPP Solar LLC 86.4 No ESS 07/14/2020 04/16/2021 04/20/2021 Project Cancelled RC
C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 23873 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/23/2024 04/24/2024 05/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 24698 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/23/2024 09/05/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 24646 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/14/2024 09/09/2024 09/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Brewster PUTNAM LAKE 1106984 x 13540 Solar Liberty 74 No ESS 07/03/2018 03/28/2019 04/04/2019 Interconnected RNM

C Lancaster RANDOLPH 3100502 x 17242 Pivot Energy 625 No ESS 01/18/2021 01/26/2021 02/08/2021 03/04/2021 03/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster RANDOLPH 3100501 x 22371 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 No ESS 08/28/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 10/13/2023 10/18/2023 01/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster RANDOLPH 3100501 x 22686 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 3000 09/29/2023 10/25/2023 11/10/2023 07/17/2024 07/18/2024 10/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Lancaster RANDOLPH 3100502 1 25882 Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 68.4 No ESS 01/28/2025 01/30/2025 02/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

I Binghamton RANO 8101204 x 5870 Greenskies Renewable Energy LLC 336 No ESS 07/15/2015 07/16/2015 09/18/2015 07/31/2015 Interconnected NM
Q Binghamton RANO 8101201 1 29582 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 12/10/2025 12/23/2025 01/08/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 10470 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/08/2016 07/25/2016 09/12/2016 09/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 11079 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/19/2016 10/21/2016 10/25/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 11081 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/19/2016 10/21/2016 10/25/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 17509 VC Renewables LLC 5000 No ESS 04/06/2021 04/15/2021 04/26/2021 05/04/2021 05/05/2021 07/26/2021 11/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 23961 World Energy 3240 No ESS 09/03/2024 12/04/2024 12/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 29000 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 10/28/2025 10/30/2025 11/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 20643 Atlus Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/16/2022 11/22/2022 12/12/2022 12/21/2022 12/22/2022 03/17/2023 07/27/2023 01/18/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 618 225 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 1448 75 No ESS 04/12/2010 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 1930 50 No ESS 09/12/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 1931 50 No ESS 09/12/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 2620 Hudson Solar 50 No ESS 01/22/2013 01/23/2013 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 8212 Nautilus Solar Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/04/2016 08/22/2016 04/05/2017 10/17/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 11375 Nautilus Solar Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 12/13/2016 12/15/2016 12/19/2016 02/01/2017 02/03/2017 04/06/2017 04/18/2017 10/16/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 x 12224 Bloom Energy 300 No ESS 07/31/2017 09/08/2017 09/26/2017 Interconnected NM
Q Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 1 26548 Sol Source Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/23/2025 04/25/2025 05/23/2025 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 2 27735 World Energy 2340 No ESS 08/15/2025 08/27/2025 09/15/2025 10/21/2025 10/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 3 29505 Sol Source Power 2500 No ESS 12/05/2025 12/08/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Mechanicville RAYLINSKI TAP 1205901 4 29506 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 12/05/2025 12/08/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Lancaster REIN RD 3101701 x 21468 Town of Greece 3700 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/03/2023 04/19/2023 06/13/2023 07/06/2023 09/29/2023 01/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster REIN RD 3101701 x 24884 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 3700 No ESS 09/20/2024 10/02/2024 10/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 10085 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/11/2016 05/11/2016 05/25/2016 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 12/20/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 10112 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/16/2016 05/31/2016 06/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 10356 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/16/2016 06/21/2016 06/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 10818 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 08/30/2016 09/07/2016 09/12/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 10588 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 2000 No ESS 07/22/2016 09/21/2016 09/28/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 11006 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/04/2016 10/06/2016 10/21/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 21234 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 02/24/2023 02/28/2023 03/17/2023 05/02/2023 06/08/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 22301 Commercial Solar Guy 3600 No ESS 08/01/2023 08/08/2023 08/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301812 x 22576 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 09/12/2023 09/19/2023 10/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301822 x 23111 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/07/2023 12/13/2023 01/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301822 x 23326 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/19/2024 01/22/2024 02/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301822 x 23529 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 02/27/2024 03/04/2024 03/20/2024 Project Cancelled NM
FF Oneonta RICHFIELD SPRINGS 2301822 x 23868 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3500 No ESS 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 05/09/2024 09/06/2024 09/10/2024 12/03/2024 04/16/2025 10/20/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201606 x 5462 Nexamp 2000 No ESS 05/27/2015 05/28/2015 11/24/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 8071 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 04/13/2016 04/14/2016 08/30/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 10090 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 10149 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/20/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 10604 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/26/2016 07/27/2016 08/02/2016 09/01/2016 09/02/2016 11/16/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 10605 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/26/2016 07/27/2016 08/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 11761 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 04/05/2017 05/09/2017 05/16/2017 06/02/2017 06/02/2017 07/31/2017 10/24/2017 04/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 11762 Renovus Solar 1998 No ESS 04/05/2017 05/09/2017 05/16/2017 06/02/2017 06/02/2017 07/31/2017 10/24/2017 04/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 12962 Nexamp Inc 5000 No ESS 02/07/2018 02/26/2018 03/07/2018 03/20/2018 03/21/2018 06/01/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 12995 Nexamp Inc 5000 No ESS 02/08/2018 02/26/2018 03/07/2018 03/20/2018 03/21/2018 06/01/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 13167 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/23/2018 05/31/2018 06/11/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 14155 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1475 No ESS 11/13/2018 11/30/2018 12/05/2018 12/11/2018 12/14/2018 02/22/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 14512 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1500 No ESS 02/28/2019 03/04/2019 03/05/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 14513 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/28/2019 03/04/2019 03/05/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 16126 Renovus Solar 496 No ESS 03/26/2020 03/31/2020 04/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 16259 Big Cypress Solar 3000 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/03/2020 06/16/2020 07/01/2020 07/01/2020 09/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 17392 Renovus Solar 496 No ESS 03/19/2021 05/19/2021 06/08/2021 07/02/2021 07/02/2021 09/13/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 18136 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 08/20/2021 08/24/2021 09/10/2021 10/26/2021 10/29/2021 01/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 18094 Encore Redevelopment LLC 5000 No ESS 08/19/2021 09/08/2021 09/21/2021 01/04/2023 01/05/2023 03/23/2023 06/29/2022 06/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 19216 Source Acquisition I, LLC 3000 No ESS 04/20/2022 05/12/2022 05/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 19464 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 05/25/2022 05/27/2022 06/10/2022 01/31/2023 02/01/2023 04/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 19567 ClearPath Energy LLC 5000 5000 06/09/2022 06/15/2022 07/01/2022 01/31/2023 02/01/2023 04/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 19725 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/08/2022 07/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 19962 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 08/15/2022 09/26/2022 09/28/2022 12/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 20518 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 10/27/2022 10/31/2022 11/16/2022 06/26/2023 06/26/2023 09/19/2023 01/29/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 20443 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 10/19/2022 11/17/2022 11/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 20651 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/16/2022 11/17/2022 12/07/2022 12/19/2022 12/22/2022 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 21106 Delaware River Solar, LLC 300 No ESS 02/03/2023 02/06/2023 02/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 21270 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/03/2023 03/10/2023 03/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 21269 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/03/2023 03/10/2023 03/28/2023 05/01/2023 06/08/2023 09/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 21803 Encore Renewable Energy 3349 No ESS 05/23/2023 05/30/2023 06/16/2023 03/25/2024 03/28/2024 06/21/2024 07/11/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 21804 Encore Renewable Energy 5000 No ESS 05/23/2023 06/05/2023 06/21/2023 03/19/2024 03/20/2024 06/13/2024 07/11/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 22404 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 4000 No ESS 08/18/2023 09/05/2023 09/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 22617 SUNN 1009 LLC 4625 No ESS 09/20/2023 09/27/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 11/07/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 22609 ClearPath Energy 4200 4200 09/22/2023 09/28/2023 10/18/2023 12/08/2023 01/24/2024 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 24710 New Energy Equity LLC 2000 No ESS 08/26/2024 08/28/2024 09/16/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 25106 Reify Solutions 1360 No ESS 10/18/2024 10/29/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 26267 SUNN 1009 LLC 1800 No ESS 03/20/2025 03/21/2025 04/10/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 26637 ClearPath Energy 2650 No ESS 04/30/2025 05/06/2025 05/27/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 27330 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/14/2025 07/21/2025 08/08/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 20313 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 3800 No ESS 10/04/2022 10/05/2022 10/20/2022 10/26/2023 10/27/2023 01/25/2024 07/22/2024 11/12/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 5503 Sunlight General Capital LLC 532 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/03/2015 12/09/2015 06/30/2016 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 14119 Nexamp Inc 2100 No ESS 11/07/2018 11/19/2018 11/28/2018 12/17/2018 12/19/2018 03/07/2019 08/09/2019 12/27/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 14774 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 05/07/2019 05/17/2019 05/22/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 14877 Renovus Solar 246 No ESS 05/31/2019 07/22/2019 07/30/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 x 16059 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 03/09/2020 03/12/2020 03/17/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201605 x 17254 Generate Capital, Inc 3000 No ESS 01/27/2021 02/11/2021 03/01/2021 03/10/2021 03/10/2021 05/14/2021 09/21/2021 05/26/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 x 17511 Catalyze Breezeport Road Microgrid LLC 3516 No ESS 04/07/2021 04/16/2021 05/04/2021 06/17/2021 06/21/2021 08/31/2021 01/10/2022 05/12/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 1 26698 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/05/2025 05/06/2025 05/27/2025 06/13/2025 06/17/2025 11/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira RIDGE RD 5201607 2 26702 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 1600 No ESS 05/06/2025 05/13/2025 06/04/2025 06/20/2025 07/07/2025 12/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 3 28948 JAG New Energy LLC 3000 No ESS 10/27/2025 11/24/2025 12/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira RIDGE RD 5201601 4 28949 JAG New Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 10/27/2025 11/24/2025 12/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta RIVER RD 2308105 x 25902 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 01/30/2025 01/31/2025 02/21/2025 03/20/2025 03/24/2025 06/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira RIVERSIDE 5200812 x 23371 ClearPath Energy 5000 No ESS 01/29/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 09/20/2024 09/23/2024 12/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira RIVERSIDE 5200812 x 23368 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 01/26/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 09/20/2024 09/23/2024 12/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Elmira RIVERSIDE 5200812 1 26539 ClearPath Energy 5000 No ESS 04/18/2025 04/24/2025 05/14/2025 06/12/2025 07/25/2025 10/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Elmira RIVERSIDE 5200812 2 26540 ClearPath Energy 4740 No ESS 04/18/2025 04/24/2025 05/14/2025 06/12/2025 07/25/2025 10/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Hornell ROBESON 5303894 x 15191 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3586 No ESS 08/12/2019 08/14/2019 08/20/2019 08/22/2019 08/28/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell ROBESON 5303894 x 15208 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/14/2019 08/19/2019 08/22/2019 09/03/2019 09/04/2019 01/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell ROBESON 5303894 x 15531 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/22/2019 10/25/2019 11/04/2019 11/07/2019 11/08/2019 01/31/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell ROBESON 5303894 x 16024 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 02/28/2020 03/02/2020 03/05/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 12/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

C Liberty ROCK HILL 2402625 x 15119 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/25/2019 07/30/2019 08/07/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 12/04/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty ROCK HILL 2402625 x 17300 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 02/04/2021 02/09/2021 02/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Liberty ROCK HILL 2402627 x 21884 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 06/05/2023 06/12/2023 06/30/2023 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 08/27/2024 01/08/2025 07/16/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 17436 National Energy Development 2250 No ESS 03/17/2021 03/22/2021 04/12/2021 06/03/2021 06/03/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 18801 BW Solar Holding Co 5000 No ESS 01/10/2022 01/11/2022 01/25/2022 02/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105203 x 18856 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105203 x 18857 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105203 x 19869 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/20/2022 07/21/2022 08/03/2022 09/15/2022 09/19/2022 12/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 20360 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 10/28/2022 11/17/2022 12/07/2022 01/25/2023 01/27/2023 04/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 21968 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/16/2023 06/22/2023 07/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 22253 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2023 08/14/2023 08/31/2023 10/13/2023 10/18/2023 01/16/2024 05/23/2024 11/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 22408 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/21/2023 08/22/2023 09/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 22848 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/25/2023 10/26/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 24685 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/21/2024 08/29/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 24684 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/21/2024 08/29/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 25221 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/04/2024 11/05/2024 11/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 25253 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/06/2024 11/08/2024 11/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 26015 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 02/14/2025 02/18/2025 03/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 26016 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 02/14/2025 02/21/2025 03/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 26262 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 03/24/2025 04/04/2025 05/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 26263 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 03/24/2025 04/04/2025 05/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 27562 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 07/31/2025 08/07/2025 08/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 27561 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 07/31/2025 08/07/2025 08/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 x 17863 Solar Liberty Energy Systems, Inc. 3125 No ESS 06/22/2021 06/24/2021 07/13/2021 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 12/30/2025 03/21/2022 08/30/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Lancaster ROLL RD 3105202 x 19591 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/09/2022 06/28/2022 07/13/2022 08/24/2022 08/30/2022 11/16/2022 03/29/2023 09/28/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Lancaster ROLL RD 3105201 x 2890 Sun Edison 260 No ESS 07/01/2013 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster ROLL RD 3105204 1 24068 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 3750 No ESS 05/22/2024 06/03/2024 06/21/2024 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 12/30/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 10063 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/09/2016 05/10/2016 05/25/2016 08/12/2016 08/15/2016 10/28/2016 03/01/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402786 x 10753 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 675 No ESS 08/16/2016 08/22/2016 08/26/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 10643 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/02/2016 09/23/2016 09/27/2016 10/24/2016 10/24/2016 12/14/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 20363 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3200 No ESS 10/04/2022 10/05/2022 10/20/2022 12/06/2022 01/06/2023 03/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 20366 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/04/2022 10/05/2022 10/20/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402786 x 21099 Town of Greece 499 No ESS 02/02/2023 02/03/2023 02/21/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402786 x 25793 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/13/2025 01/15/2025 02/03/2025 02/27/2025 05/08/2025 08/11/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 25910 Vanguard Solar Origination LLC 1992 No ESS 02/07/2025 02/25/2025 03/18/2025 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty ROSCOE 2402787 x 27048 Roscoe Solar Farm LLC 4900 No ESS 07/09/2025 08/21/2025 09/10/2025 Project Cancelled NA

C Binghamton ROUTE 38 8108201 x 15390 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 09/23/2019 09/27/2019 10/25/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton ROUTE 38 8108201 x 15975 Core Development Group 4980 No ESS 02/06/2020 03/13/2020 03/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton ROUTE 38 8108201 x 16706 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1247 No ESS 09/01/2020 09/03/2020 09/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

I Geneva RUSHVILLE 4202302 x 10769 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/19/2016 08/25/2016 08/26/2016 09/12/2016 09/13/2016 11/28/2016 02/23/2017 09/07/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva RUSHVILLE 4202302 x 10770 Atlus Power, LLC 1710 No ESS 08/19/2016 08/25/2016 08/26/2016 09/12/2016 09/13/2016 11/28/2016 02/23/2017 09/07/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Geneva RUSHVILLE TAP 4204789 x 16721 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/03/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva RUSHVILLE TAP 4204789 x 16489 BQ Energy llc 5000 No ESS 07/29/2020 09/16/2020 10/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva RUSHVILLE TAP 4204789 x 16490 BQ Energy llc 3500 No ESS 07/29/2020 09/16/2020 10/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG

I Mechanicville RUTLAND 1203102 x 11404 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 12/19/2016 12/27/2016 01/04/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Mechanicville RUTLAND 1203102 x 11403 Sunlight General Capital LLC 140 No ESS 12/19/2016 12/27/2016 01/04/2017 Interconnected RNM

C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 7876 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/28/2016 07/14/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 7877 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/24/2016 03/28/2016 07/14/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 20123 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/24/2022 08/25/2022 09/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 21636 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/27/2023 04/28/2023 05/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 22842 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/24/2023 10/26/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 23170 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/18/2023 12/20/2023 01/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 23357 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/25/2024 01/26/2024 02/13/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 23547 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/01/2024 03/05/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 23901 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/26/2024 05/01/2024 05/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402820 x 24370 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 07/09/2024 07/18/2024 08/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402821 x 6999 Generate Capital, Inc 2000 No ESS 12/18/2015 12/21/2015 05/02/2016 03/10/2017 09/12/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty SACKETT LAKE 2402820 x 7383 Scale Sustainable I, LLC. 1730 No ESS 02/15/2016 02/16/2016 05/15/2017 10/26/2017 06/05/2018 Interconnected CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Mechanicville SALEM 1201202 x 7107 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 01/08/2016 01/08/2016 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville SALEM 1201202 x 10180 Sunlight General Capital LLC 120 No ESS 05/25/2016 05/27/2016 06/08/2016 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville SALEM 1201201 x 22684 Kasselman Solar 50 No ESS 10/09/2023 10/09/2023 10/19/2023 Interconnected NM

C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 13524 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 298 No ESS 06/14/2018 08/27/2018 09/05/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 21186 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 02/16/2023 02/24/2023 03/14/2023 01/06/2025 01/07/2025 04/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 21187 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 02/16/2023 02/24/2023 03/14/2023 01/06/2025 01/07/2025 04/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 21188 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 02/16/2023 02/24/2023 03/10/2023 01/06/2025 01/07/2025 04/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 21189 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 02/16/2023 02/24/2023 03/14/2023 01/06/2025 01/07/2025 04/06/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 22379 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/15/2023 09/01/2023 09/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SALEM TAP 1201701 x 22754 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 10/20/2023 11/27/2023 12/14/2023 01/24/2024 01/26/2024 02/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Geneva SAMPSON 4202006 x 13961 BQ Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 10/11/2018 11/07/2018 11/09/2018 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton SANITARIA SPRINGS 8104902 x 21505 SUNN 1009 LLC 3500 No ESS 04/06/2023 04/10/2023 04/27/2023 09/05/2023 09/06/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SANITARIA SPRINGS 8104901 x 21671 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 05/01/2023 05/19/2023 06/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SANITARIA SPRINGS 8104901 x 24414 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 07/16/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 8180 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 02/28/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 10235 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/02/2016 06/03/2016 06/15/2016 12/15/2016 12/15/2016 02/28/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 10342 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/20/2016 08/18/2016 08/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 11990 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/06/2017 06/09/2017 06/12/2017 06/16/2017 06/19/2017 08/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 11991 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/06/2017 06/09/2017 06/12/2017 06/16/2017 06/19/2017 08/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 12167 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 07/14/2017 09/11/2017 09/13/2017 Project Cancelled NA
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 10730 Atlus Power, LLC 1980 No ESS 08/10/2016 08/12/2016 08/18/2016 09/27/2016 10/07/2016 12/07/2016 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 10732 Atlus Power, LLC 1980 No ESS 08/10/2016 08/12/2016 08/18/2016 09/27/2016 10/07/2016 12/07/2016 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 10805 Atlus Power, LLC 1980 No ESS 08/29/2016 09/06/2016 09/08/2016 09/27/2016 10/07/2016 12/07/2016 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 11428 Generate Capital, Inc 2000 No ESS 12/23/2016 01/11/2017 01/16/2017 02/06/2017 02/06/2017 04/06/2017 06/30/2017 01/10/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 13106 Kendall Sustainable Infrastructure, LLC 4050 No ESS 03/07/2018 04/20/2018 04/24/2018 05/22/2018 05/25/2018 07/11/2018 11/15/2018 05/08/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 14084 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/29/2018 10/31/2018 11/02/2018 11/15/2018 11/08/2021 01/19/2022 07/31/2019 02/06/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 17177 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4975 No ESS 12/23/2020 12/31/2020 01/18/2021 02/11/2021 02/11/2021 04/27/2021 08/31/2021 05/20/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SCIOTA-FLATROCK 1500517 x 17318 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4975 No ESS 02/09/2021 02/16/2021 02/26/2021 04/05/2021 04/05/2021 07/29/2021 12/08/2021 05/20/2022 Interconnected CDG

C Auburn SCIPIO 4401802 x 24573 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 08/06/2024 08/12/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn SCIPIO 4401802 x 22583 Paradise Energy Solutions 100 No ESS 09/20/2023 11/30/2023 12/08/2023 Interconnected NM

C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201701 x 10247 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 06/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201702 x 11448 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 12/29/2016 01/09/2017 01/12/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201702 x 14196 Gravity Renewables, Inc. 1998.4 No ESS 11/27/2018 02/19/2019 02/21/2019 03/21/2019 05/06/2022 07/26/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201701 x 16260 Nexamp 3900 No ESS 05/18/2020 05/21/2020 06/08/2020 10/23/2020 10/29/2020 01/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201701 x 22310 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/30/2023 09/27/2023 10/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201702 x 22772 BlueWave Solar 5000 Non-Grid 10/11/2023 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 12/30/2024 01/02/2025 04/08/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201703 x 3127 Sherret Chase 50 No ESS 12/06/2013 Interconnected NM
I Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201703 x 13105 Paradise Energy Solutions 60 No ESS 03/12/2018 03/16/2018 03/26/2018 Interconnected NM
I Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201703 x 14009 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 10/11/2018 10/15/2018 10/18/2018 10/25/2018 10/29/2018 01/22/2019 09/24/2019 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201701 x 16262 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 05/18/2020 05/21/2020 06/08/2020 10/23/2020 10/29/2020 01/14/2021 05/10/2022 09/08/2022 Interconnected RC
Q Geneva SENECA FALLS 4201702 1 28157 BlueWave Solar 3984 Non-Grid 09/18/2025 09/19/2025 10/02/2025 10/23/2025 10/28/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 12113 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 07/19/2017 09/11/2017 09/25/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203501 x 13962 BQ Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 10/11/2018 11/07/2018 11/16/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 x 14396 BQ Energy LLC 1500 No ESS 01/25/2019 03/21/2019 04/05/2019 05/20/2019 06/07/2019 08/15/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 15621 Solar Liberty 293.1 No ESS 11/05/2019 11/26/2019 12/09/2019 01/24/2020 01/27/2020 04/03/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 19411 Commercial Solar Guy 4950 No ESS 05/16/2022 05/19/2022 06/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 22152 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/12/2023 07/25/2023 09/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 x 22875 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/30/2023 11/07/2023 11/27/2023 12/18/2023 01/02/2024 05/08/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 22829 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 10/24/2023 11/15/2023 12/07/2023 01/12/2024 01/17/2024 04/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 22830 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 10/24/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 22877 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 12/18/2023 01/02/2024 01/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 23634 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 04/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 x 25724 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 12/31/2024 02/21/2025 03/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 x 26380 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 04/01/2025 04/09/2025 04/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 x 2945 Stellar Energy GP Inc. 666 No ESS 08/05/2013 Interconnected NM
I Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203507 x 18036 Scale Microgrid Solutions Operating LLC 3600 No ESS 08/02/2021 08/11/2021 09/02/2021 11/15/2021 11/17/2021 01/26/2022 06/02/2022 12/05/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Geneva SENECA ORDONANCE 4203550 1 26979 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 06/05/2025 07/08/2025 07/28/2025 08/25/2025 08/28/2025 11/21/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta SHANDAKEN 2307901 x 21415 200 No ESS 03/23/2023 03/24/2023 04/04/2023 Project Cancelled NM

C Liberty SHORTCUT RD 2404301 x 7233 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/22/2016 01/22/2016 04/28/2016 Project Cancelled NM

C Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 x 14108 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3274 No ESS 11/02/2018 11/05/2018 11/08/2018 12/03/2018 12/06/2018 02/13/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 x 16237 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3274 No ESS 05/08/2020 05/11/2020 05/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 x 16268 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1598 No ESS 05/19/2020 05/21/2020 06/03/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301032 x 19498 Solar Generation Projects, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/07/2022 07/25/2022 08/09/2022 09/28/2022 09/30/2022 12/22/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 x 24362 Intelligent Green Solutions 60 No ESS 07/12/2024 09/12/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301012 x 13123 EnterSolar 2375 No ESS 03/15/2018 03/26/2018 03/27/2018 05/11/2018 05/16/2018 08/13/2018 11/26/2018 Interconnected RNM
I Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 x 13316 EnterSolar 1875 No ESS 04/20/2018 05/02/2018 05/07/2018 05/18/2018 05/21/2018 08/17/2018 05/26/2018 Interconnected RNM
Q Oneonta SIDNEY-RAILROAD 2301022 1 26546 Intelligent Green Solutions 60 No ESS 04/18/2025 05/06/2025 05/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100601 x 13087 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/05/2018 03/13/2018 03/13/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 17487 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1290 No ESS 03/30/2021 03/31/2021 04/14/2021 04/28/2021 04/28/2021 05/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 18409 Town of Greece 625 No ESS 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/29/2021 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 18082 RIC Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/11/2021 12/16/2021 01/04/2022 02/10/2022 02/11/2022 03/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100602 x 20697 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 11/22/2022 12/01/2022 12/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 22803 Town of Greece 3000 No ESS 10/16/2023 10/18/2023 11/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 22874 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 No ESS 10/30/2023 11/09/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 23260 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/09/2024 01/10/2024 01/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 23996 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/13/2024 05/17/2024 06/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 24590 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/08/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled NA
C Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100602 x 26655 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3000 No ESS 04/30/2025 05/12/2025 06/02/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100602 x 286 400 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100602 x 1952 275 No ESS 09/27/2011 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100602 x 16017 MN8 Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 02/27/2020 03/03/2020 03/10/2020 03/20/2020 03/23/2020 06/08/2020 10/09/2020 04/12/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 16895 BXW II, LLC 2700 No ESS 10/16/2020 10/19/2020 10/22/2020 11/04/2020 11/05/2020 01/20/2021 05/25/2021 11/22/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 16932 BXW II, LLC 2200 No ESS 10/26/2020 10/28/2020 11/16/2020 12/04/2020 12/07/2020 02/09/2021 05/26/2021 11/22/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 x 16962 Luminace Aggregator, LLC 4791 No ESS 11/03/2020 11/23/2020 12/09/2020 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 03/04/2021 06/08/2022 11/22/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Lancaster SILVER CREEK 3100603 1 28548 Catalyze GBH Developer, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/16/2025 10/24/2025 11/11/2025 12/09/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301861 x 15190 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1939 No ESS 08/12/2019 08/14/2019 08/22/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019 12/10/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301867 x 24583 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 08/07/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301861 x 24812 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 09/11/2024 09/23/2024 10/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301861 x 3183 EMG International LLC 100 No ESS 08/05/2014 08/05/2014 Interconnected NM
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Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301861 x 14463 CIR Electrical Construction Corp 100 No ESS 02/15/2019 02/22/2019 02/27/2019 Interconnected RNM
Q Hornell SILVER SPRINGS 5301861 1 24668 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2000 No ESS 08/19/2024 08/21/2024 09/10/2024 07/08/2025 07/08/2025 10/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville SLATEVILLE 1208901 x 19074 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 03/16/2022 03/18/2022 04/01/2022 04/19/2022 04/21/2022 07/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville SLATEVILLE 1208901 x 19075 Namaste Solar 4904 No ESS 03/16/2022 03/18/2022 04/01/2022 04/19/2022 04/21/2022 07/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville SLATEVILLE 1208901 x 19072 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 03/16/2022 03/17/2022 03/25/2022 08/14/2023 08/16/2023 11/07/2023 11/22/2022 04/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Mechanicville SLATEVILLE 1208901 x 19073 Norbut Solar Farms 3000 Non-Grid 03/16/2022 03/18/2022 03/31/2022 08/14/2023 08/16/2023 11/07/2023 04/03/2023 04/26/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 10863 YSG Solar 1980 No ESS 09/08/2016 09/12/2016 09/16/2016 10/05/2016 10/06/2016 12/14/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 10896 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/14/2016 09/20/2016 09/23/2016 11/07/2016 11/08/2016 01/12/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 11315 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/30/2016 12/05/2016 12/05/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 11587 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/16/2017 03/01/2017 03/08/2017 03/23/2017 04/11/2017 06/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 12045 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/19/2017 06/22/2017 07/07/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 12383 YSG Community Solar LLC 1980 No ESS 09/14/2017 11/06/2017 11/20/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16822 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3450 No ESS 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 10/16/2020 11/04/2020 11/05/2020 01/20/2021 05/26/2021 11/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16699 Aura Power Solar USA (LLC) 4800 No ESS 10/02/2020 10/22/2020 11/10/2020 01/08/2021 01/14/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 16952 Larsen Engineers (Resilient Design) 3000 No ESS 10/29/2020 11/05/2020 11/19/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16865 Aura Power Solar USA, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/20/2020 12/15/2020 12/24/2020 01/29/2021 02/04/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16866 Aura Power Solar USA, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/20/2020 12/15/2020 12/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16868 Aura Power Solar USA, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/20/2020 12/15/2020 12/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 17275 Larsen Engineers (Resilient Design) 3730 No ESS 02/02/2021 02/15/2021 03/03/2021 02/05/2021 03/11/2021 05/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21424 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/24/2023 03/27/2023 04/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21607 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3300 No ESS 04/20/2023 04/21/2023 05/10/2023 05/25/2023 07/11/2023 10/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21621 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/25/2023 04/26/2023 05/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21629 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/27/2023 04/28/2023 05/19/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21641 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2300 No ESS 04/28/2023 05/01/2023 05/17/2023 06/29/2023 07/20/2023 10/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21984 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/19/2023 06/21/2023 07/10/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 21963 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/21/2023 06/22/2023 07/11/2023 08/23/2023 08/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22038 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/23/2023 06/26/2023 07/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22660 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/26/2023 09/29/2023 10/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22666 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/26/2023 09/29/2023 10/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22663 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/27/2023 10/04/2023 10/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22665 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/27/2023 10/04/2023 10/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 22661 Delaware River Solar, LLC 800 No ESS 09/27/2023 10/25/2023 11/10/2023 12/12/2023 12/27/2023 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23029 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/20/2023 11/27/2023 12/14/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23091 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 12/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23241 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/03/2024 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23461 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/13/2024 02/19/2024 03/06/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23747 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/28/2024 03/29/2024 04/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23944 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/02/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 02/19/2025 02/19/2025 05/14/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 23962 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/07/2024 06/05/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 24992 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/07/2024 10/07/2024 10/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 25624 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2024 12/26/2024 01/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 25603 Paradise Energy Solutions 490 No ESS 12/13/2024 01/28/2025 02/18/2025 Project Cancelled RC
C Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 26091 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/21/2025 02/25/2025 03/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16820 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/29/2020 09/30/2020 10/16/2020 11/04/2020 11/05/2020 01/20/2021 05/26/2021 11/09/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x 16821 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/29/2020 09/30/2020 10/16/2020 11/04/2020 11/05/2020 01/20/2021 05/26/2021 11/08/2021 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 17412 RESunance 5000 No ESS 03/09/2021 03/10/2021 03/26/2021 05/07/2021 05/11/2021 07/29/2021 12/07/2021 06/02/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 18395 Renua Energy Inc. 4875 No ESS 10/14/2021 10/15/2021 10/29/2021 10/29/2021 11/01/2021 01/11/2022 05/16/2022 11/01/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 19770 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 Non-Grid 07/08/2022 07/20/2022 08/02/2022 09/08/2023 09/12/2023 12/19/2023 04/14/2023 06/06/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 19771 Norbut Solar Farms 3287 Non-Grid 07/08/2022 07/20/2022 08/02/2022 09/08/2023 09/12/2023 01/24/2024 04/14/2023 06/06/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 19985 RIC Energy 4171 No ESS 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 08/25/2022 09/01/2022 09/12/2022 12/07/2022 04/04/2023 07/08/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 x x 21556 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 2200 No ESS 04/12/2023 04/13/2023 05/01/2023 05/25/2023 06/29/2023 09/22/2023 01/19/2024 07/11/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207947 x 18918 BXW II, LLC 3000 No ESS 02/17/2022 03/09/2022 03/18/2022 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 11/11/2022 12/20/2022 03/23/2023 Interconnected CDG
Q Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 1 26524 Warner Energy, LLC 120 No ESS 04/25/2025 06/04/2025 06/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Geneva SLEIGHT RD 4207946 2 28864 Third Pillar Solar 5000 No ESS 10/16/2025 12/01/2025 12/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 11316 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 11/30/2016 12/05/2016 12/08/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 14381 Delaware River Solar, LLC 755 No ESS 01/15/2019 01/15/2019 01/15/2019 01/29/2019 01/31/2019 03/25/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 14637 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/01/2019 04/02/2019 04/11/2019 04/22/2019 04/24/2019 07/10/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 15746 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2750 No ESS 12/02/2019 12/13/2019 12/26/2019 02/04/2020 02/07/2020 04/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 19905 ClearPath Energy LLC 4687 5000 07/25/2022 07/26/2022 08/09/2022 08/19/2022 10/03/2022 12/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 19904 ClearPath Energy LLC 3718 5000 07/25/2022 08/01/2022 08/15/2022 08/19/2022 10/03/2022 12/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 21663 Prospect14 5000 No ESS 05/02/2023 06/08/2023 06/27/2023 08/17/2023 08/21/2023 11/14/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204446 x 26178 Sol Source Power 3700 No ESS 03/07/2025 03/10/2025 03/31/2025 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 07/17/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH ADDISON 5204447 x 26845 Tory Hanna 3250 No ESS 05/20/2025 06/03/2025 06/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lancaster SOUTH COLDEN 3103501 x 19055 RIC Development, LLC 3710 No ESS 03/14/2022 04/12/2022 05/06/2022 01/24/2023 01/25/2023 04/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SOUTH COLDEN 3103501 x 22377 RIC Energy 3676 No ESS 08/14/2023 08/29/2023 09/18/2023 02/13/2024 02/29/2024 05/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 5781 Revolution Solar 1994 No ESS 07/02/2015 08/11/2015 06/08/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 19083 Pivot Energy 2375 No ESS 03/18/2022 03/24/2022 04/05/2022 05/13/2022 05/17/2022 08/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 20052 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2083 No ESS 08/11/2022 08/18/2022 08/31/2022 10/13/2022 10/17/2022 01/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 20113 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 09/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 20114 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/25/2022 09/01/2022 10/31/2022 11/10/2022 02/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 23341 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 01/23/2024 01/29/2024 02/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 23603 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 03/12/2024 03/19/2024 04/08/2024 12/10/2024 12/17/2024 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 27593 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/04/2025 08/06/2025 08/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 28511 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2400 No ESS 10/15/2025 10/22/2025 11/07/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
FF Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 19684 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/27/2022 07/14/2022 07/29/2022 09/08/2025 10/06/2025 01/02/2026 10/20/2023 04/02/2024 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 x 269 70 No ESS Interconnected BU
Q Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 1 26522 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 07/17/2025 07/31/2025 10/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NA
Q Oneonta SOUTH COOPERSTOWN 2302075 2 26935 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 07/10/2025 09/09/2025 09/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302204 x 10061 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/09/2016 05/10/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302206 x 20128 Nexamp Inc. 5000 5000 08/24/2022 09/22/2022 10/10/2022 10/13/2022 10/17/2022 01/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302204 x 23085 Nexamp 5000 5000 12/06/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 02/09/2024 02/13/2024 04/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302206 x 2756 Sun Edison 260 No ESS 04/19/2013 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302204 x 3857 ASI Energy 500 No ESS 08/15/2014 08/16/2014 03/05/2015 09/24/2015 Interconnected BU
Q Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302204 1 25781 Sungineer Solar 65.28 23.04 01/16/2025 03/31/2025 04/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC
Q Ithaca SOUTH HILL 4302204 2 27710 Nexamp 4500 3916 08/11/2025 09/11/2025 09/29/2025 10/09/2025 12/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 16064 Nexamp 2750 No ESS 03/10/2020 03/19/2020 03/20/2020 05/14/2020 05/18/2020 07/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 22266 Nexamp 10000 10000 07/28/2023 10/17/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 23178 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 12/19/2023 01/10/2024 01/29/2024 02/09/2024 02/13/2024 04/29/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 17359 Nexamp Inc 2850 No ESS 03/04/2021 03/29/2021 04/12/2021 05/07/2021 05/11/2021 07/28/2021 07/08/2022 01/10/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 17434 Northway Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/16/2021 03/22/2021 04/01/2021 04/23/2021 04/23/2021 07/07/2021 04/22/2022 07/01/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Plattsburgh SOUTH JUNCTION 1501767 x 17800 Cipriani Energy Group 1713 No ESS 06/23/2021 06/30/2021 07/16/2021 09/08/2021 09/09/2021 11/18/2021 03/30/2022 09/21/2022 Interconnected CDG

I Elmira SOUTH LANSING 4300302 x 15198 Tesla Energy 70 70 08/13/2019 09/06/2019 09/18/2019 Interconnected NM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 5780 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 1750 No ESS 07/02/2015 07/02/2015 03/23/2017 05/08/2017 10/23/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 10088 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 05/12/2016 05/23/2016 06/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 18697 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/10/2021 12/28/2021 01/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 18743 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/22/2021 12/28/2021 01/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 18744 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 12/22/2021 12/28/2021 01/12/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 20115 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2100 No ESS 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 09/08/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 22154 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 07/13/2023 07/20/2023 08/07/2023 09/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 23144 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/13/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 23591 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/08/2024 03/11/2024 03/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 23833 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/15/2024 04/16/2024 05/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Elmira SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 21881 Fund IV Asset Services, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/06/2023 06/15/2023 07/05/2023 08/23/2023 08/30/2023 11/22/2023 04/04/2024 10/01/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Elmira SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 21883 Fund IV Asset Services, LLC 3000 No ESS 06/06/2023 06/15/2023 07/05/2023 08/23/2023 08/30/2023 11/22/2023 04/04/2024 10/01/2024 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Ithaca SOUTH LANSING TAP 4303601 x 3146 Distributed Sun 1762.5 No ESS 10/30/2013 Interconnected NM

C Mechanicville SOUTH MAIN 1206601 x 23947 Eden Renewables 5000 Non-Grid 05/03/2024 05/09/2024 05/29/2024 03/21/2025 04/08/2025 07/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Mechanicville SOUTH MAIN 1206601 x 1990 100 No ESS 10/25/2011 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville SOUTH MAIN 1206601 x 16055 Centrica Business Solutions Services Inc. 480 No ESS 03/17/2020 04/07/2020 04/14/2020 05/07/2020 05/12/2020 07/28/2020 Interconnected NM

C Lockport SOUTH NIAGARA ST 3201701 x 18137 BQ Energy LLC 3294 No ESS 08/30/2021 10/13/2021 10/26/2021 12/08/2021 01/06/2022 03/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport SOUTH NIAGARA ST 3201701 x 18138 BQ Energy LLC 3125 No ESS 08/19/2021 10/13/2021 10/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport SOUTH NIAGARA ST 3201701 x 24389 BQ Energy Development LLC 3025 No ESS 07/15/2024 07/24/2024 08/12/2024 09/10/2024 09/19/2024 12/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lockport SOUTH NIAGARA ST 3201701 x 12558 Monolith Solar Associates 150 No ESS 10/16/2017 11/01/2017 11/13/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Lockport SOUTH NIAGARA ST 3201701 x 12560 Monolith Solar Associates 150 No ESS 10/16/2017 11/01/2017 11/13/2017 Interconnected RNM

Q Oneonta SOUTH OTSELIC 8103501 1 26744 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 06/24/2025 06/26/2025 11/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Oneonta SOUTH OTSELIC 8103501 2 26748 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 06/24/2025 06/26/2025 11/20/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 13199 ETM Solar Works 199.8 No ESS 04/04/2018 04/10/2018 04/18/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 14746 Sterling Power Opportunities, LLC 2200 2200 04/30/2019 05/02/2019 05/13/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 17622 4988 No ESS 04/28/2021 04/29/2021 05/17/2021 05/18/2021 05/18/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 19208 Namaste Solar 3375 No ESS 04/08/2022 04/12/2022 04/21/2022 05/25/2022 05/26/2022 08/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 20142 Ameresco 2988 No ESS 10/05/2022 10/26/2022 11/11/2022 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 04/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 20293 Ameresco 4980 No ESS 09/29/2022 10/26/2022 11/11/2022 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 04/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 20294 Ameresco 2324 No ESS 09/29/2022 10/26/2022 11/11/2022 01/18/2023 01/19/2023 04/10/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 21572 Sky Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/17/2023 05/02/2023 05/18/2023 06/30/2023 07/05/2023 09/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 21573 Sky Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/14/2023 05/02/2023 05/18/2023 06/30/2023 07/05/2023 09/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 23943 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/02/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 24194 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 06/12/2024 06/12/2024 07/02/2024 11/04/2024 11/05/2024 02/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 24287 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 06/25/2024 06/26/2024 07/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 24605 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 08/09/2024 08/13/2024 09/03/2024 09/24/2024 09/30/2024 10/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 25313 PowerFlex LLC 5000 No ESS 11/19/2024 12/19/2024 01/30/2025 02/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 26012 Clean Slate Kelsun Partners LLC 5000 No ESS 02/11/2025 03/04/2025 03/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 25945 SUNN 1009 LLC 5000 No ESS 02/04/2025 03/07/2025 03/27/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 27705 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 08/11/2025 08/18/2025 09/04/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
I Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 15989 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 02/13/2020 02/14/2020 02/20/2020 03/12/2020 03/17/2020 05/21/2020 09/30/2020 01/15/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 16296 Generate Capital, Inc 2200 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/01/2020 06/12/2020 06/25/2020 06/25/2020 09/18/2020 12/31/2020 01/15/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 x 16580 BXW II, LLC 4990 No ESS 08/06/2020 08/10/2020 08/26/2020 09/10/2020 09/14/2020 12/02/2020 04/09/2021 07/22/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 1 23648 BXW II, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2024 03/22/2024 04/10/2024 07/22/2025 07/22/2025 10/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton SOUTH OWEGO 8107402 2 28917 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/24/2025 10/27/2025 11/13/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103902 x 13280 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/16/2018 04/24/2018 04/27/2018 05/24/2018 05/25/2018 07/11/2018 11/15/2018 05/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103901 x 14592 KCE NY 9, LLC 4950 4950 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 03/28/2019 04/19/2019 04/22/2019 07/10/2019 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103901 x 16101 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1598 No ESS 03/18/2020 03/20/2020 03/25/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103902 x 16631 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 08/19/2020 08/20/2020 08/24/2020 09/10/2020 09/29/2020 12/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103902 x 19427 BXW II, LLC 3600 No ESS 05/17/2022 05/19/2022 06/07/2022 07/20/2022 07/22/2022 10/12/2022 02/21/2023 08/24/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
Q Lancaster SOUTH PARK 3103903 1 26116 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 2000 No ESS 02/26/2025 03/04/2025 03/25/2025 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 07/17/2025 11/21/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca SPENCER 4301301 x 10785 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 08/24/2016 08/31/2016 09/02/2016 10/10/2016 10/10/2016 12/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Ithaca SPENCER 4301301 x 20522 Catalyze 3625 No ESS 11/16/2022 11/17/2022 12/07/2022 12/16/2022 01/03/2023 03/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca SPENCER 4301301 x 13479 Renovus Solar 66.6 No ESS 06/01/2018 06/05/2018 06/13/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Hornell SPRING WATER 5301955 x 21046 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 01/30/2023 02/20/2023 03/08/2023 04/19/2023 04/28/2023 04/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Hornell SPRING WATER 5301955 1 25990 Lodestar Energy LLC 4999.7 No ESS 02/10/2025 02/20/2025 03/13/2025 04/11/2025 09/17/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC

C Lancaster SPRINGBROOK 3107301 x 10262 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/10/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster SPRINGBROOK 3107301 x 27079 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/19/2025 06/24/2025 07/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster SPRINGBROOK 3107301 x 15075 Montante Solar 350 No ESS 07/15/2019 07/25/2019 07/30/2019 Interconnected RNM
Q Lancaster SPRINGBROOK 3107301 1 27824 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/20/2025 08/21/2025 09/10/2025 10/07/2025 10/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 19119 New Leaf Energy 3100 5000 03/23/2022 04/01/2022 04/15/2022 11/01/2023 11/07/2023 02/05/2024 02/01/2023 07/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 19120 New Leaf Energy 3100 5000 03/23/2022 04/01/2022 04/15/2022 11/01/2023 11/07/2023 02/05/2024 02/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 19121 Borrego Solar 5000 5000 03/23/2022 04/01/2022 04/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 20733 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 12/01/2022 12/09/2022 12/28/2022 01/12/2023 04/28/2023 07/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 24357 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3100 3000 07/22/2024 08/14/2024 09/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 x 24359 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3100 3000 07/22/2024 08/14/2024 09/03/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Oneonta SPRINGFIELD CENTER 2301970 1 27544 Adrian Arias 5000 No ESS 07/31/2025 08/13/2025 08/28/2025 10/22/2025 11/05/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Auburn SPRUCE HAVEN FARMS TAP 4402001 x 23539 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/29/2024 03/05/2024 03/21/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn SPRUCE HAVEN FARMS TAP 4402001 x 23811 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 04/10/2024 04/11/2024 04/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn SPRUCE HAVEN FARMS TAP 4402001 x 2876 Spruce Haven RNG, LLC 520 No ESS 06/29/2013 Interconnected NM

C Geneva ST JOHNS 4202701 x 22447 Blue Wave Energy 1467 1430 08/28/2023 09/19/2023 10/05/2023 11/08/2023 11/09/2023 02/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva ST JOHNS 4202701 x 24637 BlueWave Solar 1430 No ESS 08/14/2024 08/21/2024 09/10/2024 02/27/2025 03/05/2025 05/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva ST JOHNS 4202701 x 28824 BlueWave Solar 1431 3.38 10/20/2025 10/22/2025 11/07/2025 Project Cancelled

C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302068 x 6886 Larsen Engineers 750 No ESS 12/04/2015 12/09/2015 01/10/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302068 x 18095 Larsen Engineers (Resilient Design) 3000 No ESS 08/13/2021 08/30/2021 09/13/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 21926 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/13/2023 08/03/2023 08/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 21927 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 06/13/2023 08/03/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 22727 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/04/2023 10/12/2023 10/31/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 23114 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/08/2023 12/12/2023 12/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 25182 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/30/2024 11/25/2024 12/13/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell STANTON AVE 5302068 x 25885 New Energy Equity 2999.997 No ESS 01/28/2025 01/30/2025 02/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 19505 Genie Solar Energy 3000 No ESS 06/07/2022 06/17/2022 07/07/2022 07/29/2022 08/01/2022 10/18/2022 11/16/2022 11/16/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Hornell STANTON AVE 5302068 x 557 200 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 x 2544 652 No ESS 10/15/2012 10/15/2012 Interconnected NM
Q Hornell STANTON AVE 5302067 1 23074 Genie Solar Energy LLC. 2850 No ESS 11/29/2023 12/14/2023 01/04/2024 08/27/2024 10/10/2024 01/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Auburn STATE ST 4400203 x 943 3200 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Auburn STATE ST 4400203 x 13946 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/26/2018 11/05/2018 11/08/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn STATE ST 4400203 x 15344 Atlus Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/13/2019 09/17/2019 09/20/2019 10/04/2019 10/15/2019 01/08/2020 05/04/2020 09/10/2020 Interconnected CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Auburn STATE ST 4400211 x 17832 Town of Greece 498 No ESS 06/14/2021 07/08/2021 07/26/2021 Interconnected RC

C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 8059 Barton & Loguidice, DPC 1416 No ESS 04/12/2016 07/06/2016 01/24/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203206 x 10762 Solitude Development, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/13/2016 10/17/2016 10/19/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203206 x 13800 Monolith Solar Associates LLC 300 No ESS 08/24/2018 08/24/2018 08/31/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 19632 Solar Power Network LLC 4800 No ESS 06/21/2022 06/21/2022 07/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 22511 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 09/05/2023 09/15/2023 10/03/2023 10/30/2023 11/01/2023 01/30/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23155 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/14/2023 12/20/2023 01/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23156 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/14/2023 12/20/2023 01/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23373 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/29/2024 01/30/2024 02/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23374 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/29/2024 01/30/2024 02/15/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23573 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3400 No ESS 03/06/2024 03/07/2024 03/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23662 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/20/2024 03/21/2024 04/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23900 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/26/2024 05/08/2024 05/28/2024 06/26/2024 07/02/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 23902 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3400 No ESS 04/26/2024 05/08/2024 05/28/2024 06/26/2024 07/02/2024 09/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 25706 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4896 4896 12/27/2024 01/10/2025 01/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 26150 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4896 4896 03/04/2025 03/10/2025 03/31/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 18643 Milk Run Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/03/2021 12/09/2021 12/28/2021 02/10/2022 02/11/2022 04/26/2022 07/07/2022 01/05/2023 Full upgrade payment received RNM
FF Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 22878 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/30/2023 11/01/2023 11/16/2023 10/23/2025 10/29/2025 07/25/2024 01/30/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 x 146 500 No ESS Interconnected BU
Q Mechanicville STEPHENTOWN 1203207 1 18993 Solar Power Network LLC. 3000 No ESS 03/02/2022 03/03/2022 03/16/2022 12/22/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville STILLWATER 1202215 x 13303 E.ON Climate and Renewables 1000 1000 05/02/2018 05/04/2018 05/11/2018 05/21/2018 05/24/2018 Project Cancelled NM
I Mechanicville STILLWATER 1202215 x 2292 Sunlight General Capital LLC 131.2 No ESS 06/28/2012 06/28/2012 Interconnected NM
I Mechanicville STILLWATER 1202215 x 13600 E.ON Climate and Renewables 1000 1000 07/17/2018 07/17/2018 07/30/2018 08/02/2018 08/08/2018 10/17/2018 Interconnected NA

C Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 16297 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4375 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/01/2020 06/16/2020 07/08/2020 07/09/2020 09/29/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 17923 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4990 No ESS 07/07/2021 07/13/2021 07/29/2021 12/21/2021 12/27/2021 03/11/2022 07/18/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 17904 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 3000 No ESS 06/30/2021 08/25/2021 09/08/2021 09/13/2021 09/20/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 18526 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2684 No ESS 11/04/2021 11/05/2021 11/19/2021 01/04/2022 01/05/2022 03/18/2022 07/07/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 26086 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 02/20/2025 02/25/2025 03/18/2025 04/03/2025 04/10/2025 07/07/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 19048 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4990 No ESS 03/14/2022 03/23/2022 04/05/2022 03/06/2025 03/12/2025 06/05/2025 10/28/2022 07/31/2023 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
FF Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 22443 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4990 No ESS 09/01/2023 10/17/2023 11/02/2023 11/05/2024 04/23/2025 05/14/2025 09/19/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 16203 Wildcat Renewables, LLC 4500 No ESS 04/22/2020 04/27/2020 05/07/2020 07/02/2020 07/06/2020 09/24/2020 01/06/2021 02/19/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Lancaster STOLLE RD 3104101 x 16923 Solar Liberty 175 No ESS 10/26/2020 10/29/2020 11/04/2020 Interconnected RNM

C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402101 x 10041 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 05/05/2016 05/12/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 16154 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 04/02/2020 04/07/2020 08/12/2020 06/24/2020 09/08/2020 11/12/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 16165 Community Power Group 4600 No ESS 04/08/2020 07/27/2020 08/12/2020 06/24/2020 09/08/2020 11/17/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 18850 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 01/26/2022 01/27/2022 02/10/2022 02/23/2022 02/24/2022 05/16/2022 09/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 18851 Community Power Group 4589 No ESS 01/26/2022 01/27/2022 02/10/2022 02/23/2022 02/24/2022 05/16/2022 09/23/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 20904 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 12/23/2022 01/10/2023 01/26/2023 04/25/2023 04/27/2023 07/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 20905 Community Power Group 2400 No ESS 12/23/2022 01/10/2023 01/26/2023 08/16/2023 10/23/2023 11/15/2023 04/15/2024 10/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Auburn STRYKER AVE 4402102 x 23237 Community Power Group 5000 No ESS 01/03/2024 01/29/2024 02/14/2024 02/20/2024 02/21/2024 05/10/2024 09/13/2024 03/17/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG

C Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 7770 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1250 No ESS 03/14/2016 03/16/2016 07/22/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 10722 Delaware River Solar, LLC 1200 No ESS 08/09/2016 08/12/2016 08/19/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 25846 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425 3425 01/22/2025 02/04/2025 02/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 26664 Gridi, LLC 1671 1671 05/01/2025 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 29080 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 11/05/2025 11/06/2025 11/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty SWAN LAKE 2403194 x 6974 Generate Capital, Inc 1980 No ESS 12/17/2015 12/21/2015 05/05/2016 02/20/2017 08/17/2017 Interconnected CDG

I Auburn SWIFT AVE 4400603 x 28 410 No ESS Interconnected NM

C Brewster SYLVAN LAKE 1107078 x 4868 BQ Energy 1995.2 No ESS 01/22/2015 01/23/2015 05/04/2015 Project Cancelled NM
I Brewster SYLVAN LAKE 1107080 x 14834 Ameresco Inc. 3652 No ESS 05/21/2019 06/25/2019 07/08/2019 07/11/2019 07/18/2019 09/27/2019 02/06/2020 09/01/2020 Interconnected RNM
I Brewster SYLVAN LAKE 1107080 x 17360 South Green Haven Solar 1, LLC 3200 No ESS 02/26/2021 03/16/2021 03/29/2021 04/22/2021 04/22/2021 07/08/2021 11/09/2021 03/30/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Brewster SYLVAN LAKE 1107080 1 25965 EDF Renewables Distributed Generation, Inc. 4500 No ESS 02/07/2025 03/04/2025 03/25/2025 12/02/2025 12/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Oneonta TARBELL 8103602 x 6331 Sunlight General Capital LLC 144 No ESS 09/23/2015 09/24/2015 Interconnected NM
I Oneonta TARBELL 8103602 x 7965 Sunlight General Capital LLC 150 No ESS 04/01/2016 04/19/2016 Interconnected NM

I Brewster TEAKETTLE SPOUT 1107191 x 17549 Ameresco 133.3 No ESS 04/16/2021 05/07/2021 05/13/2021 Interconnected NM

C Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107844 x 7616 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 2000 No ESS 02/29/2016 04/18/2016 08/26/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107844 x 10583 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 2000 No ESS 07/22/2016 09/21/2016 09/27/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107844 x 17357 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 02/23/2021 02/24/2021 03/09/2021 03/19/2021 03/24/2021 06/08/2021 06/28/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107844 x 23065 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 12/08/2023 12/28/2023 01/08/2024 01/10/2024 04/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107843 x 7356 Nautilus Solar Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 08/18/2016 03/17/2017 10/23/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Brewster TEN MILE RIVER 1107844 1 24308 RIC Energy 4279 No ESS 06/27/2024 07/09/2024 07/26/2024 03/12/2025 04/02/2025 06/26/2025 11/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107241 x 5759 Solar City Corp DBA Tesla 792 No ESS 06/30/2015 07/01/2015 01/20/2016 01/03/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107239 x 15715 Sunrise Power Solutions 66 No ESS 11/27/2019 01/10/2020 01/23/2020 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107237 x 15965 SunPower Corp 481.6 No ESS 02/25/2020 03/10/2020 03/13/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 16457 IPP Solar LLC 300 No ESS 07/16/2020 10/05/2020 10/21/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 16812 PhRGD LLC 960 No ESS 10/06/2020 10/06/2020 10/20/2020 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 02/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 19128 64 Solar LLC 960 No ESS 03/28/2022 07/15/2022 07/29/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107237 x 14971 Green Hybrid Energy Solutions 299.7 No ESS 06/21/2019 07/11/2019 07/22/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107239 x 15717 Sunrise Power Solutions 344 No ESS 12/30/2019 01/10/2020 01/28/2020 03/18/2020 05/21/2020 08/12/2020 02/08/2021 03/24/2021 Interconnected NM
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107239 x 16312 Sunrise Power Solutions 86.3 No ESS 06/03/2020 07/06/2020 07/09/2020 Interconnected NM
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 16427 64 Solar LLC 100 No ESS 07/14/2020 07/16/2020 08/18/2020 Interconnected NM
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 16424 64 Solar LLC 50 No ESS 07/17/2020 08/12/2020 08/24/2020 Interconnected NM
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107241 x 16844 NAVIS 2025-2, LLC 2324 No ESS 10/15/2020 10/16/2020 10/23/2020 11/23/2020 12/17/2020 02/22/2021 08/05/2022 04/07/2023 Interconnected RC
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107242 x 16720 Ameresco 233.2 No ESS 09/11/2020 11/03/2020 11/09/2020 07/09/2021 07/14/2021 09/27/2021 Interconnected NM
I Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107237 x 20531 IPPsolar LLC 200 No ESS 11/01/2022 11/03/2022 11/10/2022 Interconnected NM
Q Brewster TILLY FOSTER 1107238 1 25202 Solect Energy Development LLC 140 No ESS 12/05/2024 01/09/2025 01/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 13311 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2338 No ESS 04/20/2018 04/24/2018 04/30/2018 06/14/2018 06/15/2018 08/23/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 16264 Big Cypress Solar 2000 No ESS 05/29/2020 06/03/2020 06/17/2020 07/01/2020 07/01/2020 09/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 19215 Source Acquisition I, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/20/2022 05/12/2022 05/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 21030 Sky Solar Inc. 2750 No ESS 01/19/2023 02/02/2023 02/20/2023 03/23/2023 03/24/2023 11/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 21084 Nexamp Inc. 5000 No ESS 01/30/2023 02/07/2023 02/23/2023 03/16/2023 03/20/2023 06/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 21437 Solar Power Network LLC 2000 No ESS 03/27/2023 05/03/2023 05/19/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 21751 National Energy Development 5000 No ESS 05/12/2023 05/24/2023 06/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 23277 BlueWave Solar 4980 4980 01/18/2024 02/12/2024 02/29/2024 03/19/2024 03/27/2024 06/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 26520 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/17/2025 04/30/2025 05/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 x 17255 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 01/27/2021 02/15/2021 02/25/2021 03/10/2021 03/10/2021 05/12/2021 09/21/2021 05/26/2022 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505001 x 4448 Fusion Energy Services 76 No ESS 02/19/2015 03/12/2015 Interconnected NM
Q Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 1 18964 Green Street Power Partners, LLC 5000 Non-Grid 02/24/2022 02/28/2022 03/14/2022 07/02/2025 07/02/2025 09/26/2025 10/07/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 2 27383 AETS Development Holdings LLC 3000 1927 07/21/2025 08/18/2025 11/04/2025 12/01/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Plattsburgh TOM MILLER RD 1505002 3 27385 AETS Development Holdings LLC 3000 1927 07/21/2025 08/18/2025 11/04/2025 12/01/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 x 10265 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 x 15890 OYA Solar Inc. 1590 No ESS 01/14/2020 03/06/2020 03/20/2020 05/18/2020 06/02/2020 08/25/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 x 18298 Galehead Development 500 No ESS 10/19/2021 10/22/2021 11/09/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 03/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 x 18735 BQ Energy LLC 2738 No ESS 01/06/2022 01/07/2022 01/14/2022 02/07/2022 02/23/2022 05/13/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 x 26108 Joseph Murine 3000 No ESS 03/07/2025 06/13/2025 07/03/2025 Project Cancelled RC
Q Lockport TRANSIT 3200207 1 26300 Soltage, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/25/2025 04/07/2025 04/25/2025 05/19/2025 05/20/2025 08/28/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 12114 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 07/19/2017 09/11/2017 10/19/2017 Project Cancelled NA
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 14464 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4750 No ESS 02/12/2019 02/13/2019 02/14/2019 03/13/2019 03/15/2019 05/21/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16208 Novis Renewables, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/30/2020 05/06/2020 05/20/2020 06/30/2020 02/02/2021 04/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16415 Solitude Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/06/2020 07/14/2020 07/30/2020 09/24/2020 10/29/2020 01/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16456 US Light Energy 4375 No ESS 07/15/2020 07/22/2020 08/06/2020 09/25/2020 10/29/2020 01/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16465 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/20/2020 07/29/2020 08/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16470 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/20/2020 07/29/2020 08/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 16864 Solitude Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/08/2020 10/21/2020 10/23/2020 11/19/2020 11/19/2020 01/19/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 17333 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 02/24/2021 04/09/2021 04/16/2021 07/29/2021 08/02/2021 08/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 17438 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 03/17/2021 04/29/2021 05/13/2021 07/29/2021 08/02/2021 08/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 17708 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/18/2021 05/18/2021 06/07/2021 07/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 17465 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 03/31/2021 07/19/2021 08/03/2021 07/16/2021 08/06/2021 08/25/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 17861 Dubois Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 07/14/2021 07/21/2021 08/11/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 18760 DG New York CS IV, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/08/2022 02/17/2022 03/03/2022 03/08/2022 03/10/2022 03/23/2022 Project Cancelled RNM
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 21004 Next Era Energy 5000 3750 01/16/2023 01/17/2023 02/02/2023 03/02/2023 03/06/2023 05/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 21498 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 04/05/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 21499 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 04/05/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 21500 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 04/05/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22037 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 06/23/2023 07/03/2023 07/20/2023 08/23/2023 09/29/2023 12/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22039 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 06/23/2023 07/03/2023 07/20/2023 08/23/2023 10/05/2023 11/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22216 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 08/02/2023 08/08/2023 08/29/2023 09/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22515 Encore Renewable Energy 5000 No ESS 09/20/2023 10/13/2023 11/02/2023 11/28/2023 11/29/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22630 Encore Renewable Energy 5000 No ESS 09/22/2023 10/16/2023 11/02/2023 11/24/2023 11/29/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22879 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 10/31/2023 11/01/2023 11/17/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 22705 SRE Solar Origination 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/10/2023 11/09/2023 11/30/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 23334 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/24/2024 01/25/2024 02/12/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 24635 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3984 No ESS 08/13/2024 09/18/2024 10/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 24633 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 3984 3984 08/13/2024 10/07/2024 10/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 24634 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 2988 3984 08/13/2024 10/07/2024 10/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 25063 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/14/2024 10/21/2024 11/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 27100 Green Lantern Development 4950 No ESS 06/24/2025 07/09/2025 07/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 14590 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/22/2019 03/22/2019 03/27/2019 05/03/2019 05/06/2019 07/25/2019 09/26/2019 10/09/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 x 14591 Generate Capital, Inc 5000 No ESS 03/22/2019 03/27/2019 04/11/2019 04/23/2019 04/25/2019 07/17/2019 11/08/2019 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
Q Hornell TROUPSBURG 5302163 1 26063 Soltage, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/20/2025 03/18/2025 04/08/2025 12/23/2025 12/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 11664 Taitem Engineering 192 No ESS 03/08/2017 03/09/2017 03/20/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 14835 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3004 No ESS 05/21/2019 05/23/2019 05/29/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 21069 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 21246 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3200 No ESS 02/28/2023 03/01/2023 03/17/2023 05/02/2023 06/13/2023 09/07/2023 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 22876 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3200 No ESS 10/30/2023 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 23208 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3200 No ESS 12/27/2023 01/02/2024 01/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca TRUMANSBURG 4301702 x 24658 SUNN 1009 LLC 2600 No ESS 08/16/2024 08/20/2024 09/06/2024 09/06/2024 09/10/2024 11/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

I Lancaster TYLER ST 3103802 x 347 1150 No ESS Interconnected BU
Q Lancaster TYLER ST 3103802 1 25937 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 2500 2500 02/04/2025 02/05/2025 02/26/2025 03/25/2025 04/07/2025 07/01/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta UNADILLA 2300922 x 22059 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3425 No ESS 06/27/2023 07/03/2023 07/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta UNADILLA 2300922 x 22369 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3300 No ESS 08/11/2023 08/15/2023 09/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

C Auburn UNION SPRINGS 4400401 x 10837 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/02/2016 09/08/2016 09/12/2016 Project Cancelled NM
I Auburn UNION SPRINGS 4400401 x 13910 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 278 No ESS 09/18/2018 03/28/2019 03/29/2019 11/14/2018 04/02/2019 06/19/2019 01/16/2020 09/09/2020 Interconnected RNM
I Auburn UNION SPRINGS 4402401 x 15488 EF NY CDG 11, LLC - Novis Renewables Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 10/23/2019 10/31/2019 11/01/2019 01/24/2020 02/20/2020 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn UNION SPRINGS 4402401 x 16047 EF NY CDG 11, LLC - Novis Renewables Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/10/2020 03/20/2020 04/01/2020 04/07/2020 04/24/2020 07/15/2020 09/09/2020 02/23/2021 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn UNION SPRINGS 4402401 x 20930 Madison Energy Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/13/2023 01/16/2023 02/01/2023 02/23/2023 02/27/2023 05/16/2023 09/22/2023 03/21/2024 Interconnected CDG

I Brewster UNION VALLEY 1107733 x 3189 Green Hybrid Energy Solutions 60.2 No ESS 10/31/2013 11/05/2013 Interconnected NM
I Brewster UNION VALLEY 1107731 x 3342 IPP Solar LLC 70 No ESS 02/20/2014 02/21/2014 Interconnected NM
I Brewster UNION VALLEY 1107731 x 16420 IPP Solar LLC 200 No ESS 08/20/2020 10/05/2020 10/21/2020 Interconnected RNM
Q Brewster UNION VALLEY 1107733 1 29545 1st Light Energy Inc 75 No ESS 12/09/2025 12/24/2025 01/08/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16824 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 10/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16825 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 10/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16826 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2200 No ESS 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 10/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16829 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/30/2020 10/01/2020 10/16/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020 01/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16933 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/26/2020 10/28/2020 11/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16930 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 10/26/2020 10/29/2020 11/17/2020 12/04/2020 12/07/2020 02/10/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16965 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3990 No ESS 10/30/2020 10/30/2020 11/17/2020 12/04/2020 12/09/2020 02/17/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302002 x x 22865 Genie Solar Energy LLC. 3900 No ESS 11/10/2023 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302002 x x 23376 Genie Solar Energy LLC. 3900 No ESS 01/30/2024 01/31/2024 02/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 23782 Alternative Power Solutions of NY, LLC 167.3 No ESS 04/16/2024 06/11/2024 06/24/2024 Project Cancelled RC
FF Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 19172 Generate Capital, Inc 5000 No ESS 04/06/2022 05/02/2022 05/16/2022 05/19/2022 05/24/2022 08/04/2022 12/09/2022 05/22/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 19171 Generate Capital, Inc 5000 No ESS 04/06/2022 05/03/2022 05/17/2022 12/02/2022 12/05/2022 02/27/2023 06/30/2023 12/26/2023 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 5621 District Sun 159 No ESS 06/10/2015 07/16/2015 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 7179 SGC Power 62.5 No ESS 01/18/2016 01/18/2016 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca VALOIS 4302001 x 16830 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 4988 No ESS 09/30/2020 10/01/2020 10/16/2020 10/26/2020 09/15/2023 12/12/2023 04/29/2021 07/23/2021 Interconnected CDG

C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200403 x 7110 PlanET Biogas USA Inc. 400 No ESS 01/12/2016 01/12/2016 06/01/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 10463 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/12/2016 07/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 10895 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 09/14/2016 09/20/2016 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 14318 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 12/21/2018 01/04/2019 01/14/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 15192 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 4988 No ESS 08/12/2019 08/14/2019 08/22/2019 09/03/2019 09/04/2019 11/19/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 16245 Citrine Power, LLC 2800 No ESS 05/12/2020 05/18/2020 06/01/2020 06/19/2020 06/22/2020 09/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200404 x 19633 Solar Power Network LLC 1500 No ESS 06/21/2022 06/21/2022 07/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 19563 RIC Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/08/2022 07/07/2022 07/21/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 19562 RIC Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/08/2022 07/13/2022 07/27/2022 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 10/21/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200404 x 20340 Solar Power Network LLC 2000 No ESS 09/29/2022 09/30/2022 10/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200403 x 20221 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 1000 10/05/2022 10/11/2022 10/27/2022 03/22/2023 03/24/2023 06/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200403 x 22101 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/17/2023 08/04/2023 08/16/2023 08/31/2023 11/27/2023 04/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200403 x 22102 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 750 No ESS 07/06/2023 07/17/2023 08/05/2023 08/16/2023 08/18/2023 11/12/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 23137 Ameresco 4999 3695 12/12/2023 02/12/2024 02/28/2024 04/09/2024 04/10/2024 07/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 23987 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 2750 No ESS 05/16/2024 06/18/2024 07/09/2024 08/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 24806 Ameresco 3000 No ESS 09/11/2024 10/02/2024 10/22/2024 Project Cancelled NM



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 24403 Active Solar Development, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/20/2024 11/15/2024 12/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 25435 SolAmerica Energy, LLC 4999 No ESS 11/25/2024 12/12/2024 01/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 25505 Ameresco 3000 No ESS 12/03/2024 12/26/2024 01/24/2025 02/24/2025 02/26/2025 07/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 25807 BlueWave Solar 4980 No ESS 01/15/2025 01/29/2025 02/18/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 25667 Ameresco 4000 No ESS 12/19/2024 02/04/2025 02/25/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200405 x 26662 Roberto Sanchez 4990 1927 05/01/2025 06/09/2025 06/26/2025 Project Cancelled NA
FF Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 x 24102 AETS Development Holdings LLC 4500 Non-Grid 06/20/2024 07/16/2024 08/06/2024 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 03/25/2025 06/12/2025 12/05/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200405 x 17084 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 4975 No ESS 11/30/2020 12/03/2020 12/18/2020 02/10/2021 02/11/2021 04/23/2021 08/31/2021 03/17/2023 Interconnected SSFA
I Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200405 x 17268 Catalyze Holdings, LLC 3975 No ESS 01/27/2021 02/02/2021 02/18/2021 08/27/2021 08/31/2021 12/02/2021 02/07/2023 08/07/2023 Interconnected SSFA
Q Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200403 1 24630 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/14/2024 08/15/2024 09/04/2024 09/19/2024 09/23/2024 12/11/2024 04/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 2 25447 Ameresco 4999 No ESS 11/26/2024 12/26/2024 01/24/2025 10/31/2025 11/03/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 3 27622 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 08/06/2025 08/14/2025 09/02/2025 09/12/2025 10/31/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva VAN BUREN ST 4200406 4 29553 Paradise Energy Solutions 74.16 No ESS 12/09/2025 12/12/2025 12/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10995 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 10/03/2016 10/10/2016 10/11/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10997 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 10/03/2016 10/10/2016 10/11/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 11662 Distributed Asset Solutions LLC 2000 No ESS 03/08/2017 03/10/2017 03/20/2017 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 05/31/2017 08/15/2017 03/02/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10385 Renovus Solar 51 No ESS 06/22/2016 06/23/2016 06/30/2016 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10787 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 08/24/2016 08/31/2016 09/02/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10993 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 10/03/2016 10/10/2016 10/11/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10994 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/03/2016 10/10/2016 10/11/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 10996 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 10/03/2016 10/10/2016 10/11/2016 11/29/2016 11/29/2016 01/26/2017 03/23/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca VAN ETTEN 4302701 x 11661 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/08/2017 03/10/2017 03/20/2017 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 05/31/2017 08/15/2017 03/02/2018 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 x 19377 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2500 No ESS 05/10/2022 05/11/2022 05/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 x 21386 IPS NY Solar LLC 2550 No ESS 03/21/2023 05/10/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 x 22867 BlueWave Solar 5000 5000 10/27/2023 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 x 23760 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 03/29/2024 04/02/2024 04/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 x 23849 New Energy Equity LLC 2550 No ESS 04/17/2024 04/23/2024 05/09/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 1 22119 New Energy Equity LLC 2495 No ESS 07/07/2023 09/11/2023 09/28/2023 08/14/2025 08/26/2025 12/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton VESTAL 8101401 2 22555 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4200 No ESS 09/08/2023 09/12/2023 09/28/2023 08/19/2025 08/20/2025 11/11/2025 05/30/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 7972 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/04/2016 04/04/2016 06/30/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 12892 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/08/2018 01/08/2018 01/19/2018 03/02/2018 03/09/2018 Project Cancelled NA
I Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 7545 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/22/2016 02/24/2016 05/23/2016 02/20/2017 08/18/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 7546 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/22/2016 02/24/2016 05/23/2016 02/20/2017 08/18/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 7970 Scale Sustainable I, LLC. 2000 No ESS 04/04/2016 04/04/2016 06/30/2016 03/10/2017 10/13/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty VILLA ROMA 2404101 x 7971 AC DRS 2019, LLC c/o 2000 No ESS 04/04/2016 04/04/2016 06/30/2016 02/20/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG

C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 16966 Renua Energy Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/30/2020 11/03/2020 11/18/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 21577 New Energy Equity 1500 No ESS 04/14/2023 05/02/2023 05/18/2023 07/19/2023 07/31/2023 10/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 25681 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2700 No ESS 12/23/2024 12/26/2024 01/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 25618 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 12/12/2024 01/10/2025 01/28/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 26121 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 02/27/2025 03/12/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton VINCENT CORNERS 8103702 x 26660 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3425.004 No ESS 04/30/2025 05/02/2025 05/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Lockport VINE ST 3200103 x 10259 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lockport VINE ST 3200104 x 15958 National Solar Technologies 499.5 No ESS 02/03/2020 02/13/2020 02/27/2020 04/09/2020 04/14/2020 06/25/2020 Project Cancelled RNM
I Lockport VINE ST 3200102 x 12928 O'Connell Electric Co. 64 No ESS 01/18/2018 01/29/2018 02/08/2018 Interconnected NM

C Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 x 26905 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 4330 No ESS 05/28/2025 06/03/2025 06/19/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 x 26913 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 1580 No ESS 05/29/2025 06/03/2025 06/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 x 26918 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 4379.96 No ESS 05/29/2025 06/03/2025 06/20/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 1 27416 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 4330 No ESS 07/23/2025 07/29/2025 08/07/2025 08/14/2025 08/18/2025 11/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 2 27417 BW Solar Holding, Inc. 5000 No ESS 07/23/2025 07/29/2025 08/04/2025 08/14/2025 08/18/2025 11/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Geneva VOAK RD 4203989 3 27418 Hamza  Khalil (BW Solar) 5000 No ESS 07/23/2025 07/29/2025 08/04/2025 08/14/2025 08/18/2025 11/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 8198 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 1944 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/06/2016 08/12/2016 10/26/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 11844 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 1980 No ESS 05/01/2017 05/19/2017 05/25/2017 07/07/2017 07/10/2017 10/10/2017 01/04/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 12941 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 5000 No ESS 01/24/2018 01/26/2018 02/01/2018 03/13/2018 03/13/2018 05/16/2018 07/06/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 12942 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 2000 No ESS 01/24/2018 01/26/2018 02/01/2018 03/13/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 12943 Community Distributed Generation 1000 No ESS 01/24/2018 01/26/2018 02/01/2018 03/13/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 16241 Lightstar Renewables LLC 3400 No ESS 05/15/2020 05/18/2020 06/01/2020 01/25/2021 02/08/2021 04/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 16301 Cypress Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 06/01/2020 06/09/2020 06/19/2020 07/06/2020 08/07/2020 10/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 20744 Mill Creek Renewables 5000 No ESS 12/01/2022 12/05/2022 12/21/2022 01/20/2023 01/26/2023 04/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403605 x 21527 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 04/11/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 07/14/2023 07/28/2023 10/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403605 x 22209 ClearPath Energy 2000 2000 07/25/2023 08/03/2023 08/24/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403605 x 23372 ClearPath Energy 2000 2000 01/29/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 03/18/2024 03/26/2024 06/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WALDEN 2403605 x 23527 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 02/29/2024 03/07/2024 03/25/2024 12/18/2024 12/30/2024 03/24/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 24191 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 06/13/2024 06/28/2024 07/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty WALDEN 2403605 x 72 2445 No ESS Interconnected NYISO
I Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 6457 Lighthouse Solar 180 No ESS 10/13/2015 10/15/2015 Interconnected NM
I Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 6868 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 Non-Grid 12/08/2015 12/08/2015 03/22/2016 04/03/2019 05/03/2019 06/26/2019 03/31/2017 10/23/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 8062 Atlus Power, LLC 1800 No ESS 04/13/2016 05/25/2016 08/15/2016 10/26/2017 06/05/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 11843 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 4000 No ESS 05/01/2017 05/19/2017 05/25/2017 07/07/2017 07/10/2017 10/10/2017 01/04/2018 06/25/2018 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty WALDEN 2403658 x 13392 Borrego Solar Systems Inc 5000 3960 07/05/2018 07/19/2018 08/21/2018 07/26/2018 09/05/2018 10/25/2018 07/06/2018 03/07/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 15471 Ameresco 394 No ESS 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 11/04/2019 01/02/2020 01/06/2020 03/20/2020 Interconnected NM
I Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 15469 Ameresco 213 No ESS 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 10/29/2019 Interconnected NM
I Liberty WALDEN 2403659 x 15470 Ameresco 64 No ESS 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 11/01/2019 Interconnected NM
Q Liberty WALDEN 2403658 1 24614 Mill Creek Renewables 4600 No ESS 08/20/2024 09/27/2024 10/16/2024 11/04/2024 11/06/2024 01/02/2026 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Liberty WALDEN 2403658 2 27221 Greenpoint Solar and Electrical, inc. 52.992 No ESS 07/10/2025 07/14/2025 07/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines RC
Q Liberty WALDEN 2403605 3 29344 Gridi, LLC 5000 5000 11/20/2025 11/24/2025 12/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 x 17437 National Energy Development 1000 No ESS 03/17/2021 03/22/2021 04/12/2021 01/13/2022 02/24/2022 05/17/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 x 21053 National Energy Development 625 No ESS 01/23/2023 01/27/2023 02/14/2023 03/30/2023 04/05/2023 06/22/2023 Project Cancelled RC
C Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 x 26165 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 5000 03/06/2025 04/01/2025 04/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102101 x 27053 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 5000 06/13/2025 06/23/2025 07/14/2025 Project Cancelled NA
I Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102102 x 321 300 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102102 x 2473 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 52.5 No ESS 10/11/2012 10/12/2012 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 x 23055 Buffalo Solar 75 No ESS 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 12/20/2023 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 1 24324 AC Power LLC 5000 5000 08/22/2024 09/19/2024 10/07/2024 10/31/2024 11/07/2024 03/12/2025 07/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 2 25889 RIC Energy 4896 4896 01/29/2025 02/05/2025 02/26/2025 03/04/2025 03/06/2025 07/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102101 3 28090 Solar Liberty Energy Systems Inc. 5000 5000 09/15/2025 10/15/2025 11/03/2025 12/11/2025 12/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Lancaster WALDEN AVE 3102106 4 29263 Nexamp 5000 5000 11/17/2025 12/09/2025 12/22/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102401 x 10233 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/01/2016 06/03/2016 06/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 10553 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/18/2016 07/25/2016 07/28/2016 03/07/2017 03/08/2017 05/09/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 13979 National Solar Technologies 1500 No ESS 10/18/2018 10/26/2018 10/29/2018 11/19/2018 12/11/2018 02/27/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 18519 National Energy Development 1422 No ESS 11/04/2021 11/10/2021 11/29/2021 02/22/2022 04/01/2022 08/02/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 20910 National Energy Development 1422 No ESS 12/29/2022 01/04/2023 01/20/2023 03/02/2023 03/06/2023 05/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 24670 National Energy Development 5000 No ESS 08/20/2024 08/22/2024 09/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
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The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 25139 National Energy Development 5000 No ESS 10/23/2024 10/29/2024 11/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 3700 CEC Energy 50 No ESS 06/20/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 x 3704 CEC Energy 50 No ESS 06/20/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102401 x 8100 Generate Capital, Inc 2000 No ESS 04/20/2016 04/21/2016 02/13/2017 05/01/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Lancaster WALES CENTER 3102402 1 25877 National Energy Development 5000 No ESS 01/27/2025 01/28/2025 02/17/2025 11/14/2025 11/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 16671 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/24/2020 08/25/2020 09/03/2020 10/20/2020 10/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 16672 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 4765 No ESS 08/24/2020 08/27/2020 09/03/2020 10/20/2020 10/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 17683 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 05/10/2021 05/11/2021 05/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 20511 ClearPath Energy 3900 3900 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/14/2022 12/16/2022 01/04/2023 03/29/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 22513 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/05/2023 09/06/2023 09/25/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Hornell WALLACE 5302240 x 22419 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 3250 No ESS 08/22/2023 08/31/2023 09/19/2023 04/22/2024 04/25/2024 07/18/2024 12/12/2024 06/05/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 5480 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 750 No ESS 05/28/2015 05/29/2015 05/23/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 17119 RESunance, LLC 5000 No ESS 12/07/2020 12/11/2020 12/17/2020 12/30/2020 01/07/2021 03/16/2021 07/20/2021 01/18/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 17783 RIC Development, LLC 2370 No ESS 06/07/2021 07/19/2021 08/03/2021 01/19/2022 01/31/2022 04/13/2022 08/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 20187 RIC Energy 2093 No ESS 08/31/2022 09/08/2022 09/23/2022 03/02/2023 03/03/2023 05/25/2023 12/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 53023T1 x 21885 RIC Energy 2110 No ESS 06/09/2023 06/14/2023 07/03/2023 07/14/2023 07/19/2023 10/04/2023 02/14/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 21666 CPT Energy LLC 5000 5000 08/10/2023 08/30/2023 09/28/2023 10/09/2023 01/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 22197 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 08/25/2023 08/25/2023 09/07/2023 Project Cancelled
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 22834 New Energy Equity LLC 5000 No ESS 10/23/2023 10/25/2023 11/13/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 24477 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 07/23/2024 08/30/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Hornell WARSAW 5302381 x 285 560 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 5282 Sustainable Energy Developments 352 No ESS 04/30/2015 05/01/2015 08/07/2015 11/04/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Hornell WARSAW 5302380 x 17305 GreenSpark Solar 250 No ESS 02/08/2021 02/16/2021 02/24/2021 03/19/2021 03/22/2021 05/27/2021 01/07/2022 01/07/2022 Interconnected RNM
Q Hornell WARSAW 5302380 1 1139 375 No ESS August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Hornell WARSAW 5302380 2 23076 RIC Energy 2700 No ESS 11/30/2023 12/20/2023 01/10/2024 01/20/2025 02/24/2025 05/05/2025 09/12/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Hornell WARSAW 5302381 3 24765 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 3990 No ESS 09/03/2024 09/11/2024 10/01/2024 03/10/2025 04/14/2025 07/16/2025 11/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Hornell WARSAW 5302380 4 24829 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 09/12/2024 09/26/2024 10/15/2024 09/26/2025 09/30/2025 12/26/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Hornell WARSAW 5302381 5 24996 Ashton Fischer 2000 No ESS 10/08/2024 10/10/2024 10/30/2024 02/06/2025 02/18/2025 07/10/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

FF Geneva WATERLOO 4201503 x 11810 Gravity Renewables, Inc. 1800 No ESS 04/11/2017 05/01/2017 05/08/2017 08/23/2018 08/27/2018 10/30/2018 02/13/2019 08/22/2019 Full upgrade payment received RNM
I Geneva WATERLOO 4201501 x 7988 Gravity Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/26/1998 02/26/1998 Interconnected RNM

C Hornell WAYLAND 5302430 x 15739 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2250 No ESS 11/27/2019 12/13/2019 12/19/2019 02/04/2020 02/05/2020 04/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Hornell WAYLAND 5302431 x 19638 Catalyze 3741 No ESS 06/24/2022 06/29/2022 07/18/2022 06/01/2023 06/07/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira WAYLAND 5302430 x 497 300 No ESS Interconnected NM

C Hornell WEBB CROSSING 5300260 x 22607 ACE DevCo NC, LLC 4999 4999 09/28/2023 10/20/2023 11/08/2023 11/04/2024 11/05/2024 01/29/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Hornell WEBB CROSSING 5300280 1 22122 LaBella 200 No ESS 07/14/2023 08/02/2023 08/09/2023 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Auburn WEEDSPORT 4401201 x 10467 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/12/2016 07/22/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn WEEDSPORT 4401201 x 17229 Warner Energy, LLC 65 No ESS 01/14/2021 01/29/2021 02/10/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn WEEDSPORT 4401201 x 20789 CVE North America, Inc 3400 No ESS 12/12/2022 01/04/2023 01/20/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WEEDSPORT 4401201 x 21393 CVE North America, Inc 3400 1400 03/23/2023 03/30/2023 04/18/2023 05/15/2023 05/18/2023 08/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG

I Ithaca WEGMANS 4306101 x 5796 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 475 No ESS 12/29/2015 12/30/2015 Interconnected NM

C Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102505 x 16585 Clarence Solar One LLC 5000 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/28/2020 09/08/2020 01/04/2023 02/14/2023 05/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102505 x 16586 Clarence Solar Two LLC 4700 No ESS 08/18/2020 08/28/2020 09/08/2020 01/04/2023 02/14/2023 05/09/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102505 x 16587 Our Generation 5000 2200 08/18/2020 08/28/2020 09/08/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102505 x 22621 Our Generation 4700 No ESS 09/20/2023 09/27/2023 10/16/2023 09/11/2024 09/11/2024 12/04/2024 02/24/2025 08/05/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
FF Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102505 x 22620 Our Generation 5000 No ESS 09/20/2023 09/27/2023 10/16/2023 11/08/2023 11/10/2023 01/24/2024 06/03/2024 12/03/2024 Full upgrade payment received NM
I Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102506 x 1124 50 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102501 x 1765 50 No ESS 04/12/2011 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102501 x 3551 Solar Liberty Energy Systems 150 No ESS 05/19/2014 05/19/2014 Interconnected NM
I Lancaster WEHRLE DR 3102501 x 13542 Montante Solar 150 No ESS 06/21/2018 06/25/2018 07/05/2018 Interconnected RNM

C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 10269 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 06/20/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 10607 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/27/2016 07/28/2016 08/02/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 14093 National Solar Technologies 3500 No ESS 10/30/2018 10/31/2018 11/02/2018 11/27/2018 12/11/2018 02/27/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 14677 Ameresco Inc. 4980 No ESS 04/16/2019 04/29/2019 05/02/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 15554 Xzerta Energy Group LLC 3300 No ESS 10/25/2019 10/31/2019 11/07/2019 12/06/2019 01/28/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 17606 National Energy Development 1625 No ESS 04/26/2021 05/24/2021 06/07/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103301 x 18148 National Energy Development 2250 No ESS 08/25/2021 08/27/2021 09/10/2021 10/21/2021 12/20/2021 01/24/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 19624 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 06/15/2022 06/15/2022 07/01/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 19797 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3600 No ESS 07/12/2022 07/13/2022 07/27/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 20541 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 10/31/2022 11/02/2022 11/18/2022 12/07/2022 12/12/2022 03/07/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 22329 AC Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/07/2023 08/16/2023 09/06/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 22331 AC Power, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/17/2023 08/21/2023 09/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 22750 AC Power LLC 4875 No ESS 10/12/2023 11/01/2023 11/16/2023 12/12/2023 12/22/2023 03/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103302 x 22749 AC Power LLC 4875 No ESS 10/11/2023 11/01/2023 11/16/2023 12/11/2023 12/18/2023 03/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WENDE RD 3103304 x 24531 National Energy Development 2800 No ESS 07/30/2024 08/01/2024 08/20/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Lancaster WENDE RD 3103304 x 7999 Greenskies Renewable Energy LLC 2000 No ESS 04/07/2016 05/06/2016 07/25/2016 04/28/2017 09/15/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Lancaster WENDE RD 3103304 x 14784 Ameresco Inc. 4980 No ESS 05/08/2019 05/13/2019 05/16/2019 05/24/2019 05/29/2019 08/15/2019 12/18/2019 07/31/2020 Interconnected RNM
I Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 17869 Montante Solar 180 No ESS 06/25/2021 07/16/2021 07/20/2021 Interconnected RNM
I Lancaster WENDE RD 3103303 x 21696 Buffalo Solar 180 Non-Grid 05/10/2023 08/10/2023 08/30/2023 Interconnected NM

Q Plattsburgh WEST CHAZY 1501001 1 25133 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 3025 No ESS 10/25/2024 11/04/2024 11/22/2024 07/22/2025 07/22/2025 10/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 13553 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2338 No ESS 06/21/2018 06/22/2018 06/25/2018 07/10/2018 07/13/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 14767 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 05/06/2019 05/17/2019 05/20/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 16250 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4000 No ESS 05/14/2020 05/18/2020 06/01/2020 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 09/01/2020 01/05/2021 07/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 22031 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/28/2023 06/29/2023 07/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 26169 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/06/2025 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 26670 Carlos Roque 5000 No ESS 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 05/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 26669 Carlos Roque 5000 No ESS 05/05/2025 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 26803 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 05/15/2025 05/23/2025 06/13/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 x 13128 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 03/13/2018 03/16/2018 03/20/2018 03/29/2018 03/29/2018 06/05/2018 07/11/2018 01/11/2019 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 1 23009 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 11/16/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 07/31/2024 08/01/2024 10/25/2024 03/13/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Binghamton WEST CREEK RD 8107701 2 28113 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 09/16/2025 09/17/2025 10/03/2025 11/06/2025 12/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 8187 SoCore NY Development 1980 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 09/07/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10103 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/13/2016 05/13/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10104 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/13/2016 05/13/2016 05/25/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10951 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 09/22/2016 09/23/2016 10/05/2016 10/14/2016 10/14/2016 01/03/2017 05/01/2017 10/26/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 11576 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/10/2017 03/07/2017 03/08/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 16607 TJA Clean Energy 5000 No ESS 08/12/2020 08/14/2020 09/01/2020 09/21/2020 09/23/2020 12/14/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 21178 TJA Clean Energy 5000 3000 02/20/2023 02/23/2023 03/13/2023 04/05/2023 04/05/2023 06/27/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 25869 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/24/2025 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 26391 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 04/02/2025 04/04/2025 04/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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I Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 6061 Renovus Solar 120 No ESS 08/11/2015 08/13/2015 Interconnected NM
I Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 8112 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/21/2016 04/25/2016 02/13/2017 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10049 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/06/2016 05/06/2016 05/24/2016 12/30/2016 01/03/2017 02/13/2017 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10102 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/13/2016 05/13/2016 05/25/2016 12/30/2016 01/03/2017 02/13/2017 02/20/2017 08/25/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 x 10950 Atlus Power, LLC 3984 No ESS 09/22/2016 09/23/2016 10/05/2016 10/14/2016 10/14/2016 01/03/2017 03/10/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG
Q Ithaca WEST DANBY 4301403 1 23937 TJA Clean Energy 5000 No ESS 05/02/2024 05/16/2024 06/06/2024 03/12/2025 03/18/2025 06/11/2025 10/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA

C Oneonta WEST DAVENPORT 2302112 x 7455 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/18/2016 05/16/2016 06/01/2017 12/12/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST DAVENPORT 2302124 x 7460 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/19/2016 05/31/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta WEST DAVENPORT 2302112 x 15683 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 11/19/2019 12/03/2019 12/11/2019 06/01/2020 06/01/2020 08/20/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST DAVENPORT 2302112 x 18069 Delaware River Solar, LLC 500 No ESS 08/06/2021 08/25/2021 09/09/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST DAVENPORT 2302112 x 18481 Delaware River Solar, LLC 225 No ESS 11/03/2021 11/05/2021 11/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG

C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201004 x 5450 Dynamic Energy USA 1918 No ESS 05/26/2015 05/27/2015 06/16/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201003 x 5461 Nexamp 2000 No ESS 05/27/2015 05/28/2015 11/24/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 5500 Dynamic Energy USA 1918 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/02/2015 07/30/2015 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 5549 Qwiksolar, LLC 500 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 03/28/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201003 x 5551 Qwiksolar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 03/28/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 5550 Qwiksolar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/28/2017 08/16/2017 07/11/2017 Project Cancelled RNM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 12172 Qwik Solar 100 No ESS 07/19/2017 07/26/2017 08/04/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 16846 Brownfield Group 2915 No ESS 10/07/2020 10/12/2020 10/29/2020 11/18/2020 11/19/2020 01/26/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 17458 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 03/23/2021 03/25/2021 04/12/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 17520 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 04/07/2021 04/09/2021 04/27/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 17907 Solar Village Company 135.2 44 06/30/2021 07/23/2021 08/02/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 18080 Solar Village Company 91.2 91.2 08/11/2021 08/25/2021 08/30/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 18083 Solar Village Company 91.2 91.2 08/11/2021 08/25/2021 08/30/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 20046 RIC Energy 3000 No ESS 08/11/2022 08/18/2022 08/31/2022 09/08/2022 09/09/2022 12/03/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 21523 RIC Energy 2470 No ESS 04/06/2023 04/13/2023 05/02/2023 12/28/2023 01/02/2024 03/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 21601 New Energy Equity 3000 No ESS 04/24/2023 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 22645 New Energy Equity LLC 3000 No ESS 09/25/2023 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 12/07/2023 12/12/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 24284 New Energy Equity LLC 3000 No ESS 06/25/2024 06/26/2024 07/17/2024 03/13/2025 03/18/2025 06/10/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 24648 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 08/14/2024 08/15/2024 09/04/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 25052 New Energy Equity 5000 No ESS 10/11/2024 10/15/2024 11/04/2024 11/27/2024 12/02/2024 04/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 24791 Paradise Energy Solutions 560 No ESS 09/12/2024 11/13/2024 12/06/2024 Project Cancelled NM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 1629 50 No ESS 11/02/2010 Interconnected NM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 2289 50 No ESS 05/04/2012 05/14/2012 Interconnected NM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 4228 Argos Solar LLC 2000 No ESS 10/28/2014 10/29/2014 05/11/2015 08/21/2015 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 x 5420 Qwiksolar, LLC 68.4 No ESS 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 Interconnected NM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 5499 Dynamic Energy USA 1918 No ESS 05/29/2015 06/02/2015 04/21/2017 06/16/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 7759 Qwik Solar 57 No ESS 03/15/2016 04/06/2016 Interconnected NM
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201003 x 18797 Dimension NY 1 LLC 5000 No ESS 01/10/2022 01/21/2022 01/27/2022 06/29/2022 06/30/2022 09/15/2022 01/25/2023 07/27/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201003 x 18807 Dimension NY 1 LLC 4800 No ESS 01/12/2022 01/21/2022 01/27/2022 06/29/2022 06/30/2022 09/15/2022 01/25/2023 07/27/2023 Interconnected CDG
I Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201002 x 25107 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 60 No ESS 11/12/2024 11/22/2024 11/27/2024 Interconnected NM
Q Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 1 28873 RIC Energy 2470 No ESS 10/23/2025 10/29/2025 11/17/2025 12/12/2025 12/17/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines SSFA
Q Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 2 28126 Halco Energy 86.5 No ESS 10/10/2025 11/03/2025 11/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 3 28127 Halco Energy 86.5 No ESS 10/10/2025 11/03/2025 11/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 4 28134 Halco Energy 69.2 No ESS 10/10/2025 11/03/2025 11/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM
Q Geneva WEST GENEVA 4201001 5 29341 Paradise Energy Solutions 480 No ESS 11/19/2025 12/10/2025 12/31/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NM

C Ithaca WEST HILL 4301502 x 24624 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 08/13/2024 09/03/2024 09/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST HILL 4301502 x 24942 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/27/2024 10/01/2024 10/18/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Ithaca WEST HILL 4301501 x 25892 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/29/2025 04/01/2025 04/21/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Ithaca WEST HILL 4301502 x 20055 Northway Solar, LLC 5000 3800 08/23/2022 08/30/2022 09/14/2022 03/07/2025 03/24/2025 06/17/2025 04/28/2023 10/20/2023 Full upgrade payment received RC
I Ithaca WEST HILL 4301502 x 7629 Renovus Solar 56 No ESS 03/03/2016 03/03/2016 Interconnected NM

C Mechanicville WEST LEBANON 1203805 x 10754 YSG Solar 1980 No ESS 08/16/2016 08/22/2016 08/26/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Mechanicville WEST LEBANON 1203806 x 14302 MK Electric, Inc. 1000 No ESS 12/27/2018 02/18/2019 03/01/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Mechanicville WEST LEBANON 1203806 x 25502 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 Non-Grid 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 02/04/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Mechanicville WEST LEBANON 1203806 1 27080 Renewable Properties 3500 3500 07/10/2025 08/19/2025 09/03/2025 10/03/2025 10/06/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NA

C Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106575 x 6927 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 12/17/2015 12/17/2015 03/02/2016 03/31/2017 10/23/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106574 x 8192 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 1944 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/06/2016 08/15/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106575 x 13549 Hudson Solar 116 No ESS 06/20/2018 06/22/2018 07/05/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
I Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106575 x 15272 Sunrise Solar Solutions LLC 129.6 No ESS 09/17/2019 10/11/2019 10/23/2019 Interconnected RNM
I Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106575 x 15712 Sunrise Power Solutions 166 No ESS 11/25/2019 01/10/2020 01/17/2020 Interconnected NM
I Brewster WEST PATTERSON 1106575 x 15713 Sunrise Power Solutions 139.3 No ESS 11/25/2019 01/10/2020 01/20/2020 Interconnected NM

Q Mechanicville WEST SAND LAKE 1203702 1 26730 NewEdge Power 2250 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 07/28/2025 07/30/2025 12/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville WEST SAND LAKE TAP 1204201 x 28280 Sol Source Power 5000 5000 09/24/2025 09/29/2025 10/15/2025 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 5540 Strategic Finance Group 1978 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 5542 Strategic Finance Group 1978 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 5543 Strategic Finance Group 1978 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 5544 Strategic Finance Group 1978 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 5541 Strategic Finance Group 1978 No ESS 05/31/2015 06/03/2015 09/22/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 17125 Atlas Renewables 4600 No ESS 12/09/2020 12/15/2020 12/23/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 20660 Solar Generation Projects, LLC 2875 No ESS 11/17/2022 01/03/2023 01/19/2023 03/02/2023 03/10/2023 06/01/2023 10/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101301 x 20688 Solar Generation Projects, LLC 5000 No ESS 11/21/2022 01/05/2023 01/23/2023 03/06/2023 03/10/2023 06/01/2023 10/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 23275 BlueWave Solar 3000 Non-Grid 01/18/2024 02/12/2024 02/29/2024 03/19/2024 09/03/2024 01/27/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 24033 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 05/17/2024 05/23/2024 06/12/2024 07/11/2024 07/22/2024 10/07/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 24345 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 07/03/2024 07/10/2024 07/31/2024 08/28/2024 08/29/2024 01/23/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 24350 AETS Development Holdings LLC 4990 3000 07/05/2024 07/16/2024 08/05/2024 08/23/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 26772 BlueWave Solar 3000 Non-Grid 05/13/2025 05/19/2025 06/09/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 x 15535 Generate Capital, Inc 4988 No ESS 10/22/2019 10/28/2019 11/04/2019 11/07/2019 11/08/2019 02/03/2020 06/10/2020 12/01/2020 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton WEST UNION 8101302 1 26199 Soltage, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/11/2025 04/01/2025 04/21/2025 08/01/2025 08/05/2025 10/29/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 16975 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3350 No ESS 11/03/2020 11/03/2020 11/17/2020 12/04/2020 12/07/2020 02/09/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 17328 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 02/11/2021 02/16/2021 03/05/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 17380 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/01/2021 03/03/2021 03/19/2021 06/07/2023 06/15/2023 09/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 17461 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2050 No ESS 03/25/2021 03/31/2021 04/14/2021 04/28/2021 04/28/2021 07/23/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 22872 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 11/02/2023 11/12/2023 12/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 22892 Nexamp, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/31/2023 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 02/15/2024 02/19/2024 05/24/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 23454 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 02/09/2024 03/06/2024 03/25/2024 04/23/2024 04/25/2024 07/22/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 23730 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 03/26/2024 04/22/2024 05/09/2024 Project Cancelled NM
FF Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 23201 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4980 No ESS 12/22/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 02/07/2024 02/15/2024 05/09/2024 04/07/2025 09/26/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
I Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 x 2255 Niagara Wind & Solar 50 No ESS 05/21/2012 05/22/2012 Interconnected NM
Q Lancaster WEST VARYSBURG 3107501 1 28630 Encore Renewable Energy 4990 No ESS 10/21/2025 12/03/2025 12/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 7414 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/18/2016 02/18/2016 04/28/2016 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 7682 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/08/2016 03/22/2016 07/12/2016 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 10866 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 09/09/2016 09/12/2016 09/13/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 16311 Paradise Energy Solutions 119.6 No ESS 06/05/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 16322 Stella Solar 666 No ESS 06/04/2020 06/09/2020 06/17/2020 12/04/2020 12/07/2020 02/15/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306961 x 21077 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/27/2023 01/31/2023 02/16/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21238 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/27/2023 02/28/2023 03/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21250 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/01/2023 03/03/2023 03/22/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21171 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/14/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 05/02/2023 05/25/2023 08/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21173 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/14/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21172 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/14/2023 03/07/2023 03/23/2023 05/02/2023 05/25/2023 08/21/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21461 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/29/2023 03/31/2023 04/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306960 x 21060 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/25/2023 01/27/2023 02/14/2023 05/17/2024 05/20/2024 08/14/2024 02/06/2024 06/11/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA
Q Oneonta WEST WINFIELD 2306961 1 26889 AC Power LLC 5000 5000 08/04/2025 09/04/2025 09/22/2025 12/04/2025 12/16/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines NA

C Binghamton WHIG ST 8102201 x 10552 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 07/18/2016 07/25/2016 07/28/2016 08/18/2016 08/23/2016 10/26/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WHIG ST 8102201 x 16370 GEM Energy 250 No ESS 06/24/2020 11/12/2020 11/24/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton WHIG ST 8102201 x 23464 New Energy Equity LLC 2541 No ESS 02/13/2024 02/15/2024 03/05/2024 03/28/2024 04/09/2024 07/02/2024 11/13/2024 04/10/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 15664 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2806 No ESS 11/13/2019 11/15/2019 11/22/2019 12/06/2019 01/09/2020 03/06/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 19014 GEM Energy 875 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/30/2022 04/12/2022 05/03/2022 05/04/2022 07/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 19508 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4000 No ESS 05/31/2022 06/01/2022 06/14/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 19510 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/31/2022 06/01/2022 06/14/2022 07/27/2022 07/28/2022 10/18/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 20033 Dynamic Energy Solutions, LLC 4999 No ESS 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 08/31/2022 09/23/2022 09/28/2022 12/30/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 20674 Renovus Solar 250 No ESS 11/18/2022 01/12/2023 01/18/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 21501 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 04/05/2023 04/12/2023 04/28/2023 07/10/2023 07/11/2023 10/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 23566 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 03/05/2024 03/11/2024 03/28/2024 04/03/2024 04/09/2024 07/02/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 23567 BMR Energy 5000 No ESS 03/05/2024 03/12/2024 04/01/2024 04/03/2024 04/09/2024 07/02/2024 Project Cancelled NM
FF Elmira WHISKEY CREEK 5204545 x 23437 RIC Energy 2610 No ESS 02/06/2024 02/12/2024 02/29/2024 07/10/2024 07/11/2024 10/02/2024 02/10/2025 08/04/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403251 x 7214 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 01/21/2016 01/22/2016 05/09/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 7368 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/08/2016 02/08/2016 05/25/2016 05/30/2017 11/17/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 7413 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 05/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403251 x 7608 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/26/2016 02/26/2016 05/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 8176 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/29/2016 05/02/2016 10/03/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 8080 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 04/15/2016 05/23/2016 10/04/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 10355 Renewable Energy Solutions 70 No ESS 06/15/2016 06/23/2016 06/24/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403251 x 10454 Delaware River Solar, LLC 750 No ESS 07/01/2016 07/06/2016 07/13/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 11289 Omni Navitas Holdings LLC 2000 No ESS 11/23/2016 12/06/2016 12/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 12835 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 12/19/2017 12/20/2017 01/04/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 14982 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2494 No ESS 06/24/2019 06/26/2019 07/08/2019 08/22/2019 08/28/2019 11/04/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 18785 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 01/06/2022 01/11/2022 01/25/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 21166 Carson Power LLC 5000 No ESS 02/23/2023 03/15/2023 03/31/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 21167 Carson Power LLC 5000 No ESS 02/23/2023 03/15/2023 03/31/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 13122 Generate Capital, Inc 4400 No ESS 03/12/2018 03/22/2018 03/28/2018 05/31/2018 06/06/2018 08/10/2018 12/19/2018 06/10/2019 Interconnected CDG
I Liberty WHITE LAKE 2403252 x 13401 Distributed Solar Projects, LLC 2703 No ESS 05/23/2018 06/22/2018 06/25/2018 12/24/2019 02/19/2020 03/19/2020 09/10/2019 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Liberty WHITE SULPHER SPRING 2404201 x 7182 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/18/2016 01/18/2016 05/17/2016 Project Cancelled NM

C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 13944 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 2700 No ESS 09/25/2018 10/01/2018 10/03/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 16152 OYA Solar 5000 No ESS 04/01/2020 04/27/2020 04/30/2020 05/27/2020 06/08/2020 08/26/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 16155 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 04/02/2020 04/27/2020 05/01/2020 05/27/2020 06/08/2020 08/26/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 17681 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 05/10/2021 05/13/2021 06/02/2021 07/15/2021 07/16/2021 09/29/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 20724 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 12/01/2022 01/19/2023 02/06/2023 03/17/2023 04/05/2023 07/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 21169 Saturn Power Corporation 3330 No ESS 02/15/2023 03/06/2023 03/22/2023 05/08/2023 05/09/2023 08/03/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 21940 CTEC Solar LLC 5000 No ESS 06/15/2023 08/04/2023 08/23/2023 04/05/2024 04/10/2024 07/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 4192 TAG Mechanical 50 No ESS 10/13/2014 10/22/2014 Interconnected NM
I Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 5903 CNY Solar, Inc. 184 No ESS 10/01/2015 10/05/2015 Interconnected NM
I Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 6390 CNY Solar, Inc. 60 No ESS 10/01/2015 10/08/2015 Interconnected NM
I Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 15035 Atlus Power, LLC 2700 No ESS 07/03/2019 07/10/2019 07/18/2019 07/29/2019 08/30/2019 11/01/2019 03/11/2020 09/10/2020 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 x 15347 Madison Energy Holdings, LLC 5000 No ESS 09/17/2019 09/24/2019 10/02/2019 11/23/2022 11/29/2022 02/17/2023 05/27/2020 11/23/2020 Interconnected RC
Q Auburn WHITING RD 4405001 1 25153 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 10/25/2024 11/01/2024 11/21/2024 10/28/2025 11/04/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Binghamton WHITNEY AVE 8101604 x 324 300 No ESS Interconnected BU

C Binghamton WHITNEY POINT 8102604 x 22115 Gutami,Inc. 4950 No ESS 07/06/2023 08/02/2023 08/18/2023 10/03/2023 10/05/2023 01/10/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Binghamton WHITNEY POINT 8102602 x 1725 50 No ESS 02/25/2011 Interconnected NM
Q Binghamton WHITNEY POINT 8102603 1 25769 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 01/08/2025 01/21/2025 02/10/2025 03/12/2025 03/18/2025 06/11/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 11049 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/12/2016 10/19/2016 10/20/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 11136 Cypress Creek Renewables 2000 No ESS 10/27/2016 10/31/2016 11/03/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 13783 Renesola Power Holdings LLC 5000 No ESS 08/20/2018 09/19/2018 09/24/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104404 x 13923 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/21/2018 09/25/2018 10/10/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104404 x 15892 Our Generation 2000 1000 01/13/2020 01/30/2020 02/05/2020 04/08/2020 04/23/2020 07/13/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104404 x 15985 TJA Clean Energy 5000 No ESS 02/10/2020 02/18/2020 02/27/2020 04/13/2020 04/15/2020 06/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 16095 NSF Cincinnatus Site 1, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2020 04/01/2020 04/14/2020 04/21/2020 04/23/2020 07/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 16096 NSF Cincinnatus, Site 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2020 04/01/2020 04/16/2020 04/21/2020 04/23/2020 07/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 16097 NSF Cincinnatus, Site 2, LLC 5000 No ESS 03/19/2020 04/01/2020 04/16/2020 04/21/2020 04/23/2020 07/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 16098 NSF Cincinnatus, Site 2, LLC 3200 No ESS 03/19/2020 04/01/2020 04/16/2020 04/21/2020 04/23/2020 07/10/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 16057 ReneSola Power Holdings LLC 4998.5 No ESS 03/11/2020 04/17/2020 04/30/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 18967 Solar Power Network LLC. 3000 No ESS 02/24/2022 02/28/2022 03/14/2022 03/22/2022 03/23/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 19203 ClearPath Energy 5000 5000 05/20/2022 05/24/2022 06/07/2022 06/21/2022 06/27/2022 09/16/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 19595 Nexamp Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/10/2022 06/13/2022 06/23/2022 07/12/2022 07/14/2022 10/06/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 19695 Abundant Solar Energy 5000 No ESS 06/30/2022 07/01/2022 07/20/2022 08/16/2022 08/22/2022 11/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 19696 Abundant Solar Energy 5000 No ESS 06/30/2022 07/01/2022 07/20/2022 08/16/2022 08/22/2022 11/10/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104404 x 19667 Dimension NY 1 LLC 5000 No ESS 07/28/2022 08/08/2022 08/15/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 20054 VC Renewables LLC 4899 5000 08/12/2022 08/15/2022 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 08/30/2022 11/17/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 20143 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/08/2022 10/24/2022 11/09/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 20141 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 09/08/2022 10/24/2022 11/09/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 20565 Abundant Solar Power Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/03/2022 11/08/2022 11/26/2022 12/29/2022 01/03/2023 03/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 21183 Cipriani Energy Group Corp. 2250 No ESS 02/22/2023 02/27/2023 03/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 21343 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 03/15/2023 03/21/2023 05/05/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21646 Next Era Energy 4700 3750 05/03/2023 05/04/2023 05/25/2023 06/02/2023 06/08/2023 09/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21676 DG New York CS, LLC 2800 3750 05/04/2023 05/10/2023 05/26/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21648 DG New York CS, LLC 1600 3750 05/03/2023 05/15/2023 06/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21654 DG New York CS, LLC 3200 3750 05/02/2023 05/15/2023 06/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21656 DG New York CS, LLC 3190 3750 05/02/2023 05/15/2023 06/01/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21776 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/17/2023 05/30/2023 06/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 21777 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/17/2023 05/30/2023 06/15/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 21581 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 04/17/2023 06/07/2023 06/23/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 22499 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 5000 10/03/2023 10/04/2023 10/24/2023 11/24/2023 12/12/2023 03/19/2024 Project Cancelled CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
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C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 22271 Nexamp 10000 10000 07/31/2023 10/17/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 22928 Leigh McEntire 5000 No ESS 11/02/2023 11/14/2023 12/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 22929 Leigh McEntire 5000 No ESS 11/03/2023 11/14/2023 12/04/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 23179 Catalyze 5000 No ESS 12/21/2023 01/02/2024 01/22/2024 02/07/2024 02/08/2024 04/29/2024 Project Cancelled NM
C Binghamton WILLET 8104402 x 26742 Trina Solar Development Solutions 5000 No ESS 05/09/2025 05/21/2025 06/12/2025 06/24/2025 06/26/2025 11/26/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 26924 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 05/30/2025 06/04/2025 06/24/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 18900 New Leaf Energy 5000 No ESS 02/07/2022 02/10/2022 02/22/2022 10/28/2024 10/29/2024 02/02/2025 05/01/2023 08/27/2025 Full upgrade payment received CDG
I Binghamton WILLET 8104401 x 15886 Our Generation 5000 Non-Grid 01/10/2020 01/21/2020 01/22/2020 03/09/2020 04/02/2020 06/24/2020 10/30/2020 04/27/2021 Interconnected CDG
Q Binghamton WILLET 8104401 1 25866 Mongaup River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 01/24/2025 01/28/2025 02/17/2025 10/23/2025 12/18/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Binghamton WILLET 8104401 2 27793 BW Solar Holding, Inc. 5000 No ESS 08/19/2025 08/20/2025 09/08/2025 09/23/2025 10/14/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

I Auburn WILLET-BELLTOWN TAP 4401001 x 1580 Martin Energy Group LLC 1000 No ESS 09/20/2010 05/19/2020 06/25/2020 Interconnected NM

C Ithaca WILSEYVILLE 4304901 x 13089 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3000 No ESS 03/05/2018 03/20/2018 03/20/2018 04/05/2018 04/09/2018 Project Cancelled CDG

C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 16711 EmPower Solar 2000 No ESS 09/02/2020 10/05/2020 10/16/2020 12/10/2020 12/10/2020 02/19/2021 Project Cancelled NM
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 17641 Borrego Solar 5000 No ESS 05/03/2021 06/03/2021 06/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 17642 Borrego Solar 5000 No ESS 05/03/2021 06/03/2021 06/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 18907 EmPower Solar 5000 No ESS 03/24/2022 05/17/2022 05/31/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 21148 Aggreko 3900 No ESS 02/13/2023 03/27/2023 04/13/2023 05/19/2023 05/24/2023 08/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 21149 Aggreko 4500 No ESS 02/13/2023 03/27/2023 04/13/2023 05/19/2023 05/24/2023 08/08/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 23005 CTEC Solar LLC 4000 No ESS 11/16/2023 11/21/2023 12/11/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WINDHAM 2308240 x 23243 CTEC Solar LLC 4000 No ESS 01/03/2024 01/05/2024 01/23/2024 09/16/2024 09/16/2024 12/05/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Binghamton WINDSOR 8103801 x 23038 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 12/04/2023 12/20/2023 01/10/2024 02/12/2024 04/02/2024 06/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Binghamton WINDSOR 8103801 x 24154 Sol Source Power 5000 No ESS 06/07/2024 06/17/2024 07/03/2024 07/29/2024 08/08/2024 01/02/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Binghamton WINDSOR 8103801 1 21899 Solar Liberty Energy Systems, Inc. 4000 No ESS 06/07/2023 06/14/2023 07/03/2023 04/18/2024 04/22/2024 07/17/2024 11/26/2024 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Elmira WOODHULL 5302528 x 14296 Delaware River Solar, LLC 3741 No ESS 12/17/2018 12/20/2018 12/26/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira WOODHULL 5302528 x 24974 US Light Energy 3000 No ESS 11/06/2024 11/19/2024 12/11/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Elmira WOODHULL - ELMIRA 5202528 x 10343 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/29/2016 07/12/2016 07/13/2016 09/14/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira WOODHULL - ELMIRA 5202528 x 10346 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/29/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira WOODHULL - ELMIRA 5202528 x 10347 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 06/14/2016 06/16/2016 06/29/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira WOODHULL - ELMIRA 5202528 x 25064 New Leaf Energy, Inc. 5000 No ESS 10/14/2024 11/07/2024 11/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG

C Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501502 x 16103 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 03/19/2020 03/20/2020 04/01/2020 04/15/2020 04/16/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501501 x 16076 OYA Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 03/12/2020 03/23/2020 04/01/2020 04/09/2020 04/14/2020 06/26/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501501 x 16516 Nexamp 3600 No ESS 07/28/2020 08/07/2020 08/25/2020 01/27/2021 01/29/2021 04/02/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501501 x 17886 Delaware River Solar, LLC 5000 No ESS 06/25/2021 06/29/2021 07/16/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501501 x 21595 Alternative Energy Construction Services Group 4500 No ESS 05/10/2023 06/05/2023 06/19/2023 08/03/2023 08/09/2023 11/02/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
I Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501502 x 12208 Taitem Engineering 62.5 No ESS 08/02/2017 08/08/2017 08/16/2017 Interconnected NM
Q Plattsburgh WOODRUFF POND 1501501 1 25923 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 01/31/2025 02/07/2025 02/28/2025 10/10/2025 10/15/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 10398 Solar City Corp 1992 No ESS 06/23/2016 06/28/2016 06/29/2016 07/26/2016 07/29/2016 10/06/2016 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 13917 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 09/19/2018 10/02/2018 10/08/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 13916 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 09/19/2018 10/02/2018 10/08/2018 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 14308 Saturn Power Corporation 5000 No ESS 12/19/2018 12/26/2018 01/03/2019 02/08/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 14640 Greenwood Energy 5000 No ESS 04/08/2019 04/10/2019 04/26/2019 Project Cancelled RNM
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 15615 Sky Solar Inc. 5000 No ESS 11/08/2019 11/25/2019 12/04/2019 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 17231 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 01/14/2021 01/19/2021 01/22/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 17232 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 01/14/2021 01/19/2021 01/25/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 18981 Nexamp Solar, LLC 1279 No ESS 03/07/2022 03/08/2022 03/18/2022 04/21/2022 04/25/2022 07/19/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
I Oneonta WOODS CORNERS 2305312 x 14465 Nautilus Solar Energy, LLC 5000 No ESS 02/13/2019 02/14/2019 02/27/2019 02/27/2019 03/04/2019 05/14/2019 09/19/2019 09/09/2020 Interconnected CDG

C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400301 x 115 750 No ESS Project Cancelled NA
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 6847 Larsen Engineers 750 No ESS 12/07/2015 12/09/2015 01/04/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 11998 Eco-Logical Engineering PLLC 750 No ESS 06/09/2017 06/15/2017 06/22/2017 07/10/2017 07/11/2017 09/26/2017 Project Cancelled NM
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 17814 Town of Greece 4000 No ESS 06/08/2021 06/21/2021 07/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 17815 Town of Greece 5000 No ESS 06/08/2021 06/21/2021 07/08/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400306 x 17978 Namaste Solar 5000 No ESS 07/21/2021 07/22/2021 08/05/2021 09/17/2021 09/21/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 23426 Nexamp 5000 No ESS 02/05/2024 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 03/28/2024 04/01/2024 06/25/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 259 225 No ESS Interconnected BU
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 532 225 No ESS Interconnected NM
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400305 x 2732 Sun Edison 260 No ESS 04/10/2013 Interconnected NM
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400301 x 5459 Kleinschmidt Associates 1200 No ESS 05/27/2015 05/28/2015 10/31/2016 04/06/2017 Interconnected RNM
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 17755 Nexamp Inc 4990 No ESS 05/26/2021 05/26/2021 06/10/2021 06/23/2021 06/28/2021 09/07/2021 06/13/2022 09/23/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400306 x 17770 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 05/28/2021 06/04/2021 06/24/2021 07/06/2021 06/21/2022 08/25/2022 01/21/2022 11/29/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400306 x 17771 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 05/28/2021 06/04/2021 06/24/2021 07/06/2021 06/21/2022 08/25/2022 01/21/2022 12/01/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400306 x 17773 Norbut Solar Farms 4875 No ESS 05/28/2021 06/04/2021 06/24/2021 07/06/2021 07/13/2021 09/21/2021 01/21/2022 12/27/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400306 x 17772 Norbut Solar Farms 5000 No ESS 05/28/2021 06/04/2021 06/24/2021 07/06/2021 06/21/2022 08/25/2022 01/21/2022 12/01/2022 Interconnected CDG
I Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400303 x 17829 Nexamp Inc 4190 No ESS 06/11/2021 06/15/2021 07/01/2021 07/14/2021 08/16/2021 10/27/2021 03/09/2022 09/02/2022 Interconnected CDG
Q Auburn WRIGHT AVE 4400301 1 28731 Nexamp 5000 5000 10/15/2025 10/23/2025 11/10/2025 11/20/2025 11/25/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

C Mechanicville WYNANTSKILL 1203302 x 21442 Quantum Group 3000 No ESS 03/31/2023 04/04/2023 04/21/2023 05/18/2023 05/24/2023 08/17/2023 Project Cancelled CDG
FF Mechanicville WYNANTSKILL 1203302 x 23086 High Peaks Solar, LLC 3300 No ESS 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 01/03/2024 01/04/2024 01/04/2024 03/27/2024 07/23/2024 01/30/2025 Full upgrade payment received SSFA

C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208161 x 18528 Nexamp Inc. 10000 10000 05/24/2022 08/11/2022 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 7855 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 03/22/2016 03/22/2016 06/08/2016 02/27/2017 10/26/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208163 x 10162 Delaware River Solar, LLC 2000 No ESS 05/23/2016 05/31/2016 06/16/2016 Project Cancelled NM
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 11399 New York State Electric & Gas 2000 No ESS 12/19/2016 02/15/2017 02/27/2017 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 13495 SED dba GreenSpark Solar 300 No ESS 06/07/2018 06/12/2018 06/21/2018 Project Cancelled RNM
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 16704 Delaware River Solar, LLC 4988 No ESS 09/01/2020 09/03/2020 09/09/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 17413 RESunance 1777 No ESS 03/10/2021 03/12/2021 03/30/2021 05/14/2021 05/17/2021 08/06/2021 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 23299 Carson Power LLC 5000 3916 01/15/2024 01/22/2024 02/08/2024 03/06/2024 03/22/2024 06/17/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 23281 JAG New Energy LLC 2125 No ESS 01/29/2024 02/07/2024 02/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208163 x 23280 JAG New Energy LLC 5000 No ESS 01/29/2024 02/09/2024 02/27/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 23630 New Energy Equity 3478 No ESS 03/14/2024 03/18/2024 04/08/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 24584 New Energy Equity 3478 No ESS 08/07/2024 08/08/2024 08/26/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 24529 SUNN 1009 LLC 2250 No ESS 07/30/2024 08/09/2024 08/28/2024 Project Cancelled CDG
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 25226 SUNN 1009 LLC 2250 No ESS 11/05/2024 11/07/2024 11/27/2024 12/17/2024 12/23/2024 03/19/2025 Project Cancelled SSFA
C Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 25731 New Energy Equity 3478 No ESS 01/03/2025 01/14/2025 01/31/2025 Project Cancelled CDG
I Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 7380 Atlus Power, LLC 2000 No ESS 02/15/2016 02/16/2016 05/09/2016 02/20/2017 08/18/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 7852 Atlus Power, LLC 1700 No ESS 03/22/2016 03/22/2016 03/01/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira YAWGER RD 5208162 x 7853 Atlus Power, LLC 4000 No ESS 03/22/2016 03/22/2016 06/08/2016 02/20/2017 10/26/2017 Interconnected CDG
I Elmira YAWGER RD 5208161 x 16206 Nexamp Inc. 4980 No ESS 05/18/2020 06/11/2020 06/17/2020 06/29/2020 07/07/2020 09/25/2020 01/15/2021 07/16/2021 Interconnected RC
Q Elmira YAWGER RD 5208163 1 26653 CVE North America, Inc 5000 No ESS 04/30/2025 05/13/2025 06/03/2025 07/31/2025 08/04/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira YAWGER RD 5208163 2 27021 CVE North America, Inc 3600 No ESS 06/11/2025 06/12/2025 07/02/2025 07/28/2025 07/30/2025 12/23/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG
Q Elmira YAWGER RD 5208163 3 27250 JAG New Energy, LLC 3250 No ESS 07/08/2025 11/26/2025 12/19/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG



Notes: Projects that have been cancelled or have been removed from the queue are shown in red font with strikethrough. Q - In queue
Projects that have paid 100% funding for upgrades, are in construction or interconnected, are shown in green font with strikethrough. I - Interconnected
Substations that have no remaining capacity available and are encumbered are shown in bold, italic font with strikethrough. C - Cancelled
The list includes all non-residential projects 50kW and above FF - Full Funding received
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Queue Management - NYSEG - 01/09/2026

C Liberty YULAN 2403404 x 15064 BOW Renewables 1096 No ESS 07/12/2019 07/31/2019 08/15/2019 09/04/2019 09/09/2019 01/02/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
C Liberty YULAN 2403404 x 15799 BOW Renewables 2625 No ESS 12/16/2019 01/16/2020 01/22/2020 Project Cancelled CDG
Q Liberty YULAN 2403404 1 25286 RIC Energy 5000 No ESS 11/08/2024 11/13/2024 12/06/2024 07/31/2025 07/31/2025 10/24/2025 August 2025 SIR deadlines CDG

290
133
586

2407
3416TOTAL:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROJECTS IN QUEUE:
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROJECTS 100% FUNDED / IN CONSTRUCTION:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROJECTS INTERCONNECTED:
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROJECTS CANCELLED / REMOVED FROM QUEUE:


